Region Gender Age Age_Gender HH Income HH Income Fine Educatio 2019 Fed Vote
$50K- | $75K- | $100K- [ $125K- | $150K- colire| . ’ No
Total Male [ Male [ Male | Female [ Female [ Female $50K- |$100K+| <$25K $200K+| <=HS Univ+ | CPC Lib NDP [ BLOC [ Green [ Other
BC | AB |skmB| sk | MB [ ON [ Qc [ ATL | Male | Female [ 1834 [ 3554 | 55+ | S8 | JE0 | LEE | TENT ) TEey | Taae | <850K <$50K | <875K [<$100K | <$125K | <$150K [ <3200k ch vote
Samble Size 3002] _502| 502| a45| 221|204 00| 502 251| 1441 1561 849] 1038] 11i6] 407 536] 441 540 580 708 268 436] 337] 265 235] 122| 1147] 980] 876] 913 871] 425] 195 171] 66| 360
Q1. Thinking about the last couple of weeks of your own life, which of the following words best describe what you have been feeling the most?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender HH Income HH Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$25K- | $50K- | $75K- [ $100K- | $125K-| $150K- colire| : No
Male | Male | Male | Female [ Female | Female $50K- | $100K+| <s25K $200K+| <=HS univ+ | cpc | Lib | NDP | BLOC | Green | Other
BC AB SK/MB| SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 3554 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K <$50K | <$75K |<$100K |<$125K | <$150K | <$200K ch vote
Anxious 2% _a2%) 46%| _35%| _40%| 37" 48%|_ 50%|  46%| 31%| 450 41 %] 58%| o1 W5%| 43y T 2% 45| 4av%| _43%| 439 O%| _46%| _30%| _40%| _41%| _48% 9 7 9 5%| _a5%%| _34%| _43%
Unmoti 3% 32%) 5% 3196 29% 35%| 4 33 5% 40%| 30 3 45 361 4%| 359 1 35 99 349 28%| 359 389 4 0 6%| 279|329
Grateful 9%|__35%| 196) 6%) 32 301 24 5 9 5 4%| 289 4 26 7Y 5% 379 5% 339 1 8 4% 229 7
Bored 796 __23% 9% 196) 5 5 5 7 289 7 279 1 59 59 B 1 309 T
Healthy 5 5%) 0%) 22% 2 5 5% 259 5% 3 4 269
Lonely 0 196) 22% 16%) 4 5% 221 1 5 259
Optimistic 9 8% 5%| 22 7 25 221 229 4% 22 139
Happy 7 9%| 196 20% 1 7 1 169
Anary 5 19) 4 3% 16%) 1 T 259
Supported 2 3% 2 0% _11%) 1 1 I 139 1
Unhealthy 196 __14% 796|129 11%] 4 8 4 T 109 2
Enevgized 4%] 4%] 3%] 4%] 4%] 4%] 3% 4% 3% 4% 5% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 8%] 3%)] 4% 4% 5%)] 3%)] 3%)] 2%] 6%] 8%)] 2%]
Q2. [Top2box] Thinking about the following statement, how much would you say each describes you, personally, on a scale from 1 to 52
Region Gender Age Age_Gender HH Income HH Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$25K- | $50K- [ $75K- | $100K- | $125K- | $150K- ColirTe No
Male | Male | Male | Female [ Female | Female S50K- [$100K+{ <s25K $200K+| <=Hs univ+ | cpc [ Lib | NDP | BLOC | Green | Other
BC | AB [skmB| sk | MB | ON | QC | ATL | Male |Female | 1834 | 3554 | 85+ | 100 | 250 | 2% | T0"or | anas | sr | <®%%K |<s100k <$50K | <875K [<$100K|<$125K | <$150K [ <5200k ch vote
r‘:gg:‘t’:"'lsir“’?;’; . 17%| 14%| 22%| 21%| 20%| 22%| 18%| 13%| 15%| 159  18%| 16%| 15%| 10%| 16%| 1596 16%|  16%|  15%6|  23%| 1696| 19%| 13%| 16%| 16%| 20%| 10%| 13%| 149%6| 120 13%| 1796| 16%| 18%| 24%| 13%| 11%| 0% o%| 20%| 18%
I'think it is important to
have new experiences 70%| 71%| 72%| 67%| 69%| 66%| 72%| 66%| 67%| 71%| 69%) 77%) 68%) 66%)| 78%) 68%) 68%) 77%) 68%) 64%) 63%) 72%) 74%) 62%) 63%) 74%) 71%) 69%) 78%) 77%)| 75%) 63%| 71%| 78%| 68%) 73%) 73%) 59%) 79%) 59%) 67%)
that challenae vou
::;":\’/";;Z\‘/‘;“;I“:I‘she 65%| 59%| 66| 68%| ©69%| 68%| 62%| 68%| 69| 59%|  70%| sa%| 67%| 70%| 48| s0%| 6796  soss| 74|  73%| s8%| 63| 679%| 57| 9| 62%| 64| 79| 68%| 70%| 61%| 67%| 63%| 63%| 70%| 2% 0| 6796 7| 56%| 67%)
| prefer to express my’
views even if others 61%| 55%| 62%| 59%| 58%| 59%| 61%| 65%| 56%| 67%| 56%) 58%) 60%) 64%) 64%) 67%) 69%) 52%) 54%) 60%)| 61%) 61%) 63%) 58%) 62%) 60%)| 63%) 60%)| 58%) 65%) 75%) 62%| 61%| 59%| 64%| 57%| 60%) 70%) 60%) 65%) 58%)
don’t aaree
:N"hzl:zvs:r"l";g""‘“"ey 68%| 69%| 72| 73%| 71%| 7a%| 71%| 59%| 70| e8%|  68%| 69| 64%| 71%| 7o%| 63%| 716  6796|  e6%|  71%| 65%| 68| 679%| 63%| 6| 66%| 70%| e6u| 68%| 69%| 64%| 67%| 7TO%| e8v| 76%| 67| 63%| 54%| 67| 65%| 67%)
I consider my impact on
the environment in most 49%| 54%| 39%| 43%| 40%| 46%| 49%| 52%| 51%| 46%| 52%) 44%) 45%) 56%) 40%) 43%) 53%) 48%) 47%) 59%) 54%) 48%) 46%) 55%) 53%) 54%) 42%) 47%) 51%) 39%) 44%) 48%| 49%| 51%) 35%) 55%) 55%) 60%) 72%) 35%) 49%)
things | do
I appreciate celebrating
faty s6%| 61%| 50%| 54%| 50%| 579%| 60%| 50%| 60%| 48%|  63%| 66%| 55%| 50%| 89| 45%| 44| 74|  63%|  6%| 58%| 56| 57| 61%| 57| 55%| 55| so%| 50%| 569| 51%| 51%| 53%| 66%| 36%| 70%| 78| 33%6| 74%| 33%| 56%|
Tradition is an important
e o arw| 44| asw| 47| aro6| 46| 47| aso6| 48| 4s%|  4ow| 37| 46w 56| 38| 43%| 536  3696|  48%|  58%| 44%| aso6| 47oe| 40%| aeos| asw| aeoe| aav| 47| aso6| aow| 50%| aeos| 4aa%| 59%| asos| 3a%| 52| 30%| 42%|  44%)
Itis important for me to
keep up with the latest
e e 12%|  9%|  8%| 10%| 99| 10%| 12%| 179%|  o%| 1196  13%| 17%| 10%| 10%| 16%| 89| o%| 179|  1196|  10%| 1196 129 12%| 8| 12%| 10%| 13| 17%| 1296  o%|  8%| 119 ov| 15%| 10| 14%| 12%| 10%| 7| 2%| 13%
fashion
It's important to me that |
find ways to express asw| 47| a2 asw| 376| 52| 4sw| a796| 37| 40w  dow| asw| 43%| ase| 4206 38%| 40%| 53| 47|  aow| 48%| a7os| aov| 55%| adv| a7oe| a7oe| 3sos| 30%| 4396 asoe| 43%6| 4396 aove| 38%| 48| 52%| 42| 16| 34%| 479
myself creatively




Q2. [Bottom2box] Thinking about the following statement, how much would you say each describes you, personally, on a scale from 1to 5?

Region Gender Age Age_Gender HH Income HH Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$25K- | $50K- | $75K- [ $100K- | $125K-| $150K- colire]| . : No
Male | Male | Male | Female [ Female | Female $50K- [$100K+| <s25K $200K+| <=Hs univ+ | cpc | Lib | NDP | BLOC | Green | Other
BC | AB [skmB| sk | MB | ON | Qc | ATL | Male |Female | 1834 | 35:54 | 55+ | o%0 | %0 | 27 | Toias | assa | e | <S5 |<s100k <$50K | <875K [<$100K | <$125K | <$150K [ <3200k ch vote
r:gg:f’:n'fir“’i’\’; P 70%| 770 64| 63%| eaw| e3%| 67| 76%| 71%| 72%| 69| 7a%| 73| 64| 73| 73%| 69|  7ew|  73%|  eow| 71%| 69| 74| 72| 7| 70%| eo%| 72| 73| 7ew| 7sw| eow| 70w| 73%| e0%| 7s%| 7ow| 7ew| 81%| S53%| 71%)
I'think it is important to
have new experiences 6% 6% 4% 6% 6% 6% 4% 9% 7%] 5%) 7% 3% 6% 8% 2% 6% 5% 3% 6% 10%) 9% 5% 4% 8% 9% 4% 5% 7% 4% 3% 4% 7%)| 6%)| 4% 5% 6%)| 5% 9% 4% 5% 6%)|
that challenae vou
;:;:;\’/";;;‘/‘;“;I"sl‘:‘e 11%| 169%|  o%| 10%| 99| 10%| 11%| 10%| 11%| 13%] o%| 16%| 10%| 89| 10| 12%| 89|  13% 7% 8%| 17| 10%|  89%| 10%| 15%| 89| 12| 11%|  796|  e%| 10%| 10| 13%| 10%| 8| 11%| 19| 8| 18%| 14%| 9%
I prefer to express my’
views even if others 11%] 16%]| 15%] 11%] 10%] 12%] 11%] 8%] 12%] 9% 14%) 12%) 11%) 11%) 10%) 8% 10%) 15%) 14%) 12%) 13% 12% 10% 17% 11% 10% 13% 11% 10% 9% 8% 11%)] 12%)| 11%)] 12%)| 11%)] 12%)| 7%)| 12%)| 9% 12%)|
don't aaree
I value saving money
Whonouer oo 8| 76| 6w 8| 7wl ew| e 0% 6| 7% 8%| ow| 10%| 6% 8w 9% 6% 9%  11% 6%| 10%| 8| 9%| 10%| 10%| 89| 8| 10%| 69| 09| 11%| 76| sw| 0| ew| ow| 119 9w 5% 7| 9%
I consider my impact on
the environment in most 17%| 13%] 26%| 19%] 20%| 19%] 18%] 13%] 18%] 23%| 12%) 20%) 19%) 13%) 25%) 26%) 18%) 15%) 13%) 9% 16% 15% 19% 12% 19% 13% 18% 16% 18% 23%) 22%) 19%) 17%)| 15%)| 29%) 12%)| 10%)] 8% 6% 37%) 16%)]
thinas | do
I appreciate celebrating
A 16| 140| 24%| 10| 24| 15%| 16%| 10%| 16%| 24%|  11%| 14%| 18%| 20%| 21%| 27%| 24% 7%|  10%| 1696 18%| 16%| 18%| 20%| 189%| 1206 20%| 189%| 1296 20%| 2796| 219 19%| 10| 30%| 89| S| 26%| 99| 45| 18%)
Tradition is an important
TS 20%| 26%| 20%| 22%| 24%| 21%| 20%| 249 20| 2200 2206|3206 220 14%| 3106 23%| 13%| 33%|  20%| 15| 27%| 219 21%| s2%| 24%| 22%| 21%| 20%| 21%| 23%| 20%| 19%| 22%| 259| 120 23| 35| 16| 32| 27%| 25%|
Itis important for me to
h_:%‘s‘?"‘“l’:::s‘sfe':‘:j‘ 66%| 71%| 73%| 72%| 76%| 69%| 67%| 56%| 7196 69%|  64%| 1% 70| 6796 e6%| 72%| e8| 57|  68%|  e6%| 69%| 6796 esv| 73%| 67| 6ow| 65| 6206 6o%| 65| 61%| 68%| 68%| 629 71%| 60%| 6ow| 55| 78| 83%| 63%|
fashion
It's important to me that |
find ways to express 20%| 21%| 269%| 22%| 2796 10| 23%| 10%| 279%| 23%|  22%| 2196 23%| 2306 2106 23%| 249 2196  23%|  23%| 190%| 2306 26%| 18%| 20%| 21%| 25%| 25%| 24%| 2096 25%| 24%| 2296 219 279 2206 19%| 20%| 16%| 33%| 19%]
myself creatively
Q2. [Religion is very important in my day-to-day life] Thinking about the following statement, how much would you say each describes you, personally, on a scale from 1 to 52
Region Gender Age Age_Gender HH Income HH Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$25K- | $50K- | $75K- [ $100K- | $125K-| $150K- ColirTe No
Male Male Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- |$100K+| <$25K $200K+| <=HS Univ+ | CPC Lib NDP [ BLOC | Green | Other
BC AB SK/MB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 35-54 55+ <$50K <$100K <$50K | <$75K [<$100K |<$125K [<$150K | <$200K ch vote
E=ELHHETID ow| 9| 14%| 120%| 1206 12%| 10%| 6%| 6%| 8| 0% s % 11 9% 8w 8% 8% 8|  13%| 9% 10%| 7|  8%| ow| 1106 o%| ew| 6% 6% ew| 10%| 79| 10%| 16%| e%| 4| 5% 4% 19%| v
4 8%| 5% 8%| 0% o%| 10w| 9% 7% ow| 7% 8% 8% %] 0% 7% 7% 8% B 7% 10| 8% o%| ew| 8% 7%| o] 10%| 6%| 8%| 6%| 79| 7% 8%| 8%| 0% 8%| 6%| 5%|  5%| 10%| 9%
3 T3%| 10| 1a%| 15%| 16%| 15%| T4%| 119%| 14%| 13%|  13%| 10%| 12| 16%| 11%| 1296 15% o%| _ 1ow| 1796 12%| T2%| 13%| 12%| 13%| 1106 13%| T4%| 13%| 12%| 1296| 14%| 14%| 10%| 16%| T2%| 10%| 14%| 10%| 18%| 12%|
2 15%| 159%| 16%| 169%| 179%| 15%| 15%| 15%| 10%| 169%|  15%| 11%| 179| 16%| 12%| 169%| 10%| 1196  109|  14%| 15| 15%| 15%| 14%| 16%| 14%| 16%| 16%| 1796| 13%| 11%| 169%| 16%| 14%| 179 14%| 13%| 13%| 15%| 19%| 16%
;E_SSIQI:: ;os' eliel] 55%| 62%| 49%| 48%| 47%| 48%| 53%| 61%| 52%| 56%| 54%) 63%) 56%) 48%) 61%) 57%) 50%) 65%) 54%) 47%)| 56%)| 54%) 59%) 59%) 55%) 55%) 53%) 57%) 56%)| 62%) 64%) 53%| 54%| 59%| 43%| 60%| 66%| 63%| 66%| 34%| 54%|
Top2box T7%| 14%| 22%| 21%| 20%| 22%| 18%| 13%| 15%| 15%|  18%| 16%| 15%| 10%| 16%| 15%| 16%|  16%| _ 1596  23%| 169| 1ov| 13%| 16%| 16%| 20%| 1o%| 13%| 14%| 12%| 13%| 1796| 16%| 18%| 24%| 13%| 11%| 10%| 0% 20%| 18%
Bottom2box 70%] 77%] 64%] 63%] 64%] 63%] 67%] 76%] 71%] 72%| 69%) 74%) 73%) 64%) 73%) 73%) 69%) 76%)| 73%) 60%)| 71%) 69%)| 74%)| 72%) 71%) 70%)| 69%)| 72%) 73%) 76%)| 75%| 69%)| 70%)| 73%)| 60%)| 75%| 79%)| 76%)| 81%) 53%) 71%)|
Q2. [Ithink it is important to have new experiences that challenge you] Thinking about the following statement, how much would you say each describes you, personally, on a scale from 1 to 52
Region Gender Age Age_Gender HH Income HH Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$25K- | $50K- | $75K- | $100K- | $125K- | $150K- CollTe No
Male | Male | Male | Female [ Female | Female $50K- [$100K+{ <s25K $200K+| <=Hs univ+ | cpc | Lib | NDP | BLOC | Green | Other
BC | AB [skms| sk | M8 | ON [ Qc | ATL | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | s+ [ oh | A | EEE | FRNSE| FENEE I PO | <ssoK [ 6 ook <$50K | <875K [<$100K|<$125K | <$150K [ <3200k ch vote
:;mn;:fe’l':“ me 250 289%| 28%| 22%| 269| 19%| 2796 2196 24%| 23%] 79| 31| 23%| 2306 28| 21%| 2196  34%|  25%] a%|  26%| 23| 2796 31| 23%| 2306 2206 23%| 2796 329| 31%| 2296 26%| 20%| 23%| 24%| 28%| 23%| 35%| 21%| 28%
4 45%] 43%] 45%] 45%] 43%] A7%] 46%] 45%] 43%] 48%] 42%) 46%)| 45%) 43%) 49%) 47%) 47%) 44%) 44%) 39%) 37%)| 50%) 47%)| 31%) 40%)| 51%) 49%) 46%)| 51%) 46%)| 43%) 41%] 46%] 49%] 45%] 49%] 44%| 37%] 44%| 37%] 39%]
3 24%] 23%] 24%] 27%] 25%] 28%] 24%] 25%] 26%] 25%] 24%) 20%) 26%) 27%) 20%) 26%) 27%) 19%) 26%) 27%) 28%) 23%) 21%) 29%) 28%) 22%) 24%) 24%) 19%, 20%) 21%) 30%} 23%] 19%] 27%)] 21%] 23%] 31%] 17%] 37%] 28%)]
2 4%] 5%] 3%] 4%] 6%] 3%] 3%] 6%] 5%] 3%] 5%, 3%, 4%, 5%, 2%, 4%, 4%, 3%, 5%, 6%, 6%, 4%, 4%, 5%, 6%, 3%, 4%, 5%, 3%, 3%, 4%] 5%] 4%] 3%] 4%] 4%] 4%] 7%] 3%] 2%] 4%
;e's'c’::: :“: atall 26| 2% 1% 2| 1% %] 10| 2%| 2% 1% 2% | 1%| 36| | 2%| 1% %) 1% aw| 3| 1% 1% 3w sw| 16| 10| 1%| 1% 2%| 1| 1% 19| 2| 1%| 36| 10|  3%|  1%]
Top2box 0% 71%] 72%] 67%] 69%] 66%] 72%] 66%] 67%] 1%) 69%) 77%)| 68%) 66%)| 78%) 68%) 68%) 77%)| 68%) 64%)| 63%) 72%) 74%) 62%) 63%) 74%) 71%) 69%)| 78%) 77%)| 75%)| 3% 71%] 8% 8% '3%] '3%] 59%] '9%] 59%] 7%
Bottom2box 6% 6% a%| 6% 6%| 6% 4% 9% 7% 5% 76 3% ew| 8% 2% 6% 5% 3%| 6% 10%] ow| ow|  a%| sw| ow| 4w 5% 7% 4% 3% 4% 1% 6%| 4% 5% 6% 5% 9w 4% 5% 6%
Q2. [I prioritize time with family above all else] Thinking about the following statement, how much would you say each describes you, personally, on a scale from 1to 52
Region Gender Age Age_Gender HH Income HH Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$25K- | $50K- | $75K- [ $100K- | $125K-| $150K- colire| ’ No
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- [$100K+| <s25K $200K+| <=HS univ+ | cpc | Lib | NDP | BLOC | Green | Other
BC | AB [skme| sk | MB | ON | Qc | ATL | Male |Female| 1834 | 3554 | S5+ | %0 | 00 | 20 | (o ar | amea | e | <S5 | s100k <$50K | <575K [<$100K | <125k | <$150K [ <3200k ch vote
SDescribesime 30%| 26%| 31%| 26%| 28%| 249%| 289%| 369 316 23%| 37| 22| 3106 36%| 16%| 24%| 27%| 27|  aTes|  aa%| 20%| 1% 20| 20%| 20%| 33%| 20%| 28%| 28%| 31| 3| 36%| 28| 25| 34| 28| 24%| 42%| 28%) 32%|
4 3a%| 33%| 35%| 42%| 41%| 44%| 35%| 31%| 38%| 36%|  33%| 329%| 36%| 34%| 32%| 34%| 40%|  33%|  37%| _ 20%| 20%| 32| 38%| 28%| 20%| 30%| 35%| 39%| 40%| 39%| 31%| 31%| 35%| 37%| 36%| 34%| 36%| 26%| 20% 35%|
3 25%| 26%| 25%| 20%| 22%| 22| 27%| 23%| 20%| 20%|  21%| 30%| 24%| 22%| 32| 20%| 259 2796|  18%|  18%| 25%| 2796 24%| 24%| 26%| 20%| 24%| 229| 25%| 24%| 20%| 24%| 24%| 27%| 22%| 26%| 26%| 25%| 25% 24%|
2 796 12%] 7%  6%|  8%| 5% 7% _ 6%| 9% o 6%| 1206 6%  5%| 15%|  8%|  5%|  10% %] 5%| oo  8w| 79| 12|  8%|  5%| 10%|  o%| 6%  5%|  6%| 76| _ o%| 7%  6%| _ 8%| 10%|  4%| 11%| 6%|
;;S'::;: ’:: atal 36| ase| 2| 4| | ew| aw| aw| 2m| ax 6| 4| 4| 3w sw| 4w 3w 3% 3% a| | 2| 2| ew| sw| sw| 2m| 2m| 2| 1% s s 4w| s 2% | sw| aw| 7w 3%|
Top2box 65%| 50%| 66%| 68%| 69%| 68%| 62%| 68%| 69%| 50%|  70%| 54%| 67%| 70%| 48%| 50%| 67|  59%|  74%| _ 73%| 58%| 63%| 67%| 57%| 59%| 62%| 64%| 67%| 68%| 70%| 61%| 67%| 63%| 63%| 70%| 62%| 50%| 67%| 57% 67%)
Bottom2box 119 16%| %] 10%| 9%| 10%| 11%] 10%] 11%] 13% oo 16| 10%|  8%| 10%| 12%| 8%| 13% 7% 8% 17| 10%| 8%| 10%| 15%| 8%| 12%| 11%] 7% 6%l 10%| 10%| 13%| 10%|  8%| 11%| 15%|  8%| 18% %)




Q2. [I prefer to express my views even if others don’t agree] Thinking about the following statement, how much would you say each describes you, personally, on a scale from 1 to 5?

Region

Gender

Age Age_Gender HH Income HH Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$25K- | $50K- | $75K- [ $100K- | $125K-| $150K- colire| . : No
Male | Male | Male | Female [ Female | Female $50K- [$100K+| <s25K $200K+| <=Hs univ+ | cpc | Lib | NDP | BLOC | Green | Other
BC | AB [skmB| sk | MB | ON | Qc | ATL | Male |Female | 1834 | 35:54 | 55+ | o%0 | %0 | 27 | Toias | assa | e | <S5 |<s100k <$50K | <875K [<$100K | <$125K | <$150K [ <3200k ch vote
5 - Describes me 21%|  24%|  28% 20%| 25%| 26%| 32%| 22%) 24%| 25%| 319%| 30%| 2896 35|  10%| 2206  27%| 3196 26%| 24%| 316 31%| 20%| 23%| 21%| 25%| 2796 26%| 30%| 20| 21%| 31%| 21% 38%| 319 37%| 23%)
4 34%] 31%] 34%] 30%] 34%] 35%] 33%] 35%] 33%) 35%) 34%) 38%) 34%) 32%) 32%) 32%) 29%) 35%) 38%) 27%) 30%) 30%)| 40%) 38%) 33%) 39%) 50%)| 32%] 32%] 38%)] 33%] 36%] 31%)] 29%)| 35%]
3 28%] 29%] 23%] 32%] 29%] 28%] 27%] 32%] 30%) 28%) 26%) 25%) 21%) 34%) 31%) 28%) 26%)| 27%) 27%) 25%) 27%) 30%) 24%) 29%) 32%) 26%)| 17%, 26%] 27%)| 30%} 24%)| 32%] 23%)} 28%] 30%}
2 8%] 13%] 11%] 6%] 9%] 8%] 6%] 8%] 10%) 8%, 7%, 5%, 7%, 12%) 10%) 8%, 9%, 9%, 8%, 13%, 7%, 7%, 10%, 8%, 8%, 8%, 6%] 7%] 9%] 9%] 9%] 7%] 5%)] 8%)] 8%)]
;e‘sg:;: :“: atall 3| 3% 4% 3| 2| 4w 2% 4% 2%| 3% 2% 3| 2% 3%| 4%| a| aw| 3w| 2| aw| aw| 36| 3| 3%| 26| 10| 2% ase| 3w| 2% 3| aw| 2| 2| an| 2% 4%
Top2hox 61%] 55%] 62%] 59%] 58%] 59%] 61%] 65%] 56%] 67%] 56%)| 58%) 60%) 64%) 64%) 67%)| 69%) 52%) 54%) 60%)| 61%) 61%) 63%)| 58%) 62%) 60%)| 63%)| 60%)| 58%) 65%)| 75%)| 62%] 61 59%] 64%| 57%| 60%] 70%] 60%] 65%] 58%]
Bottom2box 119 1e%| 15%| 1196 10%| 12| 11%] _ 8%| 12%|  o%| _ 14%| 12%| 11%| 11%| 10%| _ 8%| 10%| _ 15%| _ 14%|  1o%| 13%| 12%| 10%| 17%| 11%| 10%| 13%| 11%| 10%|  o%| _ 8%| 11%| 12%| 11%] 12%| 11%] 12%| 7% 12%| _ 9%| 12%]
Q2. [1 value saving money whenever I can] Thinking about the following statement, how much would you say each describes you, personally, on a scale from 1 to 52
Region Gender Age Age_Gender HH Income HH Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$25K- | $50K- | $75K- [ $100K- | $125K-| $150K- ColirTe No
Male Male Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- |$100K+| <$25K $200K+| <=HS Univ+ | CPC Lib NDP [ BLOC | Green | Other
BC AB SK/MB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 35-54 55+ <$50K <$100K <$50K | <$75K [<$100K |<$125K [<$150K | <$200K ch vote
P=ELELLEID 31%| 30%| 31%| 32%| 34%| 30%| 34%| 25%| 31%| 28%| 33%) 33%) 28%) 33%) 32%) 24%) 29%) 33%) 31%) 36%)| 34%) 29%) 26%) 37%) 33%) 30%) 29%) 27%) 23%) 32%) 20%) 31%| 31%| 30%| 37%| 27%| 28%| 18%] 29%| 28%| 37%|
4 37%| 30%| 41| 41%| 389%| 44%| 37%| 33%| 38%| 40%|  35%| 36%| 37%| 39%| 38%| 30%| 42|  34%|  35%| _ 36%| 31%| 39%| 41%| 26%| 33%| 36%| 41%| 38%| 45%| 3796 44%| 36%| 39%| 37%| 40%| 40%| 35%| 35%| 38%| 37%| 30%)
3 2a%| _23%| 229%| 20%| 22%| 18%| 21%| 31%| 24%| 25%|  23%| 23%| 26%| 23%| 22%| 28%| 23%|  23%|  23%|  23%| 25%| 24%| 25%| 27%| 24%| 27%| 22%| 25%| 27%| 229 25%| 26%| 2296 24%| 18%| 24%| 26%| 37| 27%| 28%| 25%)
2 6%| 6%  5%|  6%|  6%|  6%|  6%| 9% 5% 6% 7% 7% 8%| 5%  6%| 6% 5% 7%[___10% 4% 1| e%|  8%| 7| 7|  6%| _ 6%| _ o%|  5%| _ ow| 11%| _ 6%| 7% 7%  5%| 7% 9% 9% 3% 6% 7%
;E_SSIOI;: ;oe‘ eliel] 1%) 1%) 1%) 2%] 2%] 2%] 2%] 1%) 1%) 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%] 1% 1% 2%] 2%] 2%] 1% 2%]
Top2box 68%| 60%| 729%| 73%| 71%| 74%| 71%| 59%| 70%| 68%|  68%| 69%| 64%| 71%| 70%| 63%| 71%|  679%| _ 66%| _ 71%| 65%| 68%| 67%| 63%| 66%| 66%| 70%| 66%| 68%| 69%| 64%| 67%| 70%| 68%| 76%| 67%| 63%| 54%| 67%| 65%| 67%)
Bottom2box 8%] 7%] 6% 8%] 7%] 8%] 8%] 10%] 6% 7%] 8% 9% 10%) 6% 8%) 9% 6% 9% 11%) 6% 10%, 8% 9% 10%, 10%, 8% 8% 10% 6% 10% 11% 7%)] 8%)] 9%)] 6%)] 9%)] 11%] 9%)] 5%)] 7%)] 9%)]
Q2. [I consider my impact on the environment in most things | do] Thinking about the following statement, how much would you say each describes you, personally, on a scale from 1 to 52
Region Gender Age Age_Gender HH Income HH Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$25K- | $50K- | $75K- | $100K- [ $125K- | $150K- ColllTe No
Male | Male | Male | Female [ Female | Female S50K- [$100K+| <s25K $200K+| <=Hs univ+ | cpc | Lib | NDP | BLOC | Green | Other
BC | AB [skms| sk | M8 | ON [ Qc | ATL | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | ss+ [ oh | A0 | SRS | FRNSE| FENE R PO | <ssoK | 6 o0k <$50K | <875K [<$100K|<$125K| <$150K [ <5200k ch vote
:;m“;:fe’l':e’ me 1506 176| 13%|  ow| ow| ow| 15%| 18%| 15%| 13%|  17%| 14%| 13%| 10%| 12%| 13%| 14%| 16%|  12%|  24%| 20%| 15%| 12%| 21%| 20%| 18| 12%| 12| 17| 9| 120 16%| 14%| 15%| 10%| 17%| 15%| 24%| 33| 5%| 15%)
4 34%] 38%] 26%] 34%] 31%] 37%] 34%] 33%] 37%] 33%] 35%) 31%) 32%) 37%) 28%) 29%) 39%) 33%) 35%) 35%) 34%) 33%) 33%) 35%) 33%) 35%) 30%) 36%)| 34%) 30%) 32%) 32%] 34%)] 35%] 25%)] 38%] 39%)] 37%] 38%] 30%} 34%]
3 34%] 33%] 35%] 38%] 40%] 35%] 33%] 35%] 31%] 32%] 36%)| 36%)| 36%)| 30%) 35%) 32%) 29%) 37%) 40%) 32%) 30%)| 37%)| 35%) 32%) 28%) 33%) 40%)| 37%)| 32%) 38%) 33%) 33%] 34%] 34%] 36%] 33%] 36%] 32%] 23%] 28%)] 35%]
2 13%] 9%] 19%] 13%] 15%] 12%] 14%] 11%] 14%] 17%] 10%) 16%) 14%) 10%) 19%) 19%) 13%) 12%) 10%) 7%, 12%, 12%, 15%, 9%, 14%, 9%, 14%, 12%, 11%, 20%) 19% 14%] 12%] 12%] 20%} 10%] 8%] 7%] 6%] 30%} 11%]
;e's'c’::: :“: atall an| s T ew| s | aw| 2w aw| 6% 2o 4w s aw|  ew| | 5% 2% 3% 26| 4| 4| 4| 3| aw| aw| aw| aw| ew| aw| an| an| sw| a%| ow| 1% 2% 1% 7|  5%]
Top2box 49%] 54%] 39%] 43%] 0% 49%] 52%] 51%] 46%] 52%) 44%) 45%) 56%)| 40%) 43%) 53%) 48%) 47%) 59%) 54%) 48%) 46%)| 55%) 53%) 54%) 42%) 47%)| 51%) 39%) 44%)| 48%] 49%] 51%] 35%] 55%| 5% 60%] 2% 35%] 49%]
Bottom2box 17%| 13%| 26%| 10%| 20| 1ov| 189%| 13%| 18%| 23%| 1206 200 10%| 13%| 25%| 26%| 18%|  15%| _ 13% 0% _16%| 15%| 19%| 12%| 19%| 13%| 18%| 16%| 18%| 23%| 22%| 10%| 17%| 15%| 20%| 12%| 10%| _ 8%| _ 6%| 37%| 16%
Q2. [1 appreciate celebrating diversity] Thinking about the following statement, how much would you say each describes you, personally, on a scale from 1 to 57
Region Gender Age Age_Gender HH Income HH Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$25K- | $50K- | $75K- [ $100K- | $125K-| $150K- ColirTe No
Male Male Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- |$100K+| <$25K $200K+| <=HS Univ+ | CPC Lib NDP [ BLOC | Green | Other
BC AB SK/MB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 1834 | 3554 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K <$50K | <$75K [<$100K | <$125K [<$150K | <$200K ch vote
B=ELEHLTID 26%| 29%| 23%| 20%| 21%| 19%] 27%| 25%| 24%| 19%] 31%) 31%) 25%) 22%) 23%) 19%) 17%) 38%) 31%) 27%) 30%) 25%) 24%) 36%)| 26%) 28%) 23%) 25%) 25%) 22%) 24%) 24%| 24%| 29%| 10%] 32%| 46%| 14%] 36%| 12%] 28%|
4 30%| 33%| 279%| 33%| 20%| 37%| 33%| 25%| 36% 35%| 20%| 28%| 35%| 26| 27%|  36%| 3206  20%| 209%| 30%| 33%| 26%| 30%| 279 32%| 34%| 34%| 3a%| 27%| 26%| 20%| 38%| 26%| 38%| 32%| 10%| 38%| 21%| 28%
3 26%| _25%| _26%| 27%| 26%| 28%| 24%| 329%| 24%| 20%| 28%| 30%| 21%| 28%| 32%|  18%| _ 2796|  20%| 23%| 20%| 25%| 19%| 26%| 33%| 25%| 23%| 20%| 24%| 21%| 28%| 27%| 23%| 34%| 22%| 1796| a19%| 18%| 22%| 21%
2 10%| _10%| 13%| 13%| 18%| 10%| 9%  o%| _ o%| o%| _100%| _10%| 14%| 14%| 13%| 5%| 6% %[ o%|  o%| 11| %] _ o%| 79| 11%] 12%|  7%| 11%| 18%| 11%| 11%|  7%| 17%|  5%| _ 3%| 11%| _ 6%| 24%| 9%
;E‘S'::;: ’:: atal 8| 4% 12%| ew| ew| ew| 7w| 10%| 8% soo| e 9w 7| 12| 11% 2% 4% s o 7| | 10%| sw| sw| 9% 5% 9% 1% 9| aw| 13%| 3w 10| 15%| 3%| 21%| 8%
Top2box 56%| 61%| 50%| 54%| 50%| 57%| 60%| 50%| 60% 66%| 55| 50%| 58%| 45%| 44%|  7a%| _ 63%|  56%| 58%| 55%| 57%| 61%| 57%| 55%| 65% 50%| _56% 51%| 53%| 66%| 36%| 70%| 78%| 33%| 74%| 33%| 56%
Bottom2box 1796 1a%| 24%| 10%| 2a%| 15%| 16%| 10%] 16%) 14%|18%|  20%| 219%| 27| 24% 79| 10%]  16%| 18%| 16%| 18%| 20%| 18%| 12%| 20% 12%] 20% 21%  10%| 10%| 30%|  8%|  5%| 26%|  9%| 45%| 18%




Q2. [Tradition is an important part of my lie] Thinking about the following statement, how much would you say each describes you, personally, on a scale from 1 to 52

Region Gender Age Age_Gender HH Income HH Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$25K- | $50K- | $75K- [ $100K- | $125K-| $150K- colire]| . : No
Male | Male | Male | Female [ Female | Female $50K- [$100K+| <s25K $200K+| <=Hs univ+ | cpc | Lib | NDP | BLOC | Green | Other
BC | AB [skmB| sk | MB | ON | Qc | ATL | Male |Female | 1834 | 35:54 | 55+ | o%0 | %0 | 27 | Toias | assa | e | <S5 |<s100k <$50K | <875K [<$100K | <$125K | <$150K [ <3200k ch vote
5 - Describes me 1| 12%| 16| 13%| 16%| 11%) 20%| 18%| 14%|  19%| 11%| 16%| 21%| 10%| 15| 169 139  17%|  269%| 15%| 15| 17o6| 140| 150|150 14%| 16%| 17%| 16%| 10%| 20%| 16%| 13%| 22%| 15%| 10%| 21| 7| 12%| 18%
4 30%] 32%] 32%] 33%] 31%] 36%] 28%] 31%] 31%] 30%) 25%) 30%) 35%) 28%) 28%) 38%) 23%) 31%) 32%) 29%) 31%) 30%) 25%) 31%) 30%) 31%) 29%) 30%) 32%) 30%)| 31%] 30%} 30%} 37%)] 30%} 24%)| 31%)] 22%)] 31%)] 26%]
3 31%] 30%] 32%] 31%] 29%] 32%] 28%] 32%] 33%] 29%) 31%) 32%) 30%) 31%) 33%) 34%) 31%) 31%) 27%) 29%) 33%) 32%) 28%) 30%) 33%) 34%) 35%) 32%) 29%) 31%) 31%] 32%] 31%] 29%)] 32%] 31%] 32%] 38%)] 31%)] 30%}
2 15%] 18%] 14%] 16%] 17%] 15%] 16%] 16%] 14%] 15%) 22%) 15%) 9%, 22%) 15%) 8%, 22%) 15%) 10%) 17%, 15%, 14%, 19%, 16%, 15%, 15%, 13%, 17%, 15%, 11% 13%] 15%] 17%] 8%] 16%] 24%)| 9%] 21%)] 19%] 17%]
;e‘s'z:;: :“: atall | 8w 6w 7w 6% 7% 8% 4% % 76| 0% 7| sw|  10%| 8w 5% 6% soo| 10%| 6| 7| 13| 7| 7| sw| sw| a%| sw| ow| ew| 7| ew| 4% ew| 10%| 7| 1% ew| 8%
Top2hox A7%] 4% 48%] A7%] A7%] 46%] 7% 18%) 48%] 5% 49%)| 37%) 46%)| 56%)| 38%) 43%) 48%) 58%) 44%) 45%) 47%)| 40%) 46%)| 45%) 46%)| 44%) 47%)| 48%) 49%)| 50%] 46%] 44%)| 59%] 45%] 34%)| 52%] 30%} 42%] 44%)|
Bottom2box 22| 26%| 20%| 22%| 24%| 21%| 20%| 24%| 20%| 22%| 22| 32%| 22%| 1a%| 31%| 23%| 13%) 20%] _15%| 27| 21%| 21%| 32%| 2a%| 22%| 21%| 20%| 21%| 23%| 20%| 19%| 22%| 25%| 12%| 23%| 35%| 16%| 32%] 27%| 25%)
Q2. [itis important for me to keep up with the latest trends in lifestyle and fashion] Thinking about the following statement, how much would you say each describes you, personally, on a scale from 1 to 52
Region Gender Age Age_Gender HH Income HH Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$25K- | $50K- | $75K- [ $100K- | $125K-| $150K- ColirTe No
Male Male Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- |$100K+| <$25K $200K+| <=HS Univ+ | CPC Lib NDP [ BLOC | Green | Other
BC AB SK/MB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 35-54 55+ <$50K <$100K <$50K | <$75K [<$100K |<$125K [<$150K | <$200K ch vote
5 Describes me. " B
3%] 1%) 2% 1%) %] 1%) 3%] 6% 2%] 3%] 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 1% 3% 2% 4% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 4% 3% 3% 1% 3%] 3%] 4% 2% 4% 2%] 7%] 2%] 4%
4 o%| 8% 6%| 0% 8%| ow| 8% 1% 8% 8% o 1a%| 7| 6% 12%| %]  6%|  15% 7% 6% B%| %] o%| 5| 1o%| 8v%| o] 1a%| ow| 6%| 7%| 8% 7% 11%| 7%| 10%| 10%| 12%| 5%| 2%| 1%
3 209%| 20| 19%| 18%| 16%| 219%| 22%| 27| 20%| 20%|  24%| 22| 20%| 23%| 18%| 20%| 23%| 2696  21%| _ 24%| 20%| 2296 23%| 10%| 219%| 21%| 229%| 229%| 10%| 269%| 31%| 21%| 23%| 23%| 20%| 26%| 1o%| 2796| 15%| 15%| 24%)
2 28%| 20%| 28%| 30%| 33%| 26%| 20%| 25%| 319 20%|  28%| 29%| 28%| 28%| 20%| 26%| 319  28%|  30%| _ 25%| 26%| 26| 33%| 10%| 30%| 24%| 20%| 33%| 36%| 3206 33%| 25%| 289%| 33%| 28%| 31%| 30%| 23%| 26%| 26%| 24%)
;E_SSIOI;: ;oe‘ eliel] 38%| 42%| 46%| 42%| 42%| 42%| 37%| 31%| 40%| 40%| 36%) 32%) 41%) 39%) 36%) 46%) 37%) 28%) 37%) 41%) 43%) 40%) 31%) 53%) 38%) 45%) 36%)| 29%) 34%) 33%) 28%) 43%| 39%| 30%| 43%| 29%| 38%| 32%| 52%| 58%| 38%|
Top2box 2% o%|  8%| 10%|  o%| 10%| 12%| 17%|  o%| 11o6|  13%| 17%| 10%| 10%| 16%| _ 89%|  o%|  179|  I1o6|  10%| 11o6| 12%| 12%6|  8%| 12%| 10%| 13%| 17%| 12%|  o%|  8%| 11%6|  ov| 15%| 10| 14%| T2%| 1o%|  7%|  2%| 13%
Bottom2box 66%] 71%| 73%] 72%| 76%] 69%] 67%] 56%] 71%| 9% 64%)| 61%)| 70%) 67%)| 66%)| 72%) 68%)| 57%) 68%)| 66%)| 69%)| 67%)| 65%)| 73%)| 67%)| 69%)| 65%)| 62%)| 69%)| 65%| 61%| 68%| 68%| 62%)| 71%)| 60%)| 69%)| 550 78%| 83%)| 63%)
Q2. [It's important to me that | find ways to express myself creatively] Thinking about the following statement, how much would you say each describes you, personally, on a scale from 1 to 57
Region Gender Age Age_Gender HH Income HH Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$25K- | $50K- | $75K- | $100K- [ $125K- | $150K- ColllTe No
Male | Male | Male | Female [ Female | Female $50K- [$100K+| <s25K $200K+| <=Hs univ+ | cpc | Lib | NDP | BLOC | Green | Other
BC | AB [skms| sk | M8 | ON [ Qc | ATL | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | ss+ [ o | RS | RS | FRNSE | FENE R FEE | <ssoK [ 6 o0k <$50K | <875K [<$100K|<$125K | <$150K [ <5200k ch vote
:;mn;:fe'l':es me 16%| 149%| 15%| 13%| 1206 14%| 16%| 209%| 12%| 13%|  19%| 16%| 15%| 17%| 14%| 1396 13%|  18%|  18%|  20%| 21| 16%| 13%| 25%| 18%| 1796| 14%| 11%| 1296 13%| 19%| 1596 16%| 18%| 1196 17%| 23%| 20%| 20%| 15%| 16%
4 29%] 33%] 27%] 32%] 25%] 38%] 29%] 27%] 25%] 27%] 30%) 31%) 27%) 28%) 28%) 25%) 27%) 35%) 29%) 28%) 27%) 31%) 28%) 30%)| 26%)| 30%)| 33%) 27%) 27%) 29%) 26%)| 28%)] 27%] 31%] 27%)] 31%] 30%} 22%)] 31%] 20%} 30%}
3 33%] 32%] 32%] 33%] 36%] 30%] 32%] 34%] 35%] 37%] 28%) 32%) 34%) 32%) 37%) 39%) 36%)| 26%) 30%) 29%) 33%) 30%) 34%) 27%) 36%)| 32%) 28%) 37%)| 37%) 28%) 30%)| 33%] 35%] 30%} 35%] 30%} 28%)] 39%] 33%] 33%] 35%]
2 16%] 14%] 19%] 15%] 18%] 13%] 16%] 13%] 20%] 15%] 16%) 15%) 17%) 15%) 15%) 17%) 15%) 14%) 18%) 15%) 12%, 16%, 20%) 12%, 11%, 16%, 17%, 19%, 16%, 23%) 21%) 16%] 15%] 17%] 17%] 17%] 15%] 11%] 9%] 24%)| 13%]
;e's'c’::: :“: atall | | 7| 7| ow| sw| 7| 6%| 8% 7% 6%| 6% 6w s e 7w o 6% 6% 6| sw| | ew| ew| ow| sw| sw| ew| sw| ew| an| ow| 7| 4% ew| | 4| ew| | o 5%
Top2box 45%] A7%] 42%] 45%] 37%] 52%] 45%] A7%] 37%] 40%] 49%) 48%) 43%) 45%) 42%) 38%) 40%) 53%) 47%) 49%)| 48%) 47%)| 40%)| 55%) 44%)| 47%)| 47%)| 38%) 39%) 43%) 45%)| 43%] 43%] 49%] 38%] 48%] 52%] 42%] 51%] 34%] 47%]
Bottom2box 22%| 2196 _26%| 22% 279%| 1o%| 23%| 10%| 27%| 23%| 2206 21%| 23%| 23%| 21%| 23%| 24%| 210  23%|  23%| 10%| 23%| 26%| 18%| 20%| 219%| 25%| 25%| 24%| 29%| 25%| 24%| 22%| 21%| 279%| 22%| 10%| 20%| 16%| 33%| 10%
Q3. Have you or anyone you know tested positive for COVID-19?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender HH Income HH Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$25K- | $50K- | $75K- [ $100K- | $125K-| $150K- ColirTe No
Male Male Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- |$100K+| <$25K $200K+| <=HS Univ+ | CPC Lib NDP [ BLOC | Green | Other
BC AB SK/MB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 1834 | 3554 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K <$50K | <$75K [<$100K | <$125K [<$150K | <$200K ch vote
Yes. Ihave 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% a%| _ a%| 2% a%| 2% 2% 3% 3% T o] aw| o] o] 2% o 6w ol 2% 16| 2% 2| s%|  s%| %]  2%|  a%| aw| 1%| _a%| 4%
Yes. someone I know 31%] _27%| 10%| 20%| 15%| 30%| _ 329%| 36%| 35| 23%| 33%| 35| 22%|  38%|  35%|  24%| 24%| 32%| 36%| 20%| 26%| 32| B31%| 33%| 34%| 38%| 46%| 25%| 30%| 30%| 26%| 34%| 33%| 43%| 20%| 31%| 25%
No. neither 67%| _71%| 78%) 58%| 83%| 68%| _ 67%| 61%| 63%| 75%| 63%| 63%| 75%| _ 60%| _ 63%|  75%| 75%| 65%| 62%| 79%| 73%| 65%| 64%| 64%| 65%| 61%| 52%| 73%| 68%| 58%| 729%| 64%| 65%| 54%| 70%| 66%| 71%
Net: Yes 33%] 29%] 22%] 33%] 42%] 17%] 32%] 33%) 39%) 37%) 25%) 37%) 37%) 25%) 40%) 37%) 25%) 25%) 35%) 38%) 21%) 27%) 35%) 36%)| 36%)| 35%) 39%)| 48%| 27%)| 32%) Y 28% 36%) 35% 46%)| 30%) 34%)| 29%)




Q4. How much do you believe your own health would suffer if you got COVID-19?

Region Gender Age Age_Gender HH Income HH Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$25K- | $50K- | $75K- [ $100K- | $125K- | $150K- Collime| . . No
Male | Male | Male | Female [ Female | Female $50K- | $100K+| <825K $200K+| <=HS Univ+ [ CPC | Lib | NDP [ BLOC | Green | Other
BC | AB |skmB| sk | MB [ ON [ Qc [ ATL [ Male | Female [ 1834 [ 3554 [ 55+ | oS0 | S50 | TCEE | RIS IS | Taee [ <850K [ o0k <$50K [ <S75K |<$100K |<$125K | <$150K | <5200K ch vote

TWould be able (o cope
casily with thedisease - | ooy 1794 006 2a06| 28| 209| 2106 2a%| 1096 276| 176|316 2a%s| 13%6 a106| 30%| 15| 230 18| 126 1mw| 20%6| 2a%e| 1796 200| 2106 2306 2106|2794
relatively mild, just minor

24% 30% 23%| 21%| 21%| 30%| 14%) 15%) 24%| 17%) 40%| 26%|

I 'think | would have
serious but manageable

ol aa0| 48| 46%| a206| 45%| 40%| 439%| 44%| 4306 43%|  aso6| 52%| 45| 379%6| 48%| 4dos| 30%|  569%|  46%|  35%| 38| 45%| 48%| 369%| 40%| 46%| 43%| 49v| 47o6| 51%| 45| 40%| 44%| 49u| 41%| 45%| a8%| 43%| 46%| 399%| 42%
of the flu
Ithink | would be very

sick with severe

symptoms | have some 24% 24% 18%) 23%| 21%| 25%| 25%| 22% 28%| 20%| 27% 13%| 23% 32% 9% 20% 29% 17% 26% 35% 27% 24% 22% 28% 26% 23% 25% 23% 21% 20% 24% 23%| 25%| 22%| 20%| 28%| 28%| 25%| 22%| 17%) 20%|

risks

I think I could possibly

die from the disease — | 10%] 10%] 7%] 11%] 6% 15%] 11%] 11%] 10%] 9% 12%) 3% 8% 18%) 3% 6% 17%) 4% 10%) 19%) 16% 10% 6% 19% 15% 10% 9% 8% 5% 6% 2% 13%)] 9% 8% 8% 13%)] 9% 8% 15%)| 4% 12%)|
am hiah risk

Top2hox 66%] 65%] 74%| 66%] 73%] 60%] 63%] 67%] 62%] 71%] 62%) 84%) 69%) 50%) 88%) 74%) 54%) 79%)| 64%)| 46%)| 57%)| 67%)| 73%) 53%) 59%)| 67%)| 66%)| 70%)| 74%)| 75%) 75%)| 63%) 65%)| 70%) 72%) 60%)| 63%) 67%)| 63%) 79%) 68%)|
Bottom2box 34%] 35%] 26%] 34%] 27%] 40%] 37%] 33%] 38%] 29%] 38%) 16%) 31%) 50%) 12%) 26%) 46%) 21%) 36%) 54% 43% 33%) 27% 47%

41% 33%) 34% 30%) 26% 25% 25% 37%] 35%] 30%] 28%] 40% 37%] 33%] 37%] 21%] 32%]

Q5. How concerned are you about your friends or family becoming sick from COVID-19?

Region Gender Age Age_Gender HH Income HH Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$25K- | $50K- | $75K- [ $100K- | $125K- | $150K- ColliTe No
Male Male Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- |$100K+| <$25K $200K+| <=HS Univ+ | CPC Lib NDP [ BLOC | Green | Other
BC AB SK/MB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 35-54 55+ <$50K <$100K <$50K | <$75K [<$100K |<$125K [<$150K | <$200K ch vote
Very concerned 33%| 3 329%|__2 36%| _30%| 20%| _30%| 27%| _ 38%| _27%| 3 36%|__2 24%|__3: 3 7 20%| _36%| _31%| _30%| 32%| _38%| 29%| _33%| 2 3296|__34%| _18%| 34%| 3 35 21%|__40%| _15%| 37 6%| 35
Concerned 43%| 4 25%|__a. 46%| __42%| _45%| _47o6| 43%| _ 43%| _44%| 4 24%| 4 2 2 2 4 2 4 24%|__a5%| 4 3 25%| 4 4 2 21%|__a79%| 3 2 47 45%|__45%| __49%| 4 3296 44%
Not that 17" T 15 T 12%| _14%| 26 1a%| 2106 _ 14%| 22 T 15%| 2 2 1 1 T 1 T 18 17%| 1 T 18%| 1 T 2 17%| _21%| 1 T 14 13%| _12%| 29 T 36%| 1.
Not at all 7 7 6% 5% 8 9 9% 5 8 5 1 1 7 89 89 7%| 149 X 16 2% T 27%]
Net: Concerned 76%| _82%| 66 78 7 829%| _ 81%| 67" 77 70%| 81 71 7 80%| __64%| 6 7 7 81! 8: 7 75%|__75%| 7 7 7a%| 7 7 7 75%|__65%| _72%| 7 82%) 86%| _ B86%| _64%| _8: 38%|__7:
Net: Not concerned 24%| 18%] 34%| 22%| 27%] 18%] 19%] 33%] 23%] 30%] 19%) 29%) 25%) 20%) 36%)| 33%) 24%) 23%) 19%) 16%)| 24%) 25%) 25%) 26%)| 23%) 26%)| 23%) 22%) 25%) 25%) 35%)| 28%] 26%| 18%] 36%] 14%] 14%] 36%] 16%] 62%] 22%]
Q6. Do you live with anyone that is “high risk” for COVID-19?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender HH Income HH Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$25K- | $50K- | $75K- [ $100K- | $125K-| $150K- ColirTe No
Male | Male | Male | Female [ Female | Female $50K- | $100K+| <s25K $200K+| <=HS Univ+ [ CPC | Lib | NDP [ BLOC | Green | Other
BC | AB |SKMB| Sk | MB | ON | QC | ATL | Male | Female | 1834 [ 3554 | 55+ | " | S50 | T2F | TENDR | TN | POETE | <ss0K | 8 ook <$50K [ <§75K |<$100K |<$125K | <$150K | <5200K ch vote
Yes 42%] 46%] 40%] 42%] 38%] 46%] 46%] 32%] 51%] 39%] 44%) 32%) 38%) 53%) 31%) 35%) 50%) 32%) 41%) 56%)| 39%) 46%)| 39%) 38%) 39%) 46%)| 46%)| 42%) 39%) 38%) 31%) 46%] 42%] 36%] 43%] 47%] 42%] 28%] 35%] 24%)| 41%]
No 58%| 54%| 60%| 58%| 62%| 54%| 54%| 68%| 49%| 61%| _ 56%| 68%| 62%| A47%| 69%| 65%| 50%| _ 68%|  50%|  44%| 61%| 54%| 61%| 620 61%| 54%| 54%| 58%| 61%| 62%| 69%| 54%| 58%| 64%| 57%| 53%| 58%| 72%| 65%| 76%| 59%
Q7. In the past few weeks, how many people outside your household have you regularly interacted with?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender HH Income HH Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$25K- | $50K- | $75K- [ $100K- | $125K- | $150K- ColliTe No
Male Male Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- |$100K+| <$25K $200K+| <=HS Univ+ | CPC Lib NDP [ BLOC | Green | Other
BC AB SK/MB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 35-54 55+ <$50K <$100K <$50K | <$75K [<$100K | <$125K [<$150K | <$200K ch vote
15 peoble 49%| _47%| 3196 42| 35%| 49%| 51%| 62%| 34%| 44%| _ 54%| 42%| 46%| 58%| 37%| 40%| 52%| _ 46%| _ 51%| _ 64%| 59%| A47%| 42%| 65%| 55%| 51%| 43%| 42%| 39%| 49%| 30%| 53%| _46%| 48%| _40%] 21%|__39%| _52%
6-10 people 23%| _24%| _23%| 2196 229 20%| 25%| 179%| 23%| 25%|  21%| 26%| 10%| 23%| 279%| _22%| 26%| _ 25%|  17%|  21%| 20%| 23%| 24%| 20%| 20%| 23%| 24%| 23%| 27%| 2296 27%| _19%| 25%| 25%| 22%) 37%|__24%| __20%
1115 people o%| 1106 15%| 13%| 15%| 11%| _ 8%|  6%| 13%| _10%) o%| 119 _10%| _ 8%| 13%| 10%| _ 8%| _ 10% 9% 7%| _ 8%| 10%| 10%| _ 4%| 10%| _ o%| 1196| 11%| 10%| _ 0%| 79| _ 9%| 10%| _ 9%| 12%] 79| 119%| %
16-20 people a%| A% 7| 6%| 8|  3%| _a%| 3% 7% 5% 2% a%| 5% 4% % 6% 5% 4%) 5% 3%| _ a%|  4%| 6v| 3|  4%| _3%| 5% o] _ a%|  4%| _ 3%| 4| 5% 4% 7% 2% 8%| 4%
More than 20 peo 14%] 13%] 23%] 18%] 21%] 16%] 12% 12% 22%] 16%] 13%) 17%) 20%) 8% 18%) 21%) 9% 16%)| 18%) 6% 10% 15% 18% 8% 11% 14% 17% 15% 20%) 17% 24%) 15%] 14%] 14%] 19%] 12%] 19%] 15%]




Q8. [All of the time/ most of the time] And over the past few weeks, how often have you been doing each of the following

Age Age_Gender 2019 Fed Vote
$125K- No
Male | Female | Female NDP [ BLOC [ Green [ Other
1834 | 35-54 PP Iy <$150K vote
Social distancing (also
called physical
distancing). That is,
keeping at least 2 metres 82%|  85%| 91%|  88% 88%) 85%) 92%|  90%| 90%| 71%|  87%|
distance from other
people who are not in
vour social bubble
Wore a face covering in
public indoor spaces
when you couldn’t keep 91%|  90%| 91%|  94% 93%| 90%| 97%|  97%| 96%| 78%|  92%|
physical distance from
others
Avoiding places &
activities where you
would interact with a 78%|  81%| 85%|  85% 86%) 84%) 89%|  85%| 85%| 56%|  84%)
large number of people
outside vour
Staying home if you were
sick with any symptoms, 85% 87% 86% 90% 90% 86% 90%| 86%| 87%| 73%| 88%|
even mild ones
Q8. [Rarely/ Never] And over t ew weeks, how often have you been doing each of the following
Age Age_Gender 2019 Fed Vote
$125K- No
Female | Female NDP | BLOC | Green | Other
18-34 | 35-54 18-34 | 35-54 <$150K vote
Social distancing (also
called physical
distancing). That is,
keeping at least 2 metres 6%) 6%) 4% 5% 5% 6%) 2% 4% 1% 18%) 6%)
distance from other
people who are not in
vour social bubble
Wore a face covering in
public indoor spaces
when you couldn’t keep 4% 6%) 4% 3%) 4% 4% 1% 3% 16%) 4%
physical distance from
others
"Avoiding places &
activities where you
would interact with a 11%) 9% 7% 8%) %) 7% 3% 9% 5% 28%| 8%)
large number of people
outside vour
Staying home if you were|
sick with any symptoms, 9%[ 9% 10%| 5%) %) 10% 6%| 10|  9%| 19%| 7%
even mild ones
Q8. [Social distancing] And over the past few weeks, how often have you been doing each of the following:
Age Age_Gender 2019 Fed Vote
$125K- No
Female | Female NDP [ BLOC | Green | Other
18-34 | 35-54 18-34 | 35-54 <$150K vote
All the time 4 35 421 40 46! 4 41 49%|__45%| 45%| 13%| 469
Most of the time 47" 43 47" 48 42 24 22%| __45%| _45%|  58%| 4.
i 1 10¢ 8 7 9 6 9 1
Rarely 4 4 3 4 2 1
Never 1 1 1 1 9 K
Top2box 82¢ 85¢ 88 88 85 90 7 8
Bottom2box 6%) 6%) 5%) 5%) 6%) 1% 18%) 6%)|
Q8. [Wore a face covering in public indoor spaces when you couldn’t keep physical distance from others] few weeks, how often have you been doing each of the following:
Age Age_Gender 2019 Fed Vote
$125K- No
Female | Female NDP | BLOC | Green [ Other
18-34 | 3554 e || e <$150K vote
All the time 78% 78% 79% 83% 84% 79% 89%] 87%] 83%] 79%]
Most of the time 13% 12% 12% 11% 9%) 10%) %] 8% 10%) 12%) 13%)
5%) 4%) 5%) 3%) 3%) 6%) %) 4 2% 3%] 1%] 4%
Rarely. 2%) 3%) 1%) *%) 2%) 1% %) *%) 2%
Never 2%) 3%) 3%) 2%) 2%) 3%) %) *%)| 3% 2%
Top2box 91% 90%, 91% 94% 93% 90% 97%] 97%| 96%] 92%)
Bottom2box 4% 6% 4% 3% 4% 4% 1% 3% 4%




Q8. [Avoiding places & activities where you would interact with a large number of people outside your household] And over the past few weeks, how often have you been doing each of the following

Region Gender Age Age_Gender HH Income HH Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$25K- | $50K- | $75K- [ $100K- | $125K-| $150K- colire| . : No
Male | Male | Male | Female [ Female | Female $50K- [$100K+| <s25K $200K+| <=Hs univ+ | cpc | Lib | NDP | BLOC | Green | Other
BC | AB [skmB| sk | MB | ON | Qc | ATL | Male |Female | 1834 | 35:54 | 55+ | o%0 | %0 | 27 | Toias | assa | e | <S5 |<s100k <$50K | <875K [<$100K | <$125K | <$150K [ <3200k ch vote
All the time 56%] 57%] 43%] 40%] 58%] 55%] 50%] 48%] 63 4 51¢ 66 40 4 60 54 60 72 60 54 53 65 57 54 54 56 52 48 59 56 55 56 46 64¢ 63 50¢ 61 31 54¢
Most of the time 27%] 28%] 28%] 34%] 26%] 30%] 28%] 30%] 25¢ 3: 3 2 31 3 25¢ 3: 27 2 25¢ 28 2 20¢ 29 28 2 28 32 32 17¢ 26 27" 3 28 26 26 35 24 25 30
il 8%] 8%] 12%] 8%] 8%] 8%] 11%] 12%] 5 1 A 15¢ 1 8 1 1 1 1 9 1 1 1 10 9 11 8 5 10 15
Rarely. 4%] 3%] 8%] 12%] 5%) 4%] 7%] 6%] 3 3 A 5 A A 6 5 1 2 A A 15¢
Never 4%] 3%] 9%] 6%] 3%] 3%] 5%) 5%) 3 A 3%]| 3 3 5 T A 8 1 5 1 14¢
Top2hox 83%] 85%] 72%] 74%| 84%| 85%] 78%] 77%] 88¢ 7 8: 89 ! 1 85¢ 85¢ 86 93¢ 85¢ 8 82 8 86 82 8 8 8 7 77 8: 82¢ 86 74 9: 89¢ 85¢ 85¢ 56 8
Bottom2box 0% 79| vl 13%| 18%|  8%| 7| 7| 11%] 11%) 6% 1 6% 1 I 7 B 7 5 89 % 7% 9 1 3% 1 0% 6% 15 4 3 0% 5%| 289
Q8. [Staying home if you were sick with any symptoms, even mild ones] And over the past few weeks, how often have you been doing each of the following:
Region Gender Age Age_Gender HH Income HH Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$25K- | $50K- | $75K- [ $100K- | $125K-| $150K- colire| . No
Male | Male | Male | Female [ Female | Female $50K- [$100K+| <s25K $200K+| <=HS univ+ | cpc | Lib | NDP | BLOC | Green | Other
BC AB SK/MB| SK MB ON QcC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 3554 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K <$50K | <$75K |<$100K |<$125K | <$150K | <$200K ch vote
All the time Ta%|__72% 63%| 4% B1%|__7 7 51 [ 7 7 G To%|  72%|  7a%|  76%| 75%|  73%| 71| 7o%| 7o%| 72%| 7a%| 7. 7 TT%|__69%| 8 7o 69%| 75%| 51%] 74
Most of the time 3% 15% T 15%| 1 1 1 2 T 1 T T L T I T T T T I T T I T T 1 1 T 1% 1. 20%| 1
2% 5% 6%| 4 S
Rarely 2% 1%) 19) 2 7
Never 6% 7%) 4% B 1T
Top2box 87%| _87%| 81%| 0% o1%| _85%| 8 9 04%| _88%| _86%| 87%| 88% 86 85%| 8 85%| o B 52 %] _86%| 8 73%|__88%
Bottom2box 8%] 8%] 14%] 5%] 6%) 9% 9% 7% 5% 6% 9% 9% 5% 10 11% 7%] 10%] 7%)] 11%] 5%)] 6%)] 10%] 9%)] 19%] 7%)]
Q9. [Effective summary] And how effective do you believe each of the following are at reducing the spread of the virus in your community?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender HH Income HH Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$25K- | $50K- | $75K- | $100K- [ $125K- | $150K- ColllTe No
Male | Male | Male | Female [ Female | Female S50K- [$100K+{ <s25K $200K+| <=Hs univ+ | cpc | Lib | NDP | BLOC | Green | Other
BC | AB [skmB| sk | MB | ON | Qc | ATL | Male |Female | 1834 | 35:54 | 55+ | 1o%0 | %0 | 2T | Toias | assa | s | <S5 |<s100k <$50K | <875K [<$100K|<$125K| <$150K [ <5200k ch vote
Social 88%] 91%] 80%] 84%] 84%] 84%] 89%] 88%] 92%] 85%] 90%) 83%) 88%) 91%) 80%) 83%) 90%) 85%) 92%) 92%) 87%) 89%) 88%) 85%) 88%) 87%) 91%) 88%) 89%) 89%) 86%)| 86%] 85%] 93%] 79%] 96%] 92%] 88%] 93%] 66%] 87%]
?’:‘:IL'*II‘-’C ;‘n':ng;‘)’::e": 8a%| 88%| 62%| 76| 72%| 80%| 88%| 8796 83%| 80%| 87| 81| 81%| 88%| 78%| 7ew| 85|  83%|  87%|  oow| 85%| 83| 8a%| 8a%| sw| 82%| 85| 86%| 83%| 85| 0| 81%| 81| 89| 67%| 95| o2%| 83%| 920 52%| 88%|

Avoiding places &
activities where you
would interact with a 90%| 93%| 83%| 88%| 87%| 89%| 91%| 89%| 91%| 88%| 91%) 86%) 89%) 93%) 86%) 85%) 92%) 86%) 93%) 94%) 91%) 91%) 89%) 92%) 90%) 90%) 91%) 89%) 91%) 89%) 88%) 88%| 90%| 92%| 82%| 95%| 97%| 90%| 95%| 68%| 91%|
large number of people
outside vour

Staying home if you were
sick with any symptoms, | 95%| 9706 94%| o5%| 94%| 96%| 96%| 95%| 959 94|  o79| 93%| 95%| o8| 92%| 93%| 9eo|  93%|  o7o6|  99%| o6v| o95%| 96%| 95%| 9796| O6%| 94| 96%| 79| 94| 96%| oa%| 95%| 79| 93| 97%| 97| o796| 98%| 88%| 94%)
even mild ones

QU. [Not Effective summary] And how effective do you believe each of the following are at reducing the spread of the virus in your community?

Region Gender Age Age_Gender HH Income HH Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$25K- | $50K- | $75K- [ $100K- | $125K-| $150K- ColirTe No
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- [$100K+{ <s25K $200K+| <=Hs univ+ | cpc | Lib | NDP | BLOC | Green | other
BC | AB [skme| sk | MB | ON | Qc | ATL | Male |Female| 1834 | 3554 | s+ | %0 | 50 | 28 | TR N e | Tane | <S5OK | 100k <$50K | <575K [<$100K | <$125K | <$150K [ <5200k ch vote
Social Ti%|  8%| 17%| 15%| 15%| 16%| 10%| 10%| _ 7%| _13% 8%|  15%%| 1106 796 17%| 15%| _ %[  13% 7% 50| T1o6|  10v6| T1%| 13%| 10%| 129 _ 8%| 11%| 10%| 10% 2% 13% o] a%| 7| 1o%| _ 6%| a2%| 11%)
:’y‘]’iﬁgﬁ?ﬂ':ng:;::s"sg 15%| 1196| 3s%| 22%| 26| 19%| 119%| 1206 16%| 18%| 1206 18%| 1796 1106 20%| 23%| 13%| 16|  12% 8%| 13%| 15%| 15%| 15| 13%| 1796| 14%| 14%| 15%| 14% 17%| 17%| 10| 30%| a%|  6%| 16%| S| 44%| 11%]

"Avoiding places &
activities where you
would interact with a 9% 6% 14%) 11%) 12%) 11%) 8% 9% 8% 11%) 7% 12%) 9% 6%) 13%) 13%) 8%) 11%) 6%) 5% 8% 9% 10%) 7% 8% 9% 8% 10%) 8% 9% 11% 10%) 9% 7% 15%) 4% 3% 9% 5% 32%| 8%)
large number of people
outside vour

Staying home if you were|
sick with any symptoms, 4% 3% 5% 4% 5%| 4%) 3%) 4%) 5%) 5%) 3% 6% 4% 2% 7% 5% 3% 5% 3% *%)| 3% 4% 4% 5% 3% 4% 4% 4% 2% 5% 4%) 5% 4%) 2%) 6%) 2%) 3%) 3%) 2%) 8%) 5%
even mild ones

Qu. [Social distancing] And how effective do you believe each of the following are at reducing the spread of the virus in your community?

Region Gender Age Age_Gender HH Income HH Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$25K- | $50K- | $75K- | $100K- | $125K- | $150K- ColliTe . . No
Male | Male | Male | Female [ Female | Female $50K- |$100K+| <$25K $200K+| <=HS Univ+ [ CPC Lib NDP [ BLOC | Green | Other

BC AB [SK/MB| SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 [ 35-54 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 55+ <$50K <$100K <$50K | <$75K [<$100K |<$125K [<$150K | <$200K ch vote
Very effective 50%| 55%| 34%| 40% 39%| 419 53%| 52%| 55%| 449 55%|  42%| 47" 59 3 41%| 53 4 53 65%| 53 47 51%| 58%| 50%| 49 46%| 49 51% 56% 38Y 59% 55% 58% 60% 299 489
Pretty effective 389 36% 46 44 459 & 369 369 369 41 35 4 41 32 & & 37 3 3 28 3 42 37 28 38 3 45 3 38 37 4. 36 37 3 3 3t 3
Not that effective 8% 129 11 10 1. 89 89 i 10 i 1 8 6 1 1 8 1 5 8 120 8 7 E 1. & 6 2
Very i i 39 59 & 5 29 29 1 & 4 1 2 * 3 2 2 2 1 1 1.
Not sure/Can’t say 29 39 1 1 19 29 1 1 1 1 * 2 1 1 3 * 1 * 1
Net: Effective 889 9: 80 84¢ 84¢ 84 89Y 88Y 92 859 o 83 88 91 8 83 90 85 92 92 8 8 88 85 88 87" 91 88 8 8 86% 8 85Y 93 i 96 92 88% 93 6 8
Net: Not effective 11 8 17 15 15 15 10 10 7 13 %6] 15% 11% 7%) 17% 15% 9%) 13% 7%) 5%) 11%) 10%) 11%) 13%) 10%) 12% 8% 11%) 10%| 10%| 14%)| 12¢ 13¢ 6 1 4 7 10¢ 6 32 11




Q9. [Wearing a face covering in public indoor spaces] And how effective do you believe each of the following are at reducing the spread of the virus in your community?

Region Gender Age Age_Gender HH Income HH Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$25K- | $50K- | $75K- [ $100K- | $125K- | $150K- Collime| . . No
Male | Male | Male | Female [ Female | Female $50K- | $100K+| <825K $200K+| <=HS Univ+ [ CPC | Lib | NDP [ BLOC | Green | Other

BC | AB |skmB| sk | MB [ ON [ Qc [ ATL [ Male | Female [ 1834 [ 3554 [ 55+ | oS0 | S50 | TCEE | RIS IS | Taee [ <850K [ o0k <$50K [ <S75K |<$100K |<$125K | <$150K | <5200K ch vote
Very effective 52%] 50%] 32%] 39%] 42%] 58%] 53%] 57%] 47%] 56 42 47 63 3 43¢ 55¢ 45%| 51¢ 6 55¢ 49 51¢ 56 54¢ 49 49 51%) 53¢ 55¢ 42 51¢ 51¢ 52¢ 35¢ 66 56 55¢ 58¢ 28 51¢
Pretty effective 32%] 37%] 30%] 33%] 37%] 30%] 34%] 26%] 33%] 3: 3 3 25¢ 3 32 3 38 36¢ 2 30¢ 34 33 28 31 33 36¢ 35%) 2 30¢ 38 30¢ 30¢ 37 32 2 36¢ 28 3 24¢ 37
Not that effective 7%] 6%] 15%] 13%] 11%] 5%) 5%) 10%] 8%] 5 A 1 1 1 1 8 [ 7%, 1 1 1 6 14 A 8 14¢ 6
Very i i 8%] 5%) 20%] 13%] 8%] 6%] 6%] 6%] 10%] A 5 1 1 o [ 8 5 9 8 8%, 1 1 13 1 A 16 2 8 30¢ 5
Not sure/Can’t say. 1%) 1%) 3%] 2%] 2%] 1%) 1%) 1%) 2%] 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 A 1
Net: Effective 84%| 88%] 62%] 72%] 80%] 88%] 87%] 83%] 80%] 8 8: 81%]| 88 7 X 85¢ 83 8 90¢ 85¢ 83 8 8 85¢ 82 85¢ 86%)| 83 85¢ 80¢ 8: 8: 89¢ 67 95¢ 92¢ 83 92¢ 52¢ 88
Net: Not effecti 15%| 1106] 35%| 229%| 26%| 19%| 110| 12%| 16%| 18%| 1 1 17 11 2 2 13 16 1 8 13%| 15%| 15 15¢ 13%| 1796 14%| 1a%| 15%| 14%| 19 T T 10%| 30 29 6% 169 5%| 4a%| 119

Qo. [Avoiding places & activities where you would interact with a large number of people outside your household] And how effective do you believe each of the following are at reducing the spread of the virus in your community?

Region Gender Age Age_Gender HH Income HH Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$25K- | $50K- [ $75K- | $100K-| $125K- | $150K- Collte| |, . ; No
Male [ Male | Male | Female [ Female | Female $50K- [$100K+ <$25K $200K+| <=HS Univ+ | CPC | Lib | NDP [ BLOC | Green | Other

BC | AB |skmB| sk | MB [ ON [ QC [ ATL | Male | Female [ 1834 [ 3554 [ 55+ | o | S5 | oo® | T ey | Tase | <859K [ 00k <§50K | <875K [<$100K | <$125K | <$150K | <§200K ch vote
Very effective 68%| _75%]| 55 67%] 64 70%| __71%| _65%| _69%| _62%| 7 61%| _ 65%] 7 5 56%|__7: 659 73 81 6 6 6 72%| __68%| 67" 72%| __70%| _65%| _66%| 63%| 65%
Pretty effective 22%| __18%| 27" 21%| 23 20%| __20%| 24 22%| __26% 1 2 25%| 1 3 30 2 2 20 13 2. 2. 2 2 2 24 19 20 2 2 25%| 23
Not that effective 6% 5% 8 8% 9 7% 5% 6 8%| 7% 9 4 4 7 5 6 6 8
Very 3% 1% 5 3%| 3 3%| 3% 3 1% 4% 4 2 1 2 3 2 5 3
Not sure/Can’t say 1% 1% & 1% 1 1% 2 o6 1%] 2 * 1 1 1 * 1 1% 2%
Net: Effective 90%| _93%| 83%| 88%| 87%| 89%| O1%| 89%| O1%| 88%|  91%| B86%| 89%| 93%| 86%| 85%| 92%|  86%| 93 94 o o 8 92 90%| __90%| 9L 89 oL 8 88%| __88%)
Net: Not effective ow| 6| 14| 1106 1206] 1106 8% 9| 8% 11%) 7%| 12| 0%  6%| 13%| 13%| _ 8%|  11% 6% 5%| 8% 9% 10%| _ 7%|  8%|  O%|  8%| 10%| 8% _ 9%| 11%| 10%]

Qu. [Staying home if you were sick with any symptoms, even mild ones] And how effective do you believe each of the following are at reducing the spread of the virus in your community?

Region Gender Age Age_Gender HH Income HH Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$25K- | $50K- | $75K- | $100K- [ $125K- | $150K- ColllTe No
Male | Male | Male | Female [ Female | Female $50K- |$100K+| <s25K $200K+| <=HS Univ+ [ CPC | Lib | NDP [ BLOC | Green | Other

BC | AB |SKMB| Sk | MB | ON | QC | ATL | Male | Female | 1834 [ 3554 | 55+ | " | o 50 | T8 | TR TN | POETE | <ss0K | 8 ook <$50K [ <875K |<$100K |<$125K | <$150K | <$200K ch vote
Very effective 799 84Y 72% 76% 739 77 809 799 80% 84¢ 73 K 83 i 73 K 76 85%) 88%) 81¢ 78 79 83 79 77 78 83 79 75 78 76 83 72 85¢ 83 81%] 83%] 57 80¢
Pretty effective 1 12 229 209 2: 19 1 1! 15 1 19¢ 1 14 2 21 1 1 12%) 11%) 1 17 17 12 17 1 1 13 1 20¢ 1 1 14 21¢ 13 13 16%] 15%] 3: 14
Not that effective 2 3 39 3 A A& 1 A& 2%, 3 A 2 3 A 2 A 2 2 1% 1% A
Very ineffective > 2 19 1 1 1 2 1 1 1%, *%, 2 1 * 1 1 * 2 * 1 2%] 1% 1
Not sure/Can’t say. - 1 1Y - - 1 1 1 1 1%, 1 1 1 * 1 * 1 * * 1
Net: Effective 959 97 94¢ 959 94¢ 96 9 959 959 94¢ 9 93¢ 95¢ 98¢ 92¢ 93¢ 96 93¢ 97%) 99%) 9 95¢ 9 95¢ 97 96 9 96 9 94¢ 96%)| 94¢ 95Y% 97 93 97 97 97%| 98%] 88Y 94¢
Net: Not effective & 3 5 & 5 & 3 & 5 5 3% 6% 4% 2% 7% 5% 3% 5% 3% % oo a%|  a%| 5%  3%| a%|  4%| a%| 26|  5%|  4%|  5%| _ 4%| 26|  6%| _2%|  3%| 3%| 2%| 8% 5%

Q10. [More likely y] Has the ing or you've seen, read or heard messaging from local, provincial or federal health officials had an impact on your likelihood to do any of these?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender HH Income HH Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$25K- | $50K- | $75K- [ $100K- | $125K- | $150K- ColliTe No
Male Male Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- |$100K+| <$25K $200K+| <=HS Univ+ | CPC Lib NDP [ BLOC | Green | Other

BC | AB |skmB| sk | MB [ ON [ QC [ ATL | Male | Female [ 1834 [ 3554 [ 55+ | 50 | S50 | Tol® | NS e | Taes [ <880K [ ook <$50K | <875K [<$100K|<$125K | <$150K [<$200K ch vote
Social 69%| _ 78%| 60%| 719%| 6% _72%| 69%| _65%| 74%| 65%| _ 729%| 60%| _66%| 78%| 56%| 6206 76%| _ 64%| _ 70%| _ BOU| 70%| 68%| 68%| 71%| 70%| 67%| 69%| 72%| 67%| 68%| 61%| 679%| 60%| 71%| 50%| 78%| 71%| 68%| 76%| _a4d%| 71%
Wearing a face covering

72| 76%| 620 70%| 65%| 74%| 74%| 69%| 77%|  67%| 76%| 64%| 70%| 80%| 58%| 64%| 78%|  69%) 75% 8206  74%| 720 7a%| 74%| 74%| 69%| 74%| 75%| 69%| 70%
in public indoor spaces
"Avoiding places &
activities where you
would interact with a 70%) 77%) 57%] 72%| 66%) 77%) 73%| 66%) 75%) 67%) 73% 61% 67% 80% 59% 61% 78% 63% 72% 83% 74%
large number of people
outside vour
Staying home if you were|
sick with any symptoms, | 71%|  79%| 69%| 73%| 71%| 74%| 73%| 64%| 76%| 68%) 74%|  62%| 68%| 81%| 59%| 66%| 79%|  65% 71% 83%|  74%
even mild ones

63%| 69%| 72| 75%| 61%| 82%| 75%| 68%| 79%| 40%| 76%

69% 69% 70% 76% 67% 71% 73% 68% 69% 63% 70%| 68%| 72%| 59%| 81%| 74%| 69%| 78%| 40%| 71%|

69%| 71| 720 75%| 67%| 72%| 75%| 71%| 67%| 65%| 71%| 70%| 73%| 67%| 77| 73%| 70%| 76%| 46%| 69%)




Q0. [Less likely y] Has the ing or you've seen, read or heard messaging from local, provincial or federal health officials had an impact on your likelihood to do any of these?

Region Gender Age Age_Gender HH Income HH Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$25K- | $50K- | $75K- [ $100K- | $125K-| $150K- colire]| . : No
Male | Male | Male | Female [ Female | Female $50K- [$100K+| <s25K $200K+| <=Hs univ+ | cpc | Lib | NDP | BLOC | Green | Other

BC | AB |skmB| Sk | MB | ON | QC | ATL | Male | Female | 1834  35-54 | 55+ | o*0 | 200 | 28 [ TENTE | TANER | TORTC | <850K [ o100k <$50K | <875K [<$100K|<$125K| <$150K [<$200K ch vote
Social il 5%) 3%] 9%] 5%) 5%) 5%) 4%] 5%) 3%] 5%) 4%, 5%, 5%, 3%, 6%, 7%, 3%, 5%, 4%, 3%, 3%, 4%, 5%, 2%, 3%, 5%, 3%, 5%, 5%, 6%, 5%)] 5%)] 5%)] 3%)] 8%)] 2%)] 1%] 8%)] 1%] 18%)] 2%)]
?’:TJL'}?C T"':Kisf:'l‘)’::e"sg 76| e%| 18%| 9| 119 76| 5w 5%| 3% 8% 50| 7| 8| 4| ow| 11%| 5% 6%| 6%| a| aw| 7| e| aw| aw| 7oe| ew| 7| eos| ow| 11%| eos|  7o| 4| 1a| 29| 2| sw| 2%| 220 3%
‘Avoiding places &
activities where you
would interact with a 5%) 3%] 11%] 6% 8%]| 4% 4% 6% 3%] 6% 4% 6% 6% 3% 7% 7% 3% 5% 5% 3% 4% 5% 5% 4% 4% 5% 5% 6% 5% 5% 5% 6% 6%)| 3% 9% 2% 1% 11%)] 1% 15%)] 3%
large number of people
outside vour
Staying home if you were|
sickwith any symptoms, | 3%| 10| a%| 2%| 1%| 3%| 2%| 4%| 1% 3% 2| 4| W | 4w sw| 1% 3% 3% 16| 2m| 2|  3w| 23| 26| 3| 2%| ass| 3| 2% 6| 3| 36| 20 3| 16| 20| oaw| 1% s%| 3%
even mild ones

Q10. [Social distancing] Has the ing or you've seen, read or heard messaging from local, provincial or federal health officials had an impact on your likelihood to do any of these?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender HH Income HH Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$25K- | $50K- | $75K- [ $100K- | $125K-| $150K- ColirTe No
Male | Male | Male | Female [ Female | Female $50K- |$100K+| <s25K $200K+| <=HS univ+ | cpc | Lib | NDP | BLOC | Green | other
BC | AB [skme| sk | MB | ON | Qc | ATL | Male |Female| 1834 | 3554 | 5+ | o%0 | 00 | 25 | (o ar | amas | e | <S5 | s100k <$50K | <575K [<$100K | <$125K | <$150K [ <5200k ch vote

Made me much more " ) ) o y " . y " "

T ag%| 55%| 35%| 44%| 376| so%| 56| a7ee| s3v| azv|  sas| 33| asw| e3w| 20%| 36| se%| 37|  saw|  esw| s3w| aow| asw| sa%e| s2%| a7o6| 51%| 4s%| 40%| aese| 46| aose| asse| a7ee| a7ee| eov| agw| agw| sow| 250 47

Made me alittle more 3 ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) )

e e 21%| 29%| 26%| 27%| 32%| 2206 199| 1soe| 2206 24|  1mw| 27| 2106 16| 27%| 25| 20| 27%|  a76|  120| 18| 19%| 24%| 18%| 18%| 20%| 18%| 23%| 27| 23%| 20%| 18| 2u96| 24%| 220 18| 200 18%| 17%| 19%| 24%]

Has made no difference ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) 3 )

e 25%| 18%| 20%| 24%| 26%| 22| 259| 209| 2106 28|  220| 30| 2706 18| 36| 30| 219 20| 2% 16| 25%| 27%| 25%| 2a%| 25%| 27%| 27%| 22%| 26%| 24%| 30| 26%| 25| 24%| 30| 19| 26| 23%| 19%| 3s%| 25%)

;'::h:"tid:o"::l: iere=s 1% 1% 4| 1%| 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%| 2% 1% 2| 2%| ol 2| sw| 1% 2% 1% oo 106 19| 20| 1%| 10| 10|  1%| 3| 1| 29| 106  2%| 1% 16|  s%| 10| o 1%| 8%

;'::h:"tidso"“:l: [EEss aw| 2| 6%| 4wl 4|  am| 3% 4| 1% 4% aw| aw| 3% 3w 5w 4w 3% 3% 3% aw| 2| 3| aw| 20|  2%| 4| 2| 3| 4| a%| av| 3| aw| 2| e%| 1% 1% 8% 1% 10%| 2%

Ihave not seen any

messaging or advertising| il yoq)  po5|  wggl  wos| o 206| 206|206 199 20| 2w 2| 1%| 2| 1% 2% 2% 19| 2| 1%| 29| 20| 2%| 1% 1|  1%| 2| 20| 3% 1| 1%| 2% 1% 1%| 2% 19| 4% 2%
from the local, provincial,

o federal health officials

Net: More likely 60%| 78%| 60%| 71%| 69%| 72%| 60%| 65%| 74%| 65%|  72%| 60%| 66%| 78%| 56%| 62%| 76%|  64%| _ 70%| _ 80%| 70%| 68%| 68%| 71%| 70%| 67%| 69%| 72%| 6r%| 68%| 61%| 67%| 69%| 71%| 50%] 68%| _ 76%| 44%| 71%)
Net: Less likely 5wl 3% ow| 5% 5%l 5% 4% 5% 3% 5% 2% 5w 5wl 3% 6w 7% 3% 5% 4%] 3% 3w 4w 5% 2%|  3%|  5%| 3% 5% 5% 6% 5%l 5% 5% 3% &% 8% 1% 2%]

Q10. [Wearing a face covering in public indoor spaces] Has the messaging or advertising you've seen, read or heard messaging from local, provincial or federal health officials had an impact on your likelihood to do any of these?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender HH Income HH Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$25K- | $50K- [ $75K- | $100K- | $125K- | $150K- CollTe No
Male | Male | Male | Female [ Female | Female $50K- [$100K+{ <s25K $200K+| <=Hs univ+ | cpc | Lib | NDP | BLOC | Green | Other
BC | AB [skmB| sk | M8 | ON [ Qc | ATL | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | ss+ [ o | RS | EEE | FRNSE| PRSI PO | <ssoK | 6 ook <$50K | <875K [<$100K|<$125K | <$150K [ <3200k ch vote

Made me much more

e s6%| 50%| 42%| 50%| 39%| 59%| e2%| 54| sov| ague| 63| aevw| s3w| 67| 3ow| asw| 61%| 516  61%|  73%| 60%| 57| 53%| s8%| 61%| 56%| 58%| 54%| 50%| 57| 46%| se%| 57| SToe| 42| e9v| Gov| ssw| es%| 20%| s8%)
I':’Lae‘:ve t’ged: '[':I': more 15%| 189%| 10%| 20%| 269%| 15%| 13%| 15%| 17%| 189%|  13%| 18%| 169%| 1206 10%| 10| 17%|  18%|  14% o%| 13%| 15%| 18%| 15%| 12%| 1396 16%| 21%| 20%| 14%| 16%| 1496 15%| 18%| 18| 12%| 15%| 13| 13%| 12%| 18%
Has made no difference

e 21 17| 20%| 210 24| 10%| 20%| 25%| 10%| 24%|  18%| 28%| 21%| 15%| 32%| 24%| 18%| 24%|  18%|  13%| 21%| 21%| 20%| 20%| 22%| 249%| 18| 18| 22| 20%| 25| 220 20%| 20%| 25%| 15%| 22%| 23%| 18%| 37%| 20%)
:':;;";";D"::IZ little less 26| 2% aw| 3| 3w 2% 2| 1%| 1% 3% w6 3| 3% 1| 3w 4% 1% 2%| 1% w6 20| 2% 2| 1%| 16| 20|  2%| 26| 10|  3%| 20| 3| 1% 20| a%| 19| 10| a%| 6| 7| 1%
:'f:lv"‘;":n"l‘:: lotless 5%| 4| 4% 6| 8w s%| 3% 4%l 3% 6% an|  sw| ew| 3% 6w 8% 4% 4%| 4%| 3| 3w sw| 6| 3w 3w| | aw| 4| 76| 7| ow| ss| ew| 3| 10| 1%| 16| 7| 1%| 16%| 1%
Ihave not seen any
messaging or advertisingl o) yoql g6l soe| sog| wes| 10| 10| 1% g 16 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 19| w6 20| 16| 10| 29| 16| |  1%|  voe| 10| 19| 96| 2% 19| 10| 2%| 196 10|  1%| 2% 19]
from the local, provincial,
or federal health officials
Net: More likely To%|  76%| 62%| 70%| 65%| 74%| 74%| 69%| 77%| 67%|  76%| 64%| 70%| 80%| 58%| 64%| 78%|  69%|  75%|  82%| 74%| 72%| 71%| 74%| 74%| 60%| 74%| 75%| 60%| 70%| 63%| 69%| 72%| 75%| 61%| 82%| 75%| 68%| 79%| 40%| 76%|
Net: Less likely 796 6%| 18%| o] 119 79| 5%| 5% 3% 8% 5% 76| 8% 4% o%| 11%| 5% 6% 6% ae| | 7ol 8%l 4%l 4w 7| ew|  7%| 8% _ ow| 11%] 8%l 7% 4% 14%| 2% 2% 8% _ 2%| 22%] 3%




Q10. [Avoiding places & activities where you would interact with a large number of people outside your Has the ing or

you've seen, read or heard messaging from local, provincial or federal health officials had an impact on your likelihood to do any of these?

Region Gender Age Age_Gender HH Income HH Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$25K- | $50K- | $75K- [ $100K- | $125K-| $150K- colire]| . : No
Male | Male | Male | Female [ Female | Female $50K- [$100K+| <s25K $200K+| <=Hs univ+ | cpc | Lib | NDP | BLOC | Green | Other

BC | AB [skmB| sk | MB | ON | Qc | ATL | Male |Female | 1834 | 35:54 | 55+ | o%0 | %0 | 27 | Toias | assa | e | <S5 |<s100k <$50K | <875K [<$100K | <$125K | <$150K [ <3200k ch vote
Made me much more
AT s0%| 57%| 37%| 48%| 43%| 52%| 54| a7oe| ssoe| asw| S| 3s| a7ee| eew| 20| sow| saw| a0%| 5506  720| ss%| s0%| 46%| 6%| 55| 40| 51%| 48%| 43%| 50%| 40%| s2%| s0%| agus| 40| 61| saw| sow| 60%| 20%| 9%
mi‘?j{gz:'l'r“‘i':’““’e 20%| 20%| 20%| 24%| 23%| 25%| 19%| 199| 20| 23| 16| 26| 20| 15| 20| 22| 20%| 23%| 179  10%| 10%| 10%| 23%| 14%| 21%| 18%| 20%| 25%| 25%| 18%| 23%| 18%| 18| 23%| 18| 20%| 210 10| 18%| 20%| 22%|
Has made no difference
T 24%| 19%| 30%| 22%| 25%| 18| 22%| 27oe| 210 27| 210 316 26| 16%| 33| s0%| 10%| 20%|  22%|  1a%| 210| 25%| 24%| 24%| 10%| 27%| 23%| 20%| 27%| 25%| 31%| 23%| 25%| 23| 32| 16| 220 20| 18%| 43%| 24%)
:'E:I;";d:o":ﬁi: =S o%| 16| a%| 1% 3w | 19| 20 1%|  2%) | 2| 36| 1| 2% 3| 1% 2%| 2%| 16 20| 2% 19| 29| 20|  1%| 3% 206  c%| 2| 19| 3| 10|  1%| 3% 1| 9| aw| 19| 7| 2%
:‘f:lv"‘lidjo"l‘:i: [EEIES 3| 26| sw| 4| s 3| 2% aw| 2%| 4% 36| aw| 3| 2| sw| a%| 2% 4%| 3%| 2%| 2| 3| 4| 2| 2%| ase| 3| a%| ase| 3| aw| 36| aw| 2% ew| 1%| 19| 6w 1% e 1%
T'have not seen any
messaging or advertisingl o) sgql 16l 106 106  ves| 20| 10| 1% 1% 16| 2% 1% 6| 2% 10| o) 3% 19| w6 2w| 16| 1o 23| 26| 1o %] 20| 1% 2% 1| 1% 16| 20| 1%| 16| 2% 3% 1% 2%
from the local, provincial,
or federal health officials
Net: More likely 70%] 77%] 57%] 72%] 66%] 77%] 73%] 66%] 75%| 67%] 73%) 61%) 67%)| 80%) 59%) 61%) 78%) 63%) 72%) 83%) 74%) 69%)| 69%)| 70%) 76%)| 67%)| 71%) 73%) 68%)| 69%)| 63%)| 70%] 68%] 72%] 59%] 81%)] 74%)] 69%] 78%] 40%] 71%]
Net: Less likely 5% 3% 1% 6%|  8%| 4% 4% 6% 3% 6% a6 6% 6% 3% 7%l 7% 3% 5% 5% 3% 4% 5% 5%| 4%| a%| 5wl 5% 6% 5% 5% 5%l 6%l 6% 3% 9% 2% 1% 11%| 1%| 15%| 3%

Q10. [Staying home if you were sick with any symptoms, even mild ones] Has the messaging or advertising you've seen, read or heard messaging from local, provincial o federal health officials had an impact on your likelihood to do any of these?

Region Gender Age Age_Gender HH Income HH Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$25K- | $50K- | $75K- [ $100K- | $125K-| $150K- ColirTe No
Male | Male | Male | Female [ Female | Female $50K- | $100K+| <s25K $200K+| <=HS univ+ | cpc | Lib | NDP | BLOC | Green | other
BC | AB [skme| sk | MB | ON | Qc | ATL | Male |Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | 1o%0 | 00 | 25 | TR | amas | smr | <S5 | s100k <$50K | <575K [<$100K | <$125K | <$150K [ <5200k ch vote
Made me much more o . y " " y y " " "
e sa%| 61%| 47| 52%| 48%| 57%| 57%| a9%| 8| 48w|  60%| 40| 53| 6796 35| 45%| 62%| 4s6|  60%| 710 59%| 53%| 51%| G0%| s8%| 53| 52%| 56| 4ow| 53%| asoe| s6%| sas| s3%| 48| e3%| sew| 53%| 620 22%| 53%|
Made me alittle more ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) )
s 17%| 18%| 22%| 20%| 24%| 17%| 15%| 14%| 18%| 20%|  14%| 22%| 15%| 14%| 23%| 21| 179%| 20|  10%|  12%| 15%| 16%| 19%| 1106| 17%| 149%| 19%| 20%| 23%| 14%| 19%| 15%| 16%| 20%| 19%| 14%| 18%| 17%| 14%| 249%| 16%
Has made no difference ) ) ) ) ) 3 ) 3 3 )
e 25| 19%| 26%| 24%| 27%| 21| 24%| 31%| 21| 28%|  23%| 32%| 27%| 18%| 35| 30%| 20%| 200  25%| 15| 22%| 28| 25%| 24%| 21| 30%| 25%| 20| 25%| 20%| 33| 25%| 2796| 24%| 29%| 210 23%| 249%| 20| 49%| 26%|
;'::h:"tid:o"::l: little less w6 | 2% 1% 16| 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1| 2% ve| 1| 2| 1% 2%| 2%| ool 1% 1% 29| 1% 10| roe| 16| 3| %] 1| 10| %] 16| 10| 19| 10| 19| 19| 10|  3%| 2%
;'::h:"tidso"“:l: lotless 16| 10| 2% 1| 10| 2% 10| 2| ree| 2% 1%| 3w 1% 1% 3w 1% 1% 2%| 19%| 1% 1| 29| 1% 10| a%| 29| 10| 1%| 20| 10| %] 1| 20| 19| 20| 19| 1% 3% 1 1%
I have not seen any’
messaging or advertising| il yoq)  go5| a6l 206 206 106| a%6| 19| 194 1% 2| 19| 1% 2w 2| e 2%| 19%| 19| 2| 1%| 1% 20| 2%| 1% 1%  1%| 10| 20| 1% 10| 1%| 1% 1% 1%| 1| 2% 4% 2%
from the local, provincial,
o federal health officials
Net: More likely 71%| 79%| 6o%| 73%| 719%| 74%| 73%| 64%| 76%| 68%|  74%| 62%| 68%| B1%| 50%| 66%| 7o%|  6o%| _ 71%|  83%| 74%| 6ow| 71%| 72%| 75%| 67%| 72%| 75%| 71% 71%| _70%| 73%| 6r%| 77%| 73%| 70%| 69%
Net: Less likely 3wl 16| aw] 2% 1| 8w 2% 4% 1% 3% 2% aw| 3w 1% 4w 3w 1% 3% 3% 1% 2w 2 £ I £ I R R 2 £ T T 3%]
Q11 Over the past few weeks, when you have not followed public health recommendations, what were the reasons
mple Size 296] 77] 118] 95 65] 30] 112] 70] 45 298 19 161 196 139 102 112] 83 59] 84| 56 109[ 149 168 37| 72| 79] 71| 55| 46] 44] 24 214] 180 103 236 83| 37] 31] 27] 28] 55
Region Gender Age Age_Gender HH Income HH Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$25K- | $50K- | $75K- | $100K- | $125K- | $150K- CollTe No
Male | Male | Male | Female [ Female | Female S50K- [$100K+{ <s25K $200K+| <=Hs univ+ | cpc [ Lib | NDP | BLOC | Green | Other
. 4 i < < < < < < <
BC | AB [skme| sk | MB | ON | QC | ATL | Male |Female | 1834 | 3554 | 5+ | o0 | 250 | 28 | (RN TS | TUEYE | <ssok | 90 S50K | <$75K | <$100K [ <$125K | <$150K | <$200K ch vote

';’:;Z’;“dm'b”"s"“p'y 22%| 22%| 14%| 21%| 249%| 14%| 24%| 20%| 37%| 24|  10%| 23%| 1796| 28%| 25%| 1796| 30%|  18%|  1796|  24%| 2696 25%| 18%| 20%| 25%| 259%| 25%| 11%| 2396 23| 17%| 199%| 18%| 36%| 1796 28%| 33%| 24%| 28%| 11%| 26%
While I feel following
i’zci)"o':‘t’:;"":;‘l':;fn:’e 17%|  o%| 13%| 15%| 1796 11%| 189%| 20%| 12%| 20%|  14%| 24%| 18%| 8| 28%| 21| 10| 18%|  16% 50| 25%| 16%| 16%| 13%| 31%| 13%6| 18%| 14%| 18%
them was too
I do not think following

recommendations is 14%|  17%|  16%) 8%) 6%| 13%|  16%| 9%| 12%|  15% 12%| 18%| 10%| 14%| 18%| 12%|  15%) 16% 8%)| 13%| 129%| 16%| 10%)

16%) 15%) 18%) 18%) 14%) 15%) 20%| 10%) 19%) 11%) 34%| 24%|

56| 16%| 200 1106|  8%|  8%| 13%| 14%| 200%| 10%|  6%| 17%|  7%| 7% 76| 17%|  24%)
important for my health
I'do not think following
recommendations is
N 8% 9% 10%) 6% 6% 6% 10%) 3% 3% 9% 6%) 14% 5% 4% 17% 5% 3% %) 5% 5% 5% 8% 8% 5% 6%) 10%) 6%) 7% 9% %) 7% 8% 7% 7% 9% 5% 8% 4% 16%)
important for the health
of my fri i
jdonit bellevg o 31%] 24%) 52%) 35%) 36%) 33%) 25%) 28%) 21%| 31%) 31% 36% 28% 30% 35% 29% 29% 37% 27% 31% 30% 30% 30% 40% 25% 30% 29% 30% 27% 33% 31% 32%| 36%| 20%| 40%| 15%) 12%) 34%| 14%) 49%| 27%|
The people around me
don’t follow 9%| 11%) 7% 13%) 13%) 12%) 12%) 7%) 5%) 8%) 12% 13% 8% 7% 12% 7% 4% 15% 9% 12% 9% 11% 9% 11% 8% 12% 10% 13% 5% 10% 4%) 9%) 12%) 6%) 8%) 9%) 15%) 4%) 13%) 10%) 12%)
Other 26%) 38%) 21%) 30%)] 26%) 37%)] 26%) 22%) 26%) 22%) 33% 18% 30% 29% 15% 24% 27% 24% 39% 32% 18%) 29% 33% 18%) 19%) 31% 26% 40% 30% 28% 35% 26%] 25%] 30%] 23%] 30%] 40%] 29%] 39%] 21%] 18%)




Q12. If a vaccine against COVID-19 became available to you, what would you do

Sample Size 3002 502 502 445 221 224 800 502 251] 1441] 1561 849] 1038] 1116 407 498 536 441 540 580 708 905 959 258 451 468 436] 337] 265] 235] 122 1147] 980] 876 913]  871] @EA 171] 66 360
Region Gender Age Age_Gender HH Income HH Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$25K- | $50K- | $75K- [ $100K- | $125K- | $150K- colire] . : No
Male | Male | Male | Female [ Female | Female $50K- | $100K+| <825K $200K+| <=HS univ+ | cpc [ Lib | NDP | BLOC | Green | Other
BC | AB |skmB| Sk | MB | ON | QC | ATL | Male | Female | 1834  35-54 | 55+ | o*0 | 200 | 28 [ TENTE | TANER | TEReC | <850K [ 100k <$50K | <875K [<$100K | <$125K | <$150K [ <3200k ch vote
Get avaccine as soon as
e 3so| 35%| 31| 35%| 33%| 369%| 30%| 40%| 419 40%|  36%| 369| 34%| 43| 33| 35%| 40|  3sos|  34%| 37| 34%| 39| a3ve| 35%| 3ave| 35%| a206| aov| 41%| a096| aow| 31%| 3796| a7oe| 28%| asos| 45| 40%| 3o%| 20%| 30%|
Eventually get a vaccine,
Pttt it iges a19| 49%| 369| 41%| 3896 4d%| 42%| 309| 4ov| 30%|  43%6| a1 42%| 40%| 420 41%| 3696|  409|  43%|  asoe| 42%| 4306| 30v| 30%| 43| asve| a196| a106| 42%| 3396| aov| 42%| a09| 420 41%| 4206 42%| 3496 aco| 25%| a2%)
NOT aet avaccine T3%| o%| 23%| 16%| 20| 13%| 11%| 129 14%| 14%| 1106 15%| 14%| 10v6| 17%| L796| 10%|  1a%|  11o6|  10%| 13%| 13%| 11%| 13%| 13%| 14%| 110 0% 12| 12%6| 14%| 18%| 1a%|  5%| 2206  6%|  6%| 13%| 8% 36%| 15%
Not sure 8% 76| o] 8% 8%|  8%| 0%  o%| 5% 76|  10%| _ 8v%| 9% _ 7%| 8% 7% 5% 9% 11% 8% 1196 6% 79| 13%| 11%|  5%| _ 6%| 9% _ 5%| _ 6%| 6% 10%|  ov|  5%| _ 8%| _ 6%| 79| 13%|  7%| 11%| 13%
Q14. [Agree summary] Agreement with statements
Region Gender Age Age_Gender HH Income HH Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$25K- | $50K- | $75K- [ $100K- | $125K- | $150K- colire| : No
Male | Male | Male | Female [ Female | Female $50K- |$100K+| <s25K $200K+| <=HS univ+ | cpc | Lib | NDP | BLOC | Green | Other
BC | AB [skme| Sk | MB | ON | QC | ATL | Male |Female | 1834 | 35:54 | 5+ | o0 | 50 | 25 | (RN RS S | FURTE | <ssok | 90 <$50K | <575K [<$100K|<$125K | <$150K [ <5200k ch vote
Twould get a vaccine to N B N N B N N N N N
e 76%| 81%| 62%| 73%| 71%| 7a%| 77%| 79%| 78| 7ew|  76%| 77| 7aw| 78| 7sw| 71%| 82|  7ow|  7s%e|  7swe| 7aw| 78| 79| 73%| 7S%| 77%| s0%| sow| sow| 78| 77| 71%| 74| sew| 64| s7w| s7e| 74| 7E%| s2%| 72%|
‘A COVID-19 vaccine will 3 ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) )
o e 31| 27%| 27| 26%| 23%| 20%| 20%| a3%| 23%| 37%|  26%| 3a%| 31%| 20%| 410 36%| 3% 27|  2796|  24%| 33%| 32| 33%| 34%| 32| 30%| 33%| 3106| 33%6| 3796| 35| 20%| 20| 69| 26%| 36| 31%| 42| 27%| 27%| 29%|
::‘va‘:z';'iﬁz"l:xl:"ey sa%| 58%| 60%| 55%| 58%| 52| 58%| 40%| 61| 53|  55%| a7os| asw| 65| 420| 48w e6%| 51|  49%|  ea%| 50%| saw| s8v| 51%| 49| s5%| 54| 58| 60%| G0%| 55| 48%| 53| 63%| 52%| 6a%| 60%| 35| 48| 30%| a5%]
I'm concerned about
short-term side effects of | 59%|  60%| 60%| 57%| 58%| 569%| 61%| 55%| 58%| 53%|  63%| 55%| 61%| 60%| 52| 58%| 50%| 57|  63%|  6o%| 62%| 63%| 52%| 63%| 62| 64%| 61%| 54%| 54%| as6| 58%| 65%| 59%| 50%| 65%| 5%| 52%| 56%| 57| 55%| 62%]
a COVID-19 vaccine
I'm concerned about
longer-term side effects | 60%| 59%| 65%| 62%| 63%| 62| 63%| 52%| 619%| 55%|  63%| S9%| 63%| 56%| 58%| 61%| 49%|  61%|  66%|  63%| 64%| 62%| 54%| G6%| 62%| 63%| 61%| 54%| 58%| 48| 58%| 64%| 62%| 529%| 67%| 5| 54%| 52%| 56%| 58%| 63%|
of a COVID-19 vaccine
I don’t trust the COVID-19
vaccine because of how |  449%| 40%| 52%| 4306 asv| 3896 4206 48%| 40%| 4106|  a7oe| 44| 47| 42%| aeo6| 45w 34%|  42%| 48|  50%| 45| 4e%| 40%| 43%| 46| aeo| 47| 41%| 3o%| 35%| ae96| 0%| 45%| 3796| 5a%| 369%| 3306 55| 42| 47| 48%|
fast it is beina
The benefits of a COVID-
19 vaccine would seo| 63%| 45%| 52%| 51%| 53%| 57%| 65%| 60%| 60%|  56%| 58%| S6%| 61%| 58%| 56%| 669%|  58%|  55%|  56%| 55%| 60%| 63%| 53%| 69| 58%| 63%| 60%| 64%| 6796 63%| 51%| 55| 719%| 44%| 71| 6a%| 62%| 89| 45%| 54%]
outweigh its risks
T'm more likely to geta
COVID-19 vaccine if my 30%| 30%| 320| 38%| 35%| 40%| 40%| 42%| 40| 30%|  30%| 45| 37%| 3796| 4a%| 36%| 309|  aeos|  38%| 35| 30%| 41| 4ov| 30%| 3ou| 38%| 4496| 3so| 46%| 3896 3o%| 36%| 3eo6| 4aa%| 31%| 456 asv| 439%| 3a%| 21%| 43%)
friends and familv do
If my family doctor /
pharmacist / public
health nurse tell me to 63%| 73%| 56%| 62%| 58%| 65%| 66%| 5796 67| 63%|  63%| 62%| 58%| 69%| 9| s8w| 72%| 66|  s9%| 65| 62%| 63%| 68| 62%| 62%| 58| e8| e8| 70%| G9%| e6o| 58%| G0%w| 7a%| 54| 7a%| 70%| 52%| 67| 42%| 59%|
get the vaccine | am
much more likely to do
Q14. [Disagree summary] Agreement with statements
Region Gender Age Age_Gender HH Income HH Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$25K- | $50K- | $75K- [ $100K- | $125K-| $150K- ColirTe No
Male | Male | Male | Female [ Female | Female $50K- | $100K+| <g25K $200K+| <=HS univ+ | cpc [ Lib | NDP | BLOC | Green | Other
BC | AB [skme| sk | MB | ON | QC | ATL | Male |Female | 1834 | 3554 | 5+ | o0 | 250 | 28 | (RN TS | TUEYE | <ssok | 90 <$50K | <875K [<$100K|<$125K | <$150K [ <3200k ch vote
Twould get avaccine to
e e 15%| 119 26%| 16%| 18%| 15%| 13%| 14%| 15%| 169|  14%| 16%| 169%| 13%| 18%| 109| 110%|  13%|  1206|  16%| 15%| 15%| 14%| 1796| 14%| 159 14%| 14%| 1196 13| 18%| 18| 179%|  8%| 24%| 6%| 76| 18%| 14%| 43%| 16%
:n(;?:g;z‘;’:;?;”ew”' a6%| 50%| 53%| 51%| 54%| 48| 47%| 369%| 520 44%| 48| acos| 48%| 4s6| 4ov| 48w a26|  s1| 47|  aswe| 43%| a7os| a7o| 43| 43| 47| 46| 0| 50%| ass| 3ov| 4% S0%| 420| 52%| 4206 aa%| 3396 a0%| 52%| 50%)
::_‘:("j“;’;‘iﬁ:"/::;:"ey aaw| 40| 39| 4aa%| 41%| 46| 40%| 58%| 36%| 45%|  43%| 51%| 50%| 3306 5%| 50%| 3396  47o6|  50%|  3a%| 47%6| adse| 4106 as6| aows| a3%e| aso6| 4206 40%| 3096| asve| 49w| aso6| 36%| 46%| 35| 30%| Gas6| aou| 68%| 49%|
T'm concerned about
short-term side effects of | 31%|  29%| 29%| 31%| 30%| 31%| 20%| 3796 30%| 37%|  26%| 37| 28%| 30%| 40| 32%| a0%| 34|  24%|  20%| 27%| 200| 3o%| 29%| 27| 26%| 32%| 3ew| 30%| a29| 36%| 24%| 30| 20| 26%| 34| 0| 3796| 3eo| 34%| 20%)
a COVID-19 vaccine
T'm concerned about
longer-term side effects | 29%| 28%| 25%| 25%| 26%| 25%| 27%| 36%| 27| 35%|  24%| 31| 25%| 31%| 3a%| 20%| a0%w| 27|  22%| 22| 25%| 27e6| asw| 25%| 25| 25%| 30%| 3a%| 32%| 41| 33| 24%| 27e6| 37| 23%| 32| 3a%| 36%| 3a%| 36%| 21%)
of a COVID-19 vaccine
I'don't trust the COVID-19
vaccinebecause of how | 4206 aso| 3796| a1 35%| a796| 43%| 43%| ado6| asw|  38%| 44%| 40| 44%| a4o6| aav| 5a%|  4a%|  36%|  349| 30%| 42%| so%w| 30v| 30%| a1ve| 43%6| a096| 4asu| 56%| asos| 37| 42%| sO%w| 35%| 49%| s1w 37| ase| 39%| 37|
fast it is beina
The benefits of a COVID-
19 vaccine would 10%| 15%| 31%| 22%| 25%| 20%| 19%| 16%| 18%| 20%|  19%| 20%| 20%| 18%| 21%| 2496| 179%| 20|  169%|  20%| 16| 19%| 20%| 18%| 15%| 20%| 19%| 21%| 2196 16%| 22%| 23%| 24%| 10%| 30%| 119%| 12%| 19%| 21%| 40%| 19%
outweiah its risks
T'm more likely to geta
COVID-19 vaccine if my agw| 49%m| sa%w| 519%| 53%| 48| 47%| a796| s0%| 49%|  48%| 41| s0v| 53| 4106 52%| 5296 41|  48%|  5a%| 47%| aso| sov| 48| 47| s0%| a69| 5206 43%| 5296 s0%| 51%| 51| 420| 56%| adv| aave| asoe| aow| 71%|  41%)
friends and family do
If my family doctor /
pharmacist / public
health nurse tell me to 27%| 18%| 369%| 30%| 34%| 2796 23%| 32%| 279| 20|  26%| 28%| 30%| 23%| 3206 33%| 2296 25|  27%|  24%| 27%| 2896| 24%| 24%| 20%| 32%| 249| 23| 23%| 269| 27%| 32%| 31| 179%| 37%| 18%| 20| 3796| 2206 46%| 27%)
get the vaccine | am
much more likely to do




Q14. Agreement- | would get a vaccine to protect my family

Region Gender Age Age_Gender HH Income HH Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$25K- | $50K- | $75K- | $100K- | $125K- | $150K- CollTe| | . ; No
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- [$100K+| <$25K $200K+| <=HS Univ+ | CPC | Lib | NDP [ BLOC | Green | Other

BC | AB |SKMBf SK | MB | ON [ QC [ ATL | Male | Female [ 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | i | o' | oo | 1gias | 355 | 550 | <559 |00k <850K | <$75K | <$100K | <$125K | <$150K | <$200K ch vote

Stronaly aaree 43%|__43%|  37%| 350|350 36%| 45%| 44%| 47%| _43%) 41 22%|__45%| 37 4 51%| 45 24 40 21 22 a7 22 20 21 3 3 29 5T 8 38 a1 52 32 54 52 39 25 27 38

Aaree 33%| 38%| 25%| 37%| 36%| 39%| 32%| 35%| 31%| 33%) 36 3: 33 38 3: 3: 35 3: 34 33 36 32 31 35 36 37 37 3 27 2 33 33 33 33 33 35 35 31 25 35

Disaaree 7%| _a%| 1106] 76|  6%|  8%|  7%|  7%|  6%| 8% 7 6 7 6 5 8 7 7 5 0 3 7 18 [l

Stronaly disaaree 8%|  6%| 14%| 9| 120%6] 76| 7|  7%|  8%| 8% 1 8 9 7 7 T 8 5 T 3 4 2 1 7 25 7

Not sure/Can’t say. 9%|  8%| 12%| 110%| 10%| 110%|  9%|  7%|  8%| _ 8%| 1 1 1 1 11 7 7 T 12 5 5 1 7 1 7 10 5 12

Net: Aaree 76%|  81%| 62%| 73%| 71%| 74%| 77%| 79%| 78%| 76%| 7 7 7 7 7 7 82 7 7 7 74 78 79 7 75 7 80 80 80 7 7 7 7 86 4 87 8 7 76 52 72
Net: Disagree 15%| 110%6] 26%| 16%| 18%| 15%| 13%| 14%| 15%| 16% 1 1 1 L 1 1 11 1 1 1 15 15 14 T 14%| 15 14 14 11 T 18 1 T 8 4 6 1 14 43%| 169

Q14. Agreement- A COVID-19 vaccine will end the pandemic
Region Gender Age Age_Gender HH Income HH Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$25K- | $50K- | $75K- | $100K- | $125K- | $150K- CollfTe| . ; No
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- [$100K+ <$25K $200K+| <=HS Univ+ | CPC | Lib | NDP [ BLOC | Green | Other

BC AB [SK/MB| sK MB ON QC | ATL [ Male | Female | 18-34 [ 3554 55+ | 1000 | 3054 | 55+ | 18-34 | 35.54 55 | <S5 | g100k <$50K | <$75K [<$100K [<$125K [<$150K | <$200K ch vote

Stronaly aaree 4 6% 5%| 6 4 7% 1% 7 9 6%) 7 6 6 5%) 7 L] 69 7 49 9 89 119 7 7 6 %] 6%| 11%| 7
Aaree 1% 22%[ 17 22%| _32%| 16 7 20% 4 3 19%| 2 25% 4 7 25%| _26%| _24%| 229 259 22 3 34 22 22
Disaaree 0 32%) 32%| 2 37 7 35% 1 35%] 3 319 30%| 31%| 31%| 359 329 28 4 23 6 33
Stronaly disaaree 4 19%) 15%| 16 7 13%) 4 13%| 1 16% 13%| 16%| 15%| 15% 139 18 5 10 3 17
Not sure/Can’t say 9 23%) 25%| 2 25 0 26%| 20 6 9 28%| _ 25%| 219 25%| 23%| 20%| 207 189 25 1 25 4 22
Net: Aaree 7 26 20%| 4 23 7 6%| 34 9 41 24%| _33%| 329 32%| 30%| 33%| 317 3 37%|__35%| 29 9 22 7 29
Net: Disagree 50%| 53%| 519% 54%| 48%[ a796[ 36%| 5206 a4%[  48%| a6%| 48%| 45%| 40%| 48%| 42%|  51%) 47% 48%| _43%| 47%| 47%| 43%| 43%| 47%| _46%| 50%| 50%| 45%| 39%| _46%| _50% 33%| _49%| 52%| 50%]

Q14. Agreement- In a normal year | usually try to get the flu vaccine

Region Gender Age Age_Gender HH Income HH Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$25K- | $50K- | $75K- | $100K- [ $125K- | $150K- ColllTe No
Male | Male | Male | Female [ Female | Female $50K- |$100K+| <s25K $200K+| <=HS Univ+ [ CPC | Lib | NDP [ BLOC | Green | Other
BC | AB |skmB| sk | MB [ ON [ Qc [ ATL | Male | Female [ 1834 [ 3554 [ S5+ | oS0 | S50 | TCEE | RIS ISR | Taee [ <850K [ o0k <$50K [ <875K |<$100K |<$125K | <$150K | <$200K ch vote
Stronalv aaree 379 409 42% 28% 42% 359 40¢ 24 33 52¢ 18 31 51¢ 3 35¢ 52¢ 36 7 A 32 38 37 37 36 40¢ 45¢ 36 44 36 46 41 23 36 16 30¢
Aaree 169 1 189 119 1 18 15¢ 22 15¢ 13 24 18 15¢ 2 14 1 14 1 19 11 18 17 21¢ 19 1 17 19 17 1 19 12 12 14 15
Disaaree 209 1 179 229 1 21 19¢ 24 23 15¢ 27 23 15¢ 2 23 1 22 1 20¢ 22 18 22 18 18 2: 20¢ 19 20¢ 1 18 22 22 22 23
Stronalv disaaree 2 2: 229 369 1 24¢ 24 27 27 19¢ 28 28 18 2 27 1 26 2 25¢ 26 25¢ 24 24¢ 22 1 25¢ 17 27 1 20¢ 42 27 46 26
Not sure/Can’t say. 1Y 29 2 2 3 1 2 3 1 1 1 3 A 3 2 1 * 1 29 1 29 29 19 39 29 69
Net: Agree 5 58 609 409 6 53 55¢ 47¢ 48 65¢ 42 48 66 51¢ 49 6 50¢ 5 58¢ 51¢ 49 55¢ 54¢ 58¢ 60¢ 6 53 639 529 64¢ 609 35 48Y 309 459
Net: Disagree 4 40%| 39 58%| 3 45 43%|  51%| 50%| 33%| 55%| 50%| 33%|  47%|  50%| _ 34%| 47%| a4d%| 41%| 45%| 490%| 43%| 45| 42%| 40%| 3 45%|  36%| _46%| 35%| 30%| 64%| 49%| 68%| _49%)
Q14. Agreement- I'm concerned about short-term side effects of a COVID-19 vaccine
Region Gender Age Age_Gender HH Income HH Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$25K- | $50K- | $75K- [ $100K- | $125K- | $150K- ColliTe No
Male | Male | Male | Female [ Female | Female $50K- | $100K+| <§25K $200K+| <=HS Univ+ [ cPc | Lib | NDP [ BLOC | Green | Other
BC | AB |skmB| Sk | MB | ON | QC | ATL | Male | Female | 1834 [ 3554 | 55+ | "0 | S50 | 28 | TENTE TN o | <S50K [ 100k <$50K | <875K [<$100K|<$125K | <$150K [<$200K ch vote
Stronaly aaree 20%| __17%| 25 20 21%| 19 71%| 10| 219 10%| 2206 18%| 23%| 20%| 18%| 24%| 16%| _ 18%| _ 23%| _ 23%| 2506 20%| 18%| 30%| 22%| 10%| 20%| 10%| 17%| 169 10v| 25%| 2206 13%| 20%| 15%| 13%| 16%| 21%
Aaree 38%|__42%| 35%| 379%| 37%| 37%| _40%| 36%| 38%| 34%| _ 4206| 37%| 37%| 40%| 34%| 35%| 34%| _ 39%| _ 40%| _ 46%| 37%| 43%| 35%| 33%| 30%| 45%| 41%| 35%| 379 30%| 39%| 40%| 37%| 37%| 36%| _40%| _40%| _40%| 37%)
Disaaree 20%| __22%| 20 24 22%| 25 2196 _24%| 23%| 25%|  10%| 26%| 10%| 229%| 27%| 20%| 20%|  25%| _ 10%| 159 10%| 21%| 28%| 10%| 19%| 10%| 209%| 27%| 31%| 27%| 22%| 17%| 22%) ol 17%| 25%| 20%| 26%| _27%)
Stronaly disaaree o%| 8% o 7 % 6 8%| _13%| 7% 12% %[ 11%) 9% 8%| _14%| 1206] 10% %) %) %) 6| 8%| 119 10%] % 79| _10%| 10%| _ 8%| 15%| 14%| _ 8%| 8% ol ov| 10%| 119 11%| _ 9%)
Not sure/Can't sav 10%| _119%| 11 12 2% 12 10%|  8%| 11%| 0|  11%| _ 8%| 1% 11%| 8% %[ __10%) %[ 13%|  11%| 10%| _ 8%| 9% %6 12%| 9% % 10%| 79| 129 9% 119%| _11%) ol 10%| 119 8% _ 7%| _ 7%)
Net: Aaree 599%| 60%| _60%| 579%| 58%| 56%| 61%| 55%| 58%| 53%| _ 63%| 55%| 61%| 60%| 52%| 58%| 50%| _ 57%| _ 63%| _ 69%| 62%| 63%| 52%| 63%| 62%| 64%| 61%| 54%| 54%| 45%| 58%| 65%| 50%| 50%| 65%| 55%| 52%| 56%| 57%)
31%] 29%] 29%] 31%] 30%] 31%] 29%] 37%| 30%] 37%| 26%)| 37%) 28%) 30%)| 40%) 32%) 40%) 34%) 24%) 20%) 27%) 29%) 39%) 29%) 27%) 26%)| 32%) 36%)| 39%) 42%) 36%)| 24%| 30%] 42%] 26 34%] 40%] 37%| 36%] 34%] 22%]
Q4. rm about long side effects of a COVID-19 vaccine
Region Gender Age Age_Gender HH Income HH Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$25K- | $50K- | $75K- [ $100K- | $125K-  $150K- Collrme| . . No
Male | Male | Male | Female [ Female | Female $50K- | $100K+| <s25K $200K+| <=HS Univ+ [ cPC | Lib | NDP [ BLOC | Green | Other
BC | AB |SKMB| Sk | MB | ON | QC | ATL | Male | Female | 1834 3554 | 55+ | " | S50 | (28 | TENDS | TN | POREE | <ss0K | S ook <$50K | <875K [<$100K|<$125K | <$150K [ <5200k ch vote
Stronaly aaree 26% 21% 33% 279 32% 23% 29% 09 26% AT 28% 27 30% 22% 26% 30% 17 28% 3 26 30% 26 23% 32% 29% 26% 27 22% 24% 19% 26% 299 299 199 35Y% 209 199 9T 25Y% 399 299
Adree 33%| _38%| 32%| 35%| 3 30%| 339 196|359 1 35%| 3206 33%| 34%| 3206 31%| 32 32! 3 37%| __33%| _36%| 31% 3 33%| _38%| 35%| 319| 33%| 20%| 3206 34%| 33%| 33%| 32%| 359 59 3% 3 1 359
Disagree 209 209 189 189 1 199 199 4 209 4 17 20¢ 17 24¢ 21¢ 19¢ 31 19¢ 1 17 17 21¢ 5 1 17 19 22 25¢ 23 28 22 18 20¢ 259 16 249 3 4 2 2 15
Stronaly disaaree 8Y 8Y 79 79 69 79 2 Y 1 6 11¢ 8 1 14¢ 11¢ 9 8 5 8 1 0 8 6 8 10 13 11 1 1 129 1 89 2 1 1
Not sure/Can’t say 129 139 109 129 12 139 119 12 139 10 13 10¢ 11¢ 13 8 10¢ 11¢ 12¢ 1 15¢ 11 10 1 12 12 8 1 10 11 9Y 12 11 119 10 139 1 12 10 15
Net: Aaree 60%| 50%| _65%| 62%| 63%| 62%| 63%| 52%| 61%| 559 63%| _ 59%| 63%| 56%| 58%| 61%| 49 61 66 63%|__64%| _62: 4% __66%| 62%| 63%| _61%| 5 58%| _ 48%|  58%| 64%| 62%| 52%| 67%| 559 a%| _52%| _56%| _58%| 63
Net: Disagree 29%| 28%| 25%| 25%| 26%| 25%| 27%| 36%| 2 35 24%|  31%| 25%| 3106 34%| 20%| 40%| _ 27%| 22| _ 22%| 25%| 279%| 35%| 25%| 25%| 25%| 30%| 34%| 32%| 41%| 33%| 24%| 27%| 37%| 23%| 32 49| 36%| 34%| _36%| 21




Q14. Agreement- | don’t trust the COVID-19 vaccine because of how fast it is being developed

Region Gender Age Age_Gender HH Income HH Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$25K- | $50K- | $75K- [ $100K- | $125K- | $150K- Collime| . . No
Male | Male | Male | Female [ Female | Female $50K- |$100K+| <825K $200K+| <=HS Univ+ [ CPC | Lib | NDP [ BLOC | Green | Other
BC | AB |skmB| sk | mMB [ ON [ Qc [ ATL [ Male | Female [ 1834 [ 3554 [ 55+ | oS0 | S50 | TCEE | RIS IS | Taen [ <850K [ o0k <$50K [ <875K |<$100K | <$125K | <$150K | <§200K ch vote
Stronaly aaree 19%] 16%] 25%] 23%] 14%] 20%] 16%] 7%] 20¢ 19%]| 21%]| 17%]| 18 21 14 19¢ 22 19 20¢ 9 17 22 20¢ 20¢ 19 16 17 15 24 22¢ 21¢ 11 26 12 12 23 20¢ 28 22
Aaree 25%] 24%] 28%] 26%] 24%] 29%] 24%] 49 27 25¢ 25¢ 26 28 24%| 20%| 23 26 31%]| 24 7 23 22 26 26 28 25¢ 23 20¢ 22 27 23 26¢ 2! 24¢ 21¢ 32 22¢ 25¢
Disaaree 28%] 30%] 24%] 22%| 36%] 26%] 30%] 1 25¢ 25%]| 29¢ 28 35¢ 30¢ 23 23 26 32 26 26 28 31 33 36¢ 26 25¢ 28 32 32 35¢ 25¢ 29 25¢
Stronaly disaaree 15%] 15%] 13%] 12%] 11%] 17%] 14%] 7 13 15¢ 15¢ 16¢ 14 13 11¢ 13 18 13 1 14 17 16 19 22 12 15 18 17 17 12 16 12
Not sure/Can’t say. 13%] 16%] 11%] 17%] 15%] 9%] 15%] 1 15¢ 13 14¢ 11¢ 14%]| 16%| 16%| 16 10 17 1 11 10 12 10 6 14 13 13 15 15 1 13 16
Net: Aaree 44%| 40%] 52%] 48%] 38%] 48%] 40%] 41 47¢ 47¢ 42 45¢ 42 48 50¢ 45¢ 40¢ 43 A 47 41 39 35¢ 46 50¢ 45¢ 37 36¢ 33 55¢ 42 48
Net: Disagree 2296 a5%| 37%| a196| 35%| 47%| 43%| 43%| 44%| 48 38%| 4 20%| a4 4 24 24 36 3a%| 30% 4 50| 39%| 3 41 43%| _a0%| 48%| 5696 48%| 37%| 42%| 50%| 35%| 49%| 51%| 37%| 45%| 39%| 379
Q14. Agreement- The benefits of a COVID-19 vaccine would outweigh its risks
Region Gender Age Age_Gender HH Income HH Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$25K- | $50K- | $75K- [ $100K- | $125K- | $150K- ColliTe No
Male Male Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- |$100K+| <$25K $200K+| <=HS Univ+ | CPC Lib NDP | BLOC | Green | Other
BC | AB |skmB| Sk | MB | ON | QC | ATL | Male | Female | 1834 [ 3554 | 55+ | jo*n | S50 | 28 | TENTE TN | Tane | <S50K [ 100k <850K [ <S75K |<$100K |<$125K | <$150K | <5200K ch vote
Stronaly aaree 25%| _26%| _20%| _21%) 24%|__27%| _26%| 24 7% 2 25%| 24 6% 289 269 24 219| _22%| _25%| _31%| _22%| 229 5% 259 6% _ 33%| _ 35%| 329 35%|__28%| 2 25%| __23%| 2
Aaree 3 36 19%) 29%|__30%| _39%| 36 3% 3 31%| 3 o 3; 3 35%| 3 359%| _32%| 32%| 34 3 4% 31%| 32| 319 37%|__37%| 3 3; 22%| 3
Disaaree 1 8 19 12%| _11%| 9 10 0% 1 0% 1 o 1 1 1 1 10¢ 119 o o 121 8 T 1 15 1
Stronaly disaaree 7 11% 8% 9% 7 8 19 1% & 1 10 79 5 T T o 14 25
Not sure/Can't sav 229%| 23 25%) 279%| __24%| _19%| 21 o%| __25%| 22 25%| 2 21 0 T 22 2 2 2 2 17%| _28%| _29%| 22 1 9 15¢ T 161 21%| 2 T 2: T 21 15%| 2
Net: Aaree 58%| 63%| 45%| 52%| 51%| 53%| 57%| 65%| 60%| 60%| _ 56%| 58%| 56%| 61%| 58%| 56%| 66%|  58%| _ 55%| _ 56%| 55%| 60%| 63%| 53%| 56%| 58%| 63%| 60%| 64%| 6 63 55%| 7 2 7 6: 6296 58%| 45%| 54
Net Dlsagree 19%] 15%] 31%] 22%| 25%] 20%] 19%] 16%] 18%] 20%] 19%) 20%) 20%) 18%) 21%) 24%) 17%) 20%) 16%)| 20%)| 16% 19% 20%) 18% 15% 20%) 19% 21%) 21%) 16% 22%) 23%] 24%| 10%] 30%] 11%] 12%] 19%] 21%| 40%] 19%]
Q14. Agreement- I'm more likely to get a COVID-19 vaccine if my friends and family do
Region Gender Age Age_Gender HH Income HH Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$25K- | $50K- | $75K- | $100K- [ $125K- | $150K- ColllTe No
Male | Male | Male | Female [ Female | Female $50K- |$100K+| <825K $200K+| <=HS Univ+ [ CPC | Lib | NDP [ BLOC | Green | Other
BC | AB |skmB| sk | MB [ ON [ Qc [ ATL | Male | Female [ 1834 [ 3554 | S5+ | oS0 | S50 | TolE | TN UEey | Taee | <880K <$50K [ <875K |<$100K | <$125K | <$150K | <§200K ch vote
Strongly agree 12% 11% 10% 79 5% 9% 14% 11% 13 13 11¢ 12 15¢ T4%) 13 13 11 11 15 169 129 149 89 49 139
Agree 279 28Y 229 309 309 319 279 28Y 28Y 26 32 4 4 25¢ 27 31 26 26 27 23 299 33 299 26Y% 179 309
Disagree 309 349 309 33 33 329 299 269 33 31 25¢ 4 28 3 27 32 33 6 33 309 319 25Y% 309 319 27
Strongly disagree 199 159 259 189 209 169 179 219 179 1 16 1 23 1 14 1 19 1 19 139 139 2 18 409 14
Not sure/Can’t say. 129 129 139 119 119 119 149 119 109 bk 13 4 12 13 1 10 9 129 119 18 99 16
Net: Agree 399 399 329 38 359 409 409 429 409 3 45¢ 4 36 3 46 38 3 38 38 38 459 459 & 34¢ 219 43
Net: Disagree 48%| a0%| 5a%| 5196| 53%| _48%| 47%| 47%| 50 48%| a1%| 50%| 53%| 41%| 52%| 5206 4106  48%|  54%| 47%| 48%| 50%| 48%| 47%| 50%| 46%| 52%| 43%| 52%) aa%| a4 48| 49w 71%| 41%)

Q14. Agreement- If my family doctor / pharmacist / public health nurse tell me to get the vaccine | am much more likely to do so

Region Gender Age Age_Gender HH Income HH Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$25K- | $50K- | $75K- [ $100K- | $125K- | $150K- ColliTe No
Male | Male | Male | Female [ Female | Female $50K- | $100K+| <§25K $200K+| <=HS Univ+ [ cPc | Lib | NDP [ BLOC | Green | Other

BC AB SK/MB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 35-54 55+ <$50K <$100K <$50K | <$75K [<$100K | <$125K [<$150K | <$200K ch vote
Stronaly aaree 329%|__34%| _26% 20%| 34%| 31%| 3206 30%| 20%| 36%| 2/%| 27%| 39%| _ 33%| _ 31%| _ 33%| 29% 36%| __34%] 29%| __35%| 38%| __40%) 29%| 31 21%| _34%| _17%| _29%)
Aaree 329%|__30%| _30% 20%| _34%| 32%| 28%| 3206 32%| _ 31%| 33%| 30%| 33%| 32%| 31| 33%| _ 33%| _ 28%| _ 32%| 33%] 329|__28%| 29%| __33%| 319|__28%| 9%| __29%| _38%| b| 329 35%| 31%| 33%| 25%| 31%
Disaaree 15%| 119 _18%] 18%| 15%| 13%| _18%| 16 16%|  14%| 17%| 15%| 14%| 18%| 15%| 14%|  16%| _ 15%|  13%| 16%] 13%| _15% 10%| _14% 12%| _14% 79| 17%| __10%] o 1196 13%| 20%| 14%| 16%| _14%
Stronaly disaaree 12%| 79| _18%] 16%| 1296 11%| _14%| 10 13%|  11%| 12%| 15%| 10%| 14%| 18%| _ 8%| _ 10%|  13%| 110 11%] 2% 9% 13%| _10% 11%| _ 12% 4% 14%| 79| o 6%| 76| 15%| _ 8%| 30%| 13%
Not sure/Can't sav 10%| _ 8%| 8% 8% 796  11%| 11%| 7 8% 11%) % 11%| _ 8%| _10%] %[ 6% 6| 14%| _ 10%| 11% 7%|__14% 10%] 7% 8% %) 16| o] 9% o 89| 1006 11%| 119%| 129%| 14%)|
Net: Aaree 63%| _73%| _56% 58%| 65%| 66%| 57%| 67%| 63%| _ 63%| 62%| 58%| 69%| 59%| 58%| 72%|  66%|  59%|  65%| 62% 68%| __62%) 58%| __68%] 70%| __69%| _66%| _ 58%| 60%| _ 74%| 54%| _74%| 70%| 52%| 67%| _42%| 59%)|
Net: Disagree 279%| 18%| 36%| 30%| 34%| 279| 23%| 3296 279%| 20%|  26%| 28%| 30%| 23%| 3206 33%| 2006|259  2v%|  2a%| 27%| 28%| 2a%| 24%) 329 249 23%| 23%| 2696 279%| 32%| 31| 17%| 379%| 18%| 20%| 3796] 229%| 46%| 27%]

Q15. Have you downloaded ABTraceTogether[AB] / COVID Alert{ROC] at any point?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender HH Income HH Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$25K- | $50K- | $75K- [ $100K- | $125K- | $150K- Collrme| . . No
Male | Male | Male | Female [ Female | Female $50K- | $100K+| <s25K $200K+| <=HS Univ+ [ cPC | Lib | NDP [ BLOC | Green | Other

BC | AB |SKMB| Sk | MB | ON | QC | ATL | Male | Female | 1834 3554 | 56+ | " | S50 | T8 | TENDS | TENER | POREE | <ss0K | 8 ook <$50K | <875K [<$100K|<$125K | <$150K [ <5200k ch vote
Yes 3BY%| 219 _229%| _ 36%| 279%| 44%| 49%| 41%| 35%| 36%| 419 42%| 41%| 33%| 43%| 34% 48%| _ 33%| 319 3996 A47%| 30%| 3296 33%| 44%| 45%| 48%| 48%| 48%| 20%| 30%| 50%| 24%| 54%| 46%| 30%| 43%| 16%| 28%)
No 6206 79%| 78%| 64%| 73%| 56%| 51%| 59%| 65%| 64%| _ 59%| 58%| 59%| 67%| 57%| 66% 5206  679%| 69%| 61%| 53%| 70%| _68%| 67%| 56%| 55%| 52%| 52%| 520 71%| 61%| 50%| _76%| 46%| 54%| 61%| 57%| _84%| 72%)




Q16. Why have you not downloaded the app?

mple Size 1853 400 385 285 159 126 411 300 162 928 925 489 612 752 233] 330[ 364] 255 - 388 485 556 507 180 305] 313] 244] 185] 137] 123 63 813]  598] 442 694 399]  231]  118] 97] 55 258
Region Gender Age Age_Gender HH Income HH Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$25K- | $50K- | $75K- [ $100K- | $125K-| $150K- colire] . : No
Male | Male | Male | Female [ Female | Female $50K- | $100K+| <825K $200K+| <=HS univ+ | cpc [ Lib | NDP | BLOC | Green | Other
BC | AB |skmB| Sk | MB | ON | QC | ATL | Male | Female | 1834  35-54 | 55+ | o*0 | 200 | 28 [ TENTE | TANER | TEReC | <850K [ 100k <$50K | <875K [<$100K | <$125K | <$150K [ <3200k ch vote
Concerned about privacv|  43%| _ 37%| _ 570%| _ 52%|  55%| _49%| _44%| _38%| 36%| _46%| _ 41%| 510%|  50%| _33%| 56v| 50%| 34%|  46%| _ 50%| _ 32%| 34%| 43%| 52%| 33%| 34%| 45%| 40%| 40%| 52%| 5796| _49%| _41%| 44%| 45%| 53%| 35%| 41%| 39%| 34%| 58%| 36%|
Do not trust the
government not to a0%| 30%| 61%| 50%| 56%| 43%| 30%| 34%| 33| a6%|  34%| ado| 47| 31%| 20| 53| 369 37es|  a0%| 27| 33%| 4206 a3v| 31%| 34| a0v| aase| acos| 36%| 42| aow| 41%| 41| 36%| 56%| 25%| 30%| 33%| 300%| 60%| 30%]
collect mv data
::L;;::Lke"s going to 28%| 16%| 35| 32%| 31%| 32| 27%| 3496 2196 31%|  25%| 32| 31%| 229 3a%| 35%| 2596 30|  27%|  209| 24%| 2796| 32%| 23%| 25%| 25%| 20| 09| 32%| 2696 aev| 27%| 31| 24%| 36%| 2206 21%| 32| 18| 31%| 229%]
gf;e'r";;‘";::‘h‘"[’::se ai | 27| 2| 2ew| 2am|  osw| 24wl 2ew| 25w| 223 25| 26w| 2mw| 25| 25wl 27| 25| 2sw|  2o%| 24| 25| 2sw| 20%| 26%| sww| 22%| 28%| 30%| 27| 2m| 25| 2196 24| 28| 26%| 26%| 28%| 25%| 10%| 31| 18%| 25%)
::fc:"d";:"ws too 20%| 18%| 28%| 26%| 279 24%| 20%| 169| 18%| 22%|  18%| 28%| 23%| 1306 3106| 24%| 1596 2696  22%|  119%| 16%| 199 220 15%| 1796| 20%| 1796| 18| 24%| 2296 28%| 19%| 2306 179%| 2796 1206 15%| 12| 2106 34%| 18%)
Don’t own a smartphone
OR smartphone is too 18%| 169%|  8%| 12%| 1106 13%| 20%| 24| 24%| 159 2106  6%| 10%| 33| 4%| 8| 20% o%|  13%|  36%| 28%| 19%| 8| 28%| 28%| 18%| 20%| 10%| 8|  4%| 9%| 20| 20%| 1406 14%| 24%| 1706| 35%| 26%| 8| 15%]
old for the app
Not enough cases in my
o 15%| 159%| 16%| 16%| 249%|  7%| 169|  4%| 37%| 1696  14%| 18%| 1396 14%| 21%| 1206| 16%|  16%| 1596  12%| 139 18%| 16%| 13%| 12%| 159 2106 15%| 2196 14%| 11%| 1596 179| 12%| 169| 129%| 189%| 4| 27%| 189%| 13%
Did not know about it T2%| 29%| 15%| 12%| 1a%| 10%|  6%|  5%| 0% 129%|  11o6| 1ov| 10%|  8%| 18%| 11%|  o%|  20% 5% 6%| 13%|  ov| 14%| 16%| 110%|  796| 10v6| 13%| T7o6| 12%| 12%| 11| 10%| 15%|  9%| 110 15%| _ 4%| 10%| 12%| 10%
z‘;‘;’;:g:’:ﬂ”;‘;::::’y 10%| 8| 17%| 10%| 10%| 10%| 119 7|  7%| 11%] 0% 17| 12%| 49| 2106 11%| 496|136  12% 50| 10%| 10%| 10%| 1206  o%| 119 9|  9%| 1196 10%| 12%| 99| ow| 14%| 10| 8%| 14%| 5% 12%| 15%| 9%
Don’t know how to . ) ) . . ) ) 5 ) ) -
e aw| 9w 3w aw| 4w sw| 3% 1% 3%| 3% a%| 1| 19| 76| 1| 1%| 6% 2%| 19%| 8%| ew| 3w 2% ew| sw| 4w 2% | 4% 3% 50| 3w 2% 3| sw| aw| 3| aw| an| 2%
Q17. Will you download COVID Alert when it starts working in AB?
Sample Size 307 __507] g - - - __T62] 175 10| 123|104l 53] 59 50] 57 6] 5] 50| 5] 140 14| 6] 43 42| 47| 30] 46| 17| o0] 124|123 2I5] a4l 37| ] 7 8] 25
Region Gender Age Age_Gender HH Income HH Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$25K- | $50K- | $75K- [ $100K- | $125K-| $150K- ColirTe No
Male | Male | Male | Female [ Female | Female $50K- | $100K+| <s25K $200K+| <=HS univ+ | cpc | Lib | NDP | BLOC | Green | other
BC | AB |skmB| Sk | MB | ON | QC | ATL | Male | Female | 1834 [ 3554 | 55+ | jo*n | S50 | 28 | TENTE TN | Tane | <S50K [ 100k <$50K | <575K [<$100K | <$125K | <$150K [ <5200k ch vote
Yes 25% 25% TO%| 31| 26%| 26%| _23%| 21%| 15%| 21| _ 3I%| _ 36%| _ 24%| 26%| 22%| 20%| 36%| 22%| 23%| 2106 16%| _34%| 39%| 26%| 179 20%| 36%| 14%| 56%| _48%] 36% 35%
No 46% 46% 559 _ 37%| 44%| 4o%| 43%| 56%| 61%| 47%|  34%| _ 38%| _ 40%| 44%| 41%| 45%| 35%| 476| 45%| 37%| 49%| 40%| 30%| 61%| 53% 34%|__60%| _11%| _13%| 16%|__77%| _20%|
Maybe 23% 23% 20%| _ 25%| 22%| 17%| 30%| 14%| 17%| 30%|  20%| _ 18%| _ 20%| 21%| 30%| 2296 23%| 20%| 24%| 36%| 25%| 10%| 22%| 13%| 24% 25%|__20%| _30%| _31%| 38%|__19%| _10%
Not sure 7% 7% 6%) 7% 8% ew] 4w 10w 7% 1% 6% 8% 796 o] 7] 4% ew| 11%] 8% 6% 7% 7% 6%) 5] 6% 2% 8% 10% 4% 179
Q18. If you do not have COVID Alert, will you download it in the future?
Sample Size 1589 400] - 285 159 126 411[ 300 162 794] 795 404 517 668 191 278  325] 213| 240] 343 444] 488 406 168] 276] 279] 209 147 116] 91| 52 740] 495|354 515]  374]  205]  118] 92| 47] 239
Region Gender Age Age_Gender HH Income HH Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$25K- | $50K- | $75K- [ $100K- | $125K-| $150K- ColirTe No
Male | Male | Male | Female [ Female | Female $50K- | $100K+| <g25K $200K+| <=HS univ+ | cpc [ Lib | NDP | BLOC | Green | Other
BC | AB |skmB| Sk | MB | ON | QC | ATL | Male | Female | 1834 [ 35-54 | 55+ | o8 | 200 | 28 | FENTE | TR o | <S50K [ o100k <$50K | <875K [<$100K | <$125K | <$150K [ <3200k ch vote
Yes 7% 12%) S%| oo 4| 6% 6% 79 &%) 8% 70| ov| T0%| 4| 2% Ti6|  10% %) % e%| 79| 7% 7| 5% 76| 8%| 0%  6%| 10% 6%| _ 6%) 5% 13%| 7| 6% 7 5%
No 25%|__29%| 20%| 51%| 48%| 46%| 57%| 429%| 51%|  40%| 45%| 49%| 43%| 53%| 5a%| 47o6|  38%|  43%|  3ov| 48%| 45| 43%| 46%| 48%| 47%| 42%| 42%| 38%| 43%| 29| 48%| 48%) 58%|  28%| 36%| 62%| 37%| 69%| 45%]
Maybe 35%| _45%) 32%| 20%| 36%| 35%| 25%| 40%| 33%|  36%| 38%| 36%| 31%| 35%| 36%| 20%| 41|  37%|  33%| 32%| 34%| 39%| 33%| 31%| 33%| 37%| 35%| 44%| 39%| 40%| 30%| 34%) 27%| _47%| _42%| _18%| 37%| 21%| 36%]
Not sure 13%__14% 1a%| 1596 13%| 13%| 13%| 10%| 10%| _ 169| 10%| 11%| 16%| 8% _ 8%| 13%| 1296 1596  10%| 16| 13%| 11%| 13%| 16%| 14%| 13%| 13%| 12%6| _ 8%| 7% 16%| 12% 119 13%| 15%| 14%| 20%| 10%| 13%)
Q19. If you have the app and test positive, would you enter your unique code into the app?
Sample Size 3002] _502] _ 502] _ 445] _ 221]  224] 800|502 251] 14A1]  1561] _ 840] 1038] 1116] _407] _ 498] _ 536] 441 540 580708 G50 258] 45| 468] _436]  337] _ 265] 235|122 1147]  OB0] _ 8/6] OI3]  B71] 425  195] 171] _ 66] 360
Region Gender Age Age_Gender HH Income HH Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$25K- | $50K- | $75K- [ $100K- | $125K-| $150K- ColirTe No
Male | Male | Male | Female [ Female | Female $50K- | $100K+| <§25K $200K+| <=HS Univ+ [ cPc | Lib | NDP [ BLOC | Green | Other
BC | AB |skmB| Sk | MB | ON | QC | ATL | Male | Female | 1834 [ 3554 | 55+ | "0 | S50 | 28 [ TENTE TN Tane | <S50K [ 100k <$50K | <575K [<$100K | <$125K | <$150K [ <5200k ch vote
Ves T2%|__74%| _ 50%| _ 67%| _50%| _74%| 75%| 72%| 73%| 69%| _ 74%| _ 76%| 70%| 70%| _76%| 63%| 68%| _ 76%| _ 7796| _ 71%| 68%| 73%| 78%| 67%| 60%| 69%| 76%| 77%| B0%| 78%| 73%| 64%| 71%| B2%| 56%| _86%| B1%| 71%| B1%| _43%| 66%
No 12%| | 1o%| 14%| 16%| 12%| 11%| 10%| 14%| 14%|  10%| 10%| 13%| 1206 10%| 169%| 15%|  10%| _ 10%|  10%| 13%| 11%| 11%| 13%| 13%| 13%| _ o%| 12%|  8%| 12%| 15%| 15%| 129  7%| 22| _ 3%| _ 5%| 10%|  7%| 31%| 15%
Maybe 8%| 8% ow| 7% 8%|  7%| 7% _ o%| 6% _ 9% 7% 7% 8%| 8%  8%| 10%] 8% 6% 6%) T%| 8% 8%|  6%| 8%| 8%| 79| ow|  7%| 79|  5%| 6% 10%|  7%|  5%| 10%| 6%| 79| 10%| 3%| 10%| 8%
Don't know ol oo6| 13v| 1196 T6%| 79| 79| 9%| 6% 9% 9% 76| ow| T0%| 6%| 10%| 9% 8%) 7% 1106 1% 8o%|  5%| 13%| 110| 10%| 69| _ 4%| 6% _ 5%| _ 6%| 11%| 10%|  5%| 12%6|  5%| _ 6%| 10%|  9%| 15%| 119




Q20. [Agree summary] Agreement with statements

Region Gender Age Age_Gender HH Income HH Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$25K- | $50K- | $75K- | $100K- [ $125K- | $150K- ColllTe " o No
Male [ Male [ Male | Female [ Female [ Female $50K- |$100K +| <$25K $200K+| <=HS Univ+ [ CPC Lib NDP [ BLOC [ Green [ Other
BC AB | SK/MB| SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18.34 | 3554 | 55+ 18-34 | 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K <$50K | <$75K | <$100K | <$125K [<$150K [ <$200K ch vote
Public health messaging
;’:eﬂn;:a?:;?i-i:ﬁo 59%) 71%) 48%) 55%) 51%) 58%) 58%) 59%) 67%) 56%) 62% 53% 56% 67% 51% 51% 65% 55% 61% 69% 66% 58% 55% 67% 65% 57% 60% 59% 55% 57% 44% 63%] 56%] 57%] 46%] 70%] 64%] 59%| 66%] 28%| 62%]
Public health messaging
around COVID-19 has 51%| 63%| 43%| 47%| 44%| 49%| 48%| 50%| 66%| 48%) 54%| 41%| 50%| 60%| 40%| 45%| 57%|  43%| 55%] 62%| 60%| 50%| 45%| 61%| 60%| 51%| 5006| 450 46%| 49%6| 37%| 58%| 48%| 450 40%| 61%| 51%| 53%| 60%( 24%| 57%|
been i
COVID-19 restrictions are|
significantly harming our |~ 79%|  72%|  82%| 76%| 82%| 71%| 77%| 87%| 72%( 85% 73%| 76%| 80%| 81%| 82%| 88%| 85%|  70%| 72%] 78%| 76%| 81%| 80%| 74%| 77%| 820 80%| 78%| 80%| 80%| 87%| 80%| 81%| 76%| Q0% 720 71%| 89%| 74%| 88%| 75%|
economy.
Younger people are
ir:srs:ayst:i:lgg\eng"ltgns 47% 51%| 40%) 51%) 49%) 52%) 47%) 52%) 37%) 48%) 46% 39% 48% 53% 39% 46% 57% 39% 49% 50% 48% 49% 46% 45% 49% 50% 49% 46% 46% 47% 47% 49%] 46%] 47%] 48%] 52%| 42%] 54%] 43%] 31%] 43%]
cases
There’s too much focus
on how COVID-19 affects 29%) 25%) 29%) 28%) 31%| 26%) 27%) 37%) 24%) 30%) 28% 29% 27% 30% 31% 28% 31% 28% 26% 30% 35% 29% 25% 39% 33% 27% 32% 28% 26% 17%) 31% 32%] 28%| 26%| 31%] 24%] 26%| 48%] 26%| 25%] 33%]
older people
Q20. [Disagree summary] Agreement with statements
Region Gender Age Age_Gender HH Income HH Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$25K- | $50K- | $75K- | $100K- | $125K- | $150K- ColllTe No
Male | Male | Male | Female [ Female | Female $50K- |$100K+| <$25K $200K+| <=HS Univ+ [ CPC [ Lib [ NDP | BLOC | Green | Other
BC | AB |SKMBf SK | MB | ON [ QC [ ATL | Male | Female [ 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ | o' | oo’ | soy | 1834 | 3558 | 55+ | <559 |00k <850K | <875K | <$100K | <$125K | <$150K | <$200K ch vote
Public health messaging
around COVID-19 has o o " o o " o o o o
o i ety 38%| 279%| 50%| 43%| 479 40%| 30%| 38%| 31%| 42%) 34%|  44%| 41%| 31%| 479%| 47%| 34%| 419 36% 28%| 31%| 39%| 43%| 28%| 33%| 40%| 38%| 40%| 43%| 41%| 55%| 3306 41%| 41%| 5206 28%| 34%| 3% 320 67%| 32%f
Public health messaging
around COVID-19 has 45%) 35%) 53%) 50%) 52%) 49%) 48%) 45%) 32%) 49%) 42% 54% 46% 38% 56% 52% 41% 53% 41% 35% 35% 47% 52% 34% 36% 46% 48% 51% 52% 48% 62% 38%] 48%] 52%| 57%] 37%] 47%] 43%| 38%| 71%| 35%|
been
COVID-19 restrictions are|
significantly harming our 17%) 22%) 16%) 19%) 16%) 22%) 18%) 9% 25%) 12%) 21% 20% 16%) 15%) 15%) 10%) 11%) 25% 21% 18%) 19% 14%) 18%) 19% 19% 13% 15% 19% 19% 17%) 12% 15%) 16%) 20%| 8% 24%| 24%| 8%) 22% 11%) 18%)
economy
Younger people are
mostly to blame for the " " . o " . " " " "
increase in COVID-9 a0%| 36%| 450 379 40%| 350 38%| 38%| 52%|  40%| 39%| 50%| 39%| 33%| 50%| 41%| 320 499 37% 33%| 38%| 39%| 4206 40%| 36%| 379 4206| 43%| 4206 40%| 4206| 36%| 4206| 41%| 40%| 36%| 45%| 3506 44%| 50%|  38%|
cases
There’s too much focus
on how COVID-19 affects |  64%| 69%| 63%| 64%| 61%| 67%| 66%| 57%| 72%| 63%) 65%| 61%| 67%| 65%| 60%| 65%| 64%|  62%) 68%) 65%| 57%| 64%| 70%| 53%| 60%| 65%| 6206 67%| 69%| 78%| 68%| 60%| 66%| 68%| 63%| 71%| 68%| S0%| 67%| 60%| 55%|
older people
Q20. Agreement- Public health messaging around COVID-19 has been clear and easy to understand
Region Gender Age Age_Gender HH Income HH Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$25K- | $50K- | $75K- | $100K- [ $125K- | $150K- ColliTe No
Male | Male | Male | Female [ Female | Female $50K- |$100K+| <$25K $200K+| <=HS Univ+ [ CPC Lib NDP [ BLOC | Green | Other
BC AB [SK/MB| SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 [ 35-54 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 55+ <$50K <$100K <$50K | <875K |<$100K |<$125K | <$150K | <$200K ch vote
Strongly agree 20%] 27" 12% 19%| 309 22 15¢ 7 25 16¢ 20¢ 14 21 3 26¢ 20¢ 14 28 25¢ 20¢ 2 16 14 15 9%| _23%| 18%| 17%| 13%| 24%| 18%| 23%[ 249 %] 23%)
Aaree 40%| 4. 399 39%| 37" 40 38 9 42 35 44 4 39 3 40 38 41 39 4 37" 3 43 41 22 35¢ 40%|  38%| 40%| 33%| 46%| 46%| 36%| 42%| 21%| 39%]
Disagree 24%| 1 289 25%| 1. 23 29 4 20 30 22 2 24 1 22 24 26 17 2 25 2 26 25 25¢ 27 21%|  25%| 26%| 27%| 20%| 25%| 24 24%| _ 33%| 22%]
Strongly disagree 149 1 14%| 1 11 15 7 11 17 13 1 12 1 9 15¢ 17 11 15¢ 1t 14 18 16 28 12%| _16%| 15 249 14 8%| _34%|  10%|
Not sure/Can’t say 39 39 3 3 3 2 2 1 3 3 3 1 5 3 1 2 2 19 3 2 2 2 3 2 59 6%]
Net: Aaree 50%| 7 5 50%| 6 621 53 56 67" 51 51 65 55 61 6 66 58 55 67" 65 57" 6 59 55¢ 57 24 63%|  56%| 57 26%| 7 6: 59¢ 66%| 28%|  62%)
Net: Disagree 38 2 4 38 31 34% 44% 41% 31% 47% 47% 34% 41% 36% 28% 31% 39% 43% 28% 33% 40% 38% 40% 43% 41% 55% 33%] 41%] 41%] 52%] 28%] 34%] 38%] 32%] 67%] 32%]
Q20. Agreement- Public health messaging around COVID-19 has been consistent
Region Gender Age Age_Gender HH Income HH Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$25K- | $50K- | $75K- | $100K- [ $125K- | $150K- ColllTe " 4 No
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- |$100K +| <$25K $200K+| <=HS Univ+ | CPC Lib NDP [ BLOC [ Green [ Other
BC AB | SK/MB| SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ 18-34 | 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K <$50K | <$75K |<$100K | <$125K | <$150K | <$200K ch vote
Stronaly aaree 6% 22%) 12%) 12%| _ 11%] 3% 16%) 15%| _ 24% 14%) 19% 1%) 6%) 21% %] 2% 19% 12% 19% 23% 22% 16%) 2% 24% 21% 15%) %) 14%) 2% 2% 7%] 21%| 4% 2% 1% 20%] 7% 5 1% 6 1%
Aaree 5% 41%) 31%) 4% 33%) 5% 32%) 5 42%) 34%) 36% 0%) 4%) 39% %] %) 38% 31% 35% 40% 38% 34% 4%) 37% 39% 36% %] 32% 4%) %) 31% 37%] 4% 3 9% 41%] 4% 8 9% 18 6%
Disaaree 7%)| 23%) 30%) 0% 31%) 0% 30%) 6 18%) 27%) 28% 3%) 6%) 24% %] %) 26% 36% 26% 23% 23% 28% 0%) 21% 23% 28% %] 32% 0%) %) 32% 22%| 7% 4 6% 27%] 6% 6 7% 24¢ 1%
Stronaly disaaree 8% 12%) 23%) 0% 22%) 9% 19%) 9 14%) 22%) 14% 1%) 0%) 14% %) %) 16% 17% 14% 12% 13%) 19%) 2%) 12%) 13%) 18%) %] 19%) 2%) %] 30% 15%) 1% 8 1%) 10%) 1% 7 1% 47 3%
Not sure/Can’t say. 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4 2% 3% %) 5%) 4%) 2%) 4%) %) 2%) %) 5%) 2%) 4%) 3%) 3%) 6%) %] %] 2% 3%) 2% %] *%) 4% 3%] 3 3%] 3%] 2% 4 2% 6 9%
Net: Aaree 51%) 63%) 43%) 47%) 44%) 49%) 48%) 50¢ 66%) 48%) 54% 41% 50%, 60% 40% 45% 57% 43% 55% 62% 60% 50% 45% 61% 60% 51% 50% 45% 46% 49% 37% 58%] 48%] 45¢ 40%] 61%] 51%] 53¢ 60%) 24¢ 57%]
Net: Disagree 45% 35%] 53%] 50%] 52%] 49%] 48%] 45% 32%] 49%] 42% 54% 46% 38% 56%) 52% 41% 53%) 41% 35% 35% 47% 52% 34% 36% 46% 48% 51% 52% 48% 62% 38%] 48%] 52%] 57%] 37%] A47%] 43%] 38%] 71%] 35%]




Q20. Agreement- COVID-19 restrictions are significantly harming our economy

Region Gender Age Age_Gender HH Income HH Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$25K- | $50K- | $75K- [ $100K- | $125K- | $150K- CollTe| . . No
Male | Male | Male | Female [ Female | Female $50K- |$100K+| <825K $200K+| <=HS Univ+ [ cPC | Lib | NDP [ BLOC | Green | Other
BC AB [SK/MB| sK MB ON QC | ATL [ Male | Female | 18-34 [ 3554 55+ | 100/ | 300 | 554 | 18-34 | 35.54 55 | <S59K | g100k <$50K | <$75K [<$100K [<$125K [<$150K | <$200K ch vote
Stronaly aaree 3 29%| _50%| _36%| _47%| _26%| 32%| 42%| 2 43%| __28%| 3 3 35%|__40%| 4 72 27" 2 29%| _34%| _34%| 38%| 33%| 36%| 33%| 34%| 36%| 3 39%| __40%| _38%| _40%| 27%| 58%| 19%| 17%| 47%| 23%| 70%| 349
Aaree 4 aa%| _32%| 4 35%| __45%| 4 26%] 4 29| 45| 4 4 4 22 4 44 % 4 4 7 7 2 2 2 4 4 2 7 4 7 2 2 29%| __32%| _52%| 5. 42%| 51 T 4
Disaaree 1 17 12%| 1 14 18 1 8%| 2! 10%] 17 1 1 E 11 10¢ 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 T 1 T 1 1 1 T 17 6% 2! 1 7 17 1
Stronaly disaaree E 3% 3 & 19] 2% & & T & 2 T E
Not sure/Can't sav 6 3% 2 & 3% 3% 5 3 3 7 2 3 7
Net: Aaree 7 72%|__82%| 7 829 71 7 879%| _72%| 85%| _ 73%| 7 80%| 81 82 8 85 7 7 7 7 819 80%| _74%| 7 829%|__80%| 7 80%| __80%| 8 80%| _ 81%| _76%| 90%| 7. 7 89%| 74 7
Net: Disagree 17%| 2206 16%| 1ov%| 16%| 22%| 18%|  0%| 25%| 1296|  21%| 20%| 16%| 15%| 15%| 10%| 11|  25%|  21%|  18%| 1o%| 14%| 18%| 10%| 10%| 13%| 15%| 10%| 1o%| 17| 12%| 15%| 16%| 20%| _ 8%| 24%| 24%| _ 8%| 22% 18%
Q20. Agreement- Younger people are mostly to blame for the increase in COVID-19 cases
Region Gender Age Age_Gender HH Income HH Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$25K- | $50K- | $75K- [ $100K- | $125K- | $150K- Collime No
Male | Male | Male | Female [ Female | Female 0K- |$100K+[ <825k $200K+| <=HS Univ+ [ CPC | Lib | NDP [ BLOC | Green | Other
BC | AB |skmB| sk | MB [ ON [ Qc [ ATL | Male | Female [ 1834 [ 3554 [ 55+ | oS0 | S50 | TCEE | TENOE) ISR | Taen [ <850K [ o0k <$50K [ <875K |<$100K |<$125K | <$150K | <$200K ch vote
Stronalv aaree To%| 1296 10%| 1a%| 14%| 14%| 119%| 14%|  5%| 1T 12 1T 110513 12 10 1T 10 12 14 13 T3%|__10%| 14 o0 12 T3 o 10° T3 5 T3 TI 10 TI 2 E 21 T 5 T3
Aaree 36%| _39%| 30 79| 35%| 39%| 35%| 38%| 329 7 34%| 28 79| 40%| 28%| 36%| 45 28 38 36%| 35 7 7%| 31 7%|  38%|  36%| 36%| 36%| 35%| 41%| 36%| 35%| 36%| 36%| 40%| 34%| 33%| 36%| 26%| 30
Disaaree 28%| 28%| 319 79| 29%|  25%| 26%| 269 7 7 28%| 32 70| 25%|  31%| 25%| 25 33 24 25%| 27 7 27" 7%| _24%| 3 20%| 32%| 20%| 31%| 25%| 20%| 30%| 25%| 29%| 33%| 25%| 32%| 21%| 28
Stronalv disaaree 12 159 11%| 10%| 12 129 5 3 11%| 17 2 7%| _10%| 1 & 16 X 11 2 13 13 T 14 1 10 11 T 13 11 15 8 12 10° 12%| 29 11
Not sure/Can’t sav 13 T 159 11%| 12%| 15 109 2 2 15%| 12 13%| 14%| 11%| 1 12 12 by 17 15¢ T 15¢ 13 1 10 1 13 11 T 13 12 13 12 13 11 13 19 19
Net: Aaree 47%| 5. 409 49%| 52%| _47%| 529 7%| 489 46%| 39%| 48%| 53%| 39%| 4 57 39 4 50%| _48%| 49 45 50%| 4 26%| 4 a7%|__a1%| 4 46%| _a1%| _48%| 5296 42%| 5a%| 43%| 31%| 43
Net: Disagree 20%| 3 45 20%| _35%| 38%| 38%| 52%| 40 39%| 50%| 39%| 33%| 50%| 4 32 9% 3 33%| 38%| 30%| 4 20%| 3 37%| 4 23%| 4. 20%| _a2%[ 3 229 a1%| _40%| 36%| 45%| 35%| a4%| 50%| 38
Q20. Agreement- There’s too much focus on how COVID-19 affects older people
Region Gender Age Age_Gender HH Income HH Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
25K- | $50K- | $75K- | $100K- | $125K- | $150K- ColliTe No
Male | Male | Male | Female [ Female | Female $50K- |$100K+| <825K $200K+| <=Hs Univ+ [ cpc | Lib | NDP [ BLOC | Green | Other
BC | AB |skmB| Sk | MB | ON | QC | ATL | Male | Female | 1834 [ 3554 | 55+ | jo*n | S50 | T8 [ TENTE TN | Tane | <S50K [ 100k <850K [ <875K |<$100K |<$125K | <$150K | <5200K ch vote
Stronalv aaree 7% 6 8% 8% 7 7 79%) 6% %) % 7% 9% %[ 6% 7% 5% 7% % 7% 1% 6% 8% % 7% 6% o 6% 0%
Aaree 229%| __19%| 2 219| _23%| _19%| _20%| 3 7% 229%| _22%| _20%| 24%| 23%| _19%| 25%| 200 229 _ 22%| 27%| 22%| _19% 2196 24%| _219%| _19%| _12%| 24%|__22%| 24%|
Disaaree 26%|__a5%| 4 299%|__47%| _50%| 47| 4 50%) 45%|__46%| _47%| _44%| 45%| 47%| 46%| _ 48%| _ 47o6| _ 41%| 39%| 45%| 51% 45%|__a5%| __49%| _ 50%| _ 58%] 229%|__49%| 41%]
Stronaly disaaree 19 24 1 15%| _13%| 16 20 1 21% 200| _15%| 10%| 2196 15%| 18%| 18%| _ 14%|  2196| _ 24%| 19%| 19%| 19% 200|179 _18%| _19%| 20%] 18%| _ 17%) 14%
Not sure/Can't sav 7 6 8% 8% 7 7 5% 7%|__10% %[ 5% 9% % 5%| __10%) 6% 5% 6| 7% 5% 8% 6% %[ 5% 5% o 6% 12%
Net: Aaree 29 25 20%| __28%| _ 31%| 26! 27%| 3 24% 28%| _20%| _27%| 30%| 31%| _28%| 31%| _ 28%| _ 26%| _ 30%| 35%| 29%| 25% 27%| 32| _28%| _26%| _ 17%] 329%|__28%| 33%)
Net: Disagree 64%| 69%| 63%| 64%| 61%| 67%| 66%| 57%| _72%) 65%|  61%| 67%|  65%| 60%| _65%| 64%| _ 62%| _ 68%| _ 65%| 57%| 64%| _70% 65%|  62%| 67%| _69%| _78%] 60%| __66%) 55%
Q21. What, if any, social media platforms do you use?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender HH Income HH Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$25K- | $50K- | $75K- [ $100K- | $125K-| $150K- ColirTe No
Male | Male | Male | Female [ Female | Female $50K- | $100K+| <g25K $200K+| <=HS Univ+ [ CPC | Lib | NDP [ BLOC | Green | Other
BC | AB |skmB| sk | MB [ ON [ QC [ ATL | Male | Female [ 1834 [ 3554 [ S5+ | oS0 | S50 | TCEE | TENIE) ISR | e | <850K [ o0k <$50K [ <§75K |<$100K |<$125K | <$150K | <5200K ch vote
Facebook B7%| _80%| _B3%|  87%| 90%|  85% 029%|__84Y 89%| _ 85%| B6%| _ 88%| 83%| 82%| 86 87" 89 O0%| _ 88%| _B6%|  B7%| 87%| 88%| 88%| 84%| 88%| 89%| BO%| 77%| 87%| 87%| 86Y T%| _ 86%|  87%| 0a%| 86%| 74%| 849
YouTube 65%| 667 0%| _ 65%|  60%| 69 67%| 70 60%| 78%| 63%| 56%| 84%| 69%| 60 72 58 5206  61%| 65%| 69%| 62%| 60%| 64%| 67%| 70%| 73%| 65%| 67%| 62%| 66%| 68Y 4%| _66%| 68%| 54%| 69%| 80%| 609
50%| 509 1% 57%| 49%| 649 46%| 43 56%| 72%| 52%| 31%| 66%| 43%| 26 7 61 36%| 4 4 500 42%| 41%| 45%| 51%| 58%| 63%| 57%| 58%| 44%| 47%| 609 54%|  64%| 30%| 47%| 42%| 539
Twitter 289 1% 36%| 36%| 359 33%| 34 24 31 24 36%| _39%| 27" 26 3 25 37%|_22%| 25%| 2 31%| 3 20%| 4 7%|  25%|  30%| 389 36%|_ 36%| 17" 36%| 249
Reddit T 7 18%| 18%| 189 1 2 1. 4 44%| 22 25 1 22 T 1 T 17%| 2. 20%| 2. 1 15%| 23%| 1. T 289 7 19 139
Snapchat 1 7%| _26%| 20%| 23 T 1 1 1 3 39 1 T T 1 T T T 1 1 1 161 1 T 1 21 o 13%| 229
TikTok 1 1 1 1 1 1 b 27" 1 T 1 T T 1 T 1 1 1 1 T 18 7 & 1
Dating apps 1 I 7 3 7 3 1
Twitch 1 & 1 5 5 2 2 3
Other 1 & & & & 5 B 14
None a%| 86| %] 2% 26| 2%| a%| 3% 4% 5% 2% 1% 4%l 7% 1% % 7% 1% %) 6%|  5%|  4%| 3%| 76| 3% _a%| 4% 3% o[ 2%| 4% 4%|  5%| 4% 5% 4% o] 1% 1% 6% 5%




Q22. All Respondents-Of the platforms you use, which do you trust the most for COVID-19 information?

Region Gender Age Age_Gender HH Income HH Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$25K- | $50K- | $75K- [ $100K- | $125K-| $150K- colire]| . : No
Male | Male | Male | Female [ Female | Female $50K- [$100K+| <s25K $200K+| <=Hs univ+ | cpc | Lib | NDP | BLOC | Green | Other
BC | AB [skmB| sk | MB | ON | Qc | ATL | Male |Female | 1834 | 35:54 | 55+ | o%0 | %0 | 27 | Toias | assa | e | <S5 |<s100k <$50K | <875K [<$100K | <$125K | <$150K [ <3200k ch vote
Facebook 51%| _45%| _46%| 5 56%|  50%| _ 46%|  63%| 57%| _45%| 56! 52%| 5 31%|__43%| 57 5 = ©1%|  57%| 51%| 45| 56| 57| 53%| 49%| a7o| a7v| aav| 379|679 1% 42%| 5o%| 48%| 47%| 60%| 51%| 35%| 52
YouTube 20%] _24%| _25% 18%| 210| 21%| 23%| 18%| 26%| 1 1 2 33%|__21%| 24 25 1 17%| _25%| 22%| 21%| 26%| 25%| 2 2 2 25%| _20%| _20%| _20%| 25 17%|_25%| 35%| 25
Twitter 17%|__16%| _10%] 20%| 15%| 21%| 11%| 19%| 189 1 2 1 2 20%| 13 1 2 14%| 1. 7% 2 2% 1 T I 2 2 T %2 14 5% 1 %] 17
10%| _10%| 9% 0% 11%| 14%| 8% 6%| 7 1 1 1 6 & 2 1 & 1 T 761 1 T T T 5% 1. P I 8% 1.
Reddit 8% 9% o 8% 0% 1106 3% 79| 1 2 10 - 1 1 T & T 761 3% 1 fe]
TikTok 16106 1% 2%| 2% 10| 1% 1% X 1 = = 3 T
Snapchat 16106 1% 2% 1| 16|t | & - = - = = =
Dating apps (€9, Tinder. | gq|  agql  q0] 10| 194 19| % R T I T Y B R T I I ) I % R T B 7Y LTI B 19]
Bumble. Hinge)
Twitch %% %) 6 %] %) %) E7 I 7 7 I T %) %) %) "% %% G I I ) T %) %
Other 3| 3% aw| 3| 3% a%| 3% 5% %] 3% 3%| 2% a%| 3% 2% 5w 3% 1% %] 3| 3w | aw| 2| a%| o] aw| 4| av|  ow| 4| 3% 3| 4% 4% 2% 3% 7| 2% 9% 2%
DI‘; :‘f;;’:‘: social media aw| s sw| 2% 2% 29| 4% 3% a%| 5% a%| 1| 4w 76| 1| 6| 79 19%| 3%| 6%| 5| a%| 3% 7| 3| 4| aw| 3| 3| 20| aw| 4| sw| %] s a%| 3% 16| 1% 6% 5%
L_platforms
Q23. Which of the following do you use for COVID-19 information?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender HH Income HH Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$25K- | $50K- | $75K- [ $100K- | $125K-| $150K- ColirTe No
Male | Male | Male | Female [ Female | Female $50K- | $100K+| <s25K $200K+| <=HS univ+ | cpc | Lib | NDP | BLOC | Green | other
BC | AB [skme| sk | MB | ON | Qc | ATL | Male |Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | 1o%0 | 00 | 25 | TR | amas | smr | <S5 | s100k <$50K | <575K [<$100K | <$125K | <$150K [ <5200k ch vote
Public health websites,

either local, provincial, or| 65%) 65%) 63%) 64%) 61%) 67%) 66%) 64%) 70%) 59%| 70% 73% 68%

57| 69%| 61%| 51%|  77%|  74%|  62%| 62%| 64%| 70%| 57%| 65%| 63%| 65%| 68%| 72%| 70%| 67%| 57| 64%| 779%| 53| 74%| 79%| 63%| 72%| 44%| 59%]
federal

Chief Medical Officer of

Health Media Briefings 6196 72%| 64%| 63%| 61%| 65%| 61%| 49%| 72| 56%|  65%| 60%| 60%| 62%| 58%| 54%| 55%|  62%|  65%|  68%| 55%| 61%| 66%| 56%| 54%| 60%| 61%| 67%| 66%| 66%| 65%| 54%| 61%| 69%| 40%| 7a%| 73%| 47%| 75%| 319%| 50%
(Federal or Provincial)

T news 5296 51%| 429%| 479%| 47%| _46%| 57%| 52%| 46%| 51%| _ 53%| 46%| 51%| 57%| 46%| 48%| 58%| _ 46%| _ 53%|  57%| 50%| 56%| 48%| 49%| 51%| 57%| 55%| 47%| A47%| 54%| 43%| 52%| 50%| 53%| 47%| 59%| 50%| 56%| 50%| _48%| 49%
Physician or other

healthcare provider 4306  a2%| 43%| 40%| 47%| 33| 45| 419%| aeo6| 43%|  43%| 38%| 45| 44| 36%| 47o6| 45%|  40%|  43%|  44%| 41| 41%| 44%| 439%| 40%| 36%| 479%| 42%| 47o6| 44%| 47| a196| 429%| 45o6| 40%| 48%| 45%| 40%| 40%| 36%| 39%
(phar etc.)

ﬁ?:’?::‘ asneda::::sr 34%| 33%| 40%| 31%| 32%| 31%| 36%| 29%| 25%| 34%| 33%) 42%) 33%) 28%) 40%) 36%) 29%) 44%) 31%) 26%) 32%) 31%) 38%) 32%) 33%) 30%) 32%) 37%) 37%) 38%) 47%)| 29%| 34%| 39%| 37%| 31%| 31%| 31%| 31%| 55%| 32%|
Print 17%| 1296 16%| 1196|  8%| 14%| 20%| 18%| 13%| 19%|  15%| 14%| 16%| 20%| 20%| _18%| 20% O%| __1a%| 1% 14%| 18%| 18%| 14%| 14%| 18%| 10%| 15%| 14%| 20%| 30%| 15%| 16%| 21%| 17%| 20%| 18%| 18%| 14%| 11%| 12%)
Friends and family 16%| 18%| 18%| 18%| 20%| 17%| 18%| 119%| 13%| 15%|  17%| 219 17%| 119| 10%| 17%| 10%| _ 23%| 179  12%| 18%| 15%| 17%| 19%| 1796| 12%| 19%| 18%| 14%| 20%| 12%| 15%| 16%| _18%| 16%| 17%| 18%| _ 6%| 14%| 20%| 10%]
None 4%] 2%] 6% 5% 7%] 4%] 3%] 4%] 3%] 5%] 3% 6% 3% 3% 7% 4% 3% 5% 2% 3% 5% 4% 3% 6% 4% 4% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3%] 6%] 3%] 2%] 8%] 1% 2%] 3%] 2%] 4%] 6%

Q24. All Respondents- Of the sources you use, which do you trust the most for COVID-19 information?

Region Gender Age Age_Gender HH Income HH Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$25K- | $50K- [ $75K- | $100K- | $125K- | $150K- CollTe No
Male | Male | Male | Female [ Female | Female $50K- [$100K+{ <s25K $200K+| <=Hs univ+ | cpc | Lib | NDP | BLOC | Green | Other

BC | AB [skmB| sk | M8 | ON [ Qc | ATL | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | ss+ [ o | RS | EEE | FRNSE| PRSI PO | <ssoK | 6 ook <$50K | <875K [<$100K|<$125K | <$150K [ <3200k ch vote
Chief Medical Officer of
Health Media Briefings 42%| 60%| 40%| 42%| 40%| 43%| 40%| 32%| 57%| 37%| 47%) 39%) 38%) 48%) 38%) 31%) 43%) 40%) 45%) 53%) 40%) 42%) 43%) 42%) 39%) 42%) 43%) 48%) 44%) 37%) 43%) 39%| 42%| 45%) 31%) 54%) 51%) 28%) 52%) 21%) 35%)
(Federal or Provincial)
Public health websites,
either local, provincial, or| 40%| 37%| 35%| 42%| 43%| 42%| 42%| 41%| 41%| 35%| 45%) 50%) 43%) 29%) 45%) 37%) 26%) 55%) 49%) 33%) 38%) 40%) 43%) 34%) 40%) 42%) 38%) 39%) 46%) 44%) 46%)| 33%| 39%) 51%) 27%) 49%) 56%) 31%) 42%) 27%) 39%)
federal
Physician or other
healthcare provider 29%| 28%| 27%| 25%| 31%| 19%] 29%| 30%| 31%| 31%| 27%) 24%) 30%) 32%) 23%) 34%) 34%) 24%) 27%) 29%) 29%) 27%) 30%) 29%) 29%) 23%) 32%) 26%) 31%) 32%) 30%) 30%| 26%) 30%) 29%) 30%) 30%) 32%) 23%) 21%) 28%)
(ohar etc)
T i news 16%] 12%] 10%] 12%] 10%] 13%] 18%] 19%] 11%] 16%] 15%) 13%) 16%) 18%) 16%) 14%) 19%) 9%, 18%) 17%) 19%, 16%, 12%, 23%) 18% 15%, 16%, 12%, 13%, 14%, 7%] 18%] 16%] 13%] 15%] 15%] 17%] 23%] 10%] 15%] 17%]
i‘;"?:g";as"eda:’c‘::s’ 10|  9%| 14%| 10%| 8| 11%| 11%| 9%|  5%| 13%] 8%| 10%| 12%| 89| 120 15%| 129 9%|  10% 506 10%| ov| 11%| 9| 10%| 99| 10%| 11%| 99| 1296 18%| 10| 119 0%| 16| 6%| 4| 14% 6%| 31%| 9%
Print 4%] 2%] 3%] 2%] 1%) 3%] 4%] 6%] 2%] 5%] 2%, 3%, 3%, 5%, 6%, 4%, 5%, 1%, 2%, 4%, 4%, 4%, 3%, 4%, 5%, 5%, 3%, 2%, 1% 4%, 6% 3%] 4%] 4%] 4%] 3%] 4%] 9%] 3%] 4%] 3%]
Friends and family. 3%] 3%] 5%] 5%] 4%] 5%] 3%] 1%) 2%] 3%] 3%, 4%, 3%, 2%, 5%, 3%, 2%, 3%, 2%, 3%, 4%, 3%, 3%, 6%, 2%, 3%, 3%, 1% 1% 5%, 4%] 3%] 3%] 2%] 5%] 1% 1% 1% 1% 7%] 4%]
Don't use any an] 26| 6w 5% 76| a%| 3% 4% 3% 5% 3% 6% 3% 3% 7%| 4% 3% 5%) 2% 3% 59| av| 3% 6| _ 4%| 4% 3%| 3% 2%  3%| 3% 6% _ 3%| 2% _ 8%| 1% 2% _ 3%| 2%| 4% 6%

Q25. [Top2box] To what extent do you trust or not trust each of the following types of institutions?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender HH Income HH Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$25K- | $50K- | $75K- [ $100K- | $125K-| $150K- colire| ’ No
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- [$100K+| <s25K $200K+| <=HS univ+ | cpc | Lib | NDP | BLOC | Green | Other

BC | AB [skme| sk | MB | ON | Qc | ATL | Male |Female| 1834 | 3554 | S5+ | %0 | 00 | 20 | (o ar | amea | e | <S5 | s100k <$50K | <575K [<$100K | <125k | <$150K [ <3200k ch vote
T To%|  T506|  O%| 12%| 1106 12%| 15%6| 20%| 13%| T69%| 1506 14v| 1506 179 16%| 14%| 17%| _ 11% 6%| _ 17%| 16%| 14%| 16%| 16%| 15%| 13%| 15% 96| 16%| 17%| 13%| 17%| 13%| T6%| 14%| Tro6| 110| 22%| T1%| _ 4%| _21%]
Financial 319 20%| 26%| 31%| 33%| 20%| 31%| 33%| 29%| 30%| _ 31%| 28%| 27%| 36%| 32%| 23%| 36%|  25% 0%| __37%| 27%| 30%| 34%| 28%| 26%| 30%| 30% | _30%| 35%| 36%| 31%| 20%| 31%| 32%| 34%| 25%| 31%| 20 6%| 29
Retail 28%| 24%| 28%| 23%| 24%| 229 24%| 39%| 26%| 31%|  25%| 279%| 26%| 30%| 35%| 26%| 33%|  20% 7% 28%| 28%| 29%| 28%| 279%| 20%| 28%| 30% % _29%| 25%| 310 30%| 29%| 25%| 31%| 27%| 21%| 40%| 18 0%| 30
! services 5296 53%| 50%| 51%| 54%| 49%| 51%| 56| 45%| 52%|  51%| 55%| 51%| 50%| 68%| 49%| 51%|  52% a%| 48| 47%| 50%| 50%| 49%| asv%| 47%| 54% | 58%| 60%| 65%| _45%| 52%| _60%| 50%| 56%| 52%| 54%| 47 4%| 45
Healthcare 77%|__79%| _68%| 69%| 67%| 72%| 80%| 76%| 77%| 78%|  76%| 76%| 73%| 80%| 78%| 72%| 83%| _ 75% 50| 77%| 7a%| 77%| 80%| 75%| 74%| 73%| 82%| 80%| 81%| 77%| 8L%| 74%| 75%| 82%| 69%| 85%| 83%| 75%| 78 %73
Government 38%| 40%| 18%| 20%| 24%| 34%| 38%| 49%| 34%| 34%|  41%| 36%| 37%| 39%| 38%| 2% 3av|  35%|  42%|  45v| 38%| 36%| 41%| 43%| 35%| 33%| 30%| 44%| 42%| 39%| 38%| 33%| 36%| 4ro6| 19%| 56%| 41%| 45%| 38%| 21%| 37%)




Q25. [Bottom2box] To what extent do you trust or not trust each of the following types of institutions?

Region Gender Age Age_Gender HH Income HH Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$25K- | $50K- | $75K- | $100K- | $125K- | $150K- CollfTe| . , No
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- |$100K+| <$25K $200K+| <=HS Univ+ | CPC | Lib | NDP | BLOC | Green | Other
BC AB [SK/MB| sK MB ON QC | ATL [ Male | Female | 18-34 [ 3554 55+ | 100/ | 300 | 554 | 18-34 | 35.54 55 | <S59K | g100k <$50K | <$75K [<$100K [<$125K [<$150K | <$200K ch vote
Technoloay 45%| 4 56%] 59%| _43%| 45 3 47 47%) 42 52 45 39 53 51 40 51 4 3 43%| 4 47%| _41%| _44%| 48%| 46%| 46%| 45%| 49%| 50%| 43%| 44%| 49%| 52%| 37%| _48% 54%| _ 63%] 397
Financial 29%| 3 32%) 2 25%| 30 2 3 32%) 27 35 3: 2 3 4 23 3. 2 2 3: 2 30%| 35%] 3: 27 2 2 2 3: 34 2 2 3 24%| 359 40% 3
Retail 25%| 2 29%) 2 22%| 27" 1 3 24%) 25 29 2. 2 2 24 21 3: 2 2 2 2 25%]  32%| 2 24 2 2 1 3. 21 2 2 2 22%| 319 359 2
Pr services 12%| A 11%) A 11%| 14 A 1! 12%) 12 12 1 1 1 1 10 1 1 1 1 1 11%| 16%| 1 11 1 1 14 1! b b 11%| 129 139 1
Healthcare 6%] 10%) 7% 5%] 7 6 4 4 6% 9 6 6 3 29 59
Government 30%| 30%| 5206 400 450 350 28%[ 2006[ 250%[ 36%) 24%| 30%| 3206] 28%| 330 41%[ 33%[  27% 23% 23%| 20%| 28%| 30%| 28%| 30%| 31%| 250 2006] 3206] 319 28%[ 34%| 3206] 219 550 119 200 2006] 1006] 64%[ 26%)
Q25. [Technology] To what extent do you trust or not trust each of the following types of institutions?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender HH Income HH Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$25K- | $50K- | $75K- | $100K- | $125K- | $150K- CollTe| | . ; No
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- [$100K+ <$25K $200K+| <=HS Univ+ | CPC | Lib | NDP | BLOC | Green | Other
BC | AB |SKMB| SK | MB | ON | QC | ATL | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 [ 55+ | o5 | oo [ 'ec” [ 710700 | asma | sse | <®59K | 100k <850K | <875K | <$100K | <$125K | <$150K | <$200K ch vote
5- trust 2% 2% 19 19 19 " 19 29 19 2% 2 2 2 7 2 2 1 2 3 3 2 X 2 2 3 2 2 T 3 T 2 2 2 1 7 1 4
4 13%| 139 8%| 1106] 1106] 1206] 14%| 1 12%| 139 13¢ 11 13 1 12 12 15¢ 0 14 15¢ 13 14 12 13 12 13 15 1 14 12 14 12 15 10 15 10 4 17
3 40%|  379%| 35%| 38%| 30%| 45%| 40%| a4 40%| 379 22 34 40¢ 4 31 35¢ 43¢ 7 24 25¢ 22 37 43 41 38 39¢ 33 7 40 43 35 35 6 a1 1 35 33 39
2 20%|  33%| 33%| 20%| 33%| 21 30%| 2 28%| 289 30¢ 33 28 30¢ 28 27 7 28 6 27 31 26¢ 27 31 31 34 0 26 27 3 30¢ 7 35 25 7 31 23
1 = Do not trust at all 16%| 16%| 23%| 21%| 26%| 1 15%| 12 19%| 199 13¢ 19¢ 17 23 23 13¢ 5 13 2 1 16 15 17 17 14 16 0 16 17 1 22 0 14 12 7 32 16
Top2box 15%| 159 9%| 1206 1106] 1. 15%| 20%| 13%| 169 15¢ 14 15¢ 16¢ 14 17 1 16¢ 7 1 4 16 16 15 13 16 17 13 17 13 1 14 7 11 22 1 4 21
Bottom2box 45 48 56 50 59 4 45 36 A7 A7 42%| 52%| 45%] 39 53%| 51%| 40 51 40% B 4 47" 47%]  41%] 44 48%]| 4 46%| 45%] 49 50%| 43 44 4 52 7 48 37 A 63 39
Q25. [Financial] To what extent do you trust or not trust each of the following types of institutions?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender HH Income HH Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
25K- | $50K- | $75K- | $100K- | $125K- | $150K- CollTe No
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- |$100K+| <$25K $200K+| <=HS Univ+ | CPC | Lib | NDP | BLOC | Green | Other
BC | AB |SKMB| SK | MB | ON | QC | ATL | Male | Female | 1834 | 35:54 | 55+ | oo | oo [ 'ce” [ 100 | asien | see | <859 | 100k <§50K | <875K [<$100K | <$125K | <$150K | <§200K ch vote
5 Ci trust 5 %] 4% 5%| 6 5 6 6 2% 6 5 4 7 3 4 2% 6% % 6% 5% % 5%| 5% 8%| _ 6%| 6% 5% 7 5% 7 G 7 I G
4 25 25%| 22%|  26%| 27" 24 25 7 25%| 25 24 24 2 29 24 20 2 2 24 2 2 26%| 28%| 19%| 20%| 25%| 26%| 30%| 25%| 2 28%| 25%| 24%| 26%| 2 29%) A A 6| 22
3 4 41%| 1% 42%[ 39 46 40 21%| 37" 4. 3 4 42 3: 37 4 4 4 4. 4 43%| 36%| 37%| 42%| 43%| 42%| 36%| 42%| 3: 31%| 40%| 42%| 37%| 4 42%) A A 6| 39
2 1 2% 21%|  17%[ 16 17 19 18%| 20 1 2 2 14 2 24 1 2 2 1 2 17%| 21%| 20%| 20%| 16%| 18%| 21%| 17%| 2 22%| 17%| 18%| 23%| 1 16%) ) ) 6| 21
1 Do not trust at all b 9% 11%| 10%| 12 8 11 12%| 13 %| 13%| 12%|  7%| 15%| 16%| 8%|  10%] %) %] 13%| 11%) %] 15%| 12%| 12%| 10%) %] 11%) %| 11%| 12%| 11%| _ 8%) A 6 __12% A A 6| __11%)
Top2box 31 29%| 26%| 31%| 33%| 29%| 31%| 33 29%| _30%) 31%| 28%| 27%| 36%| 32%| 23%| 36%|  25% 30% 37%| 27%| 30%| 34%| 28%| 26%| 30%| 30%| 35%| 30%| 35%| 36%| 31%| 20%| 31%| 32%| 34%| 25%| 31%| 20%| 6| 29%)
Bottom2box 20%| 309 3206[ 2796[ 28%[ 250%[ 300 2006[ 300 32%) 27%| 35%| 33%| 220 37%| 40%| 23%[  33% 27% 21%| 33%| 28%| 30%| 350%| 3206] 27%| 28%| 200 28%| 3206] 34%| 200%6| 2006| 3196| 28%[ 24%| 350%| 30%[ 0% 38%[ 31%)
Q25. [Retail] To what extent do you trust or not trust each of the following types of institutions?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender HH Income HH Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$25K- [ $50K- [ $75K- | $100K-| $125K- | $150K- ColliTe No
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- [$100K+ <$25K $200K+| <=HS Univ+ | CPC | Lib | NDP | BLOC | Green | Other
BC | AB |SKMBf SK | MB | ON [ QC [ ATL | Male | Female [ 18-34 | 35:54 | 85+ | oo | oo | oo™ | aian | 355 | 550 | <559 |00k <850K | <875K | <$100K | <$125K | <$150K | <$200K ch vote
5- trust 29 3% 2% 3 4 3 4 5 3 5 2 4 4 6 2 4 7 5 2 2 3 5 3% 2% 2% 3% 2 3% 2% 8% 1% 79 6%
4 24 23%| 279 22 2 23 2 29¢ 23 28 18¢ 23 24 23 27 25¢ 2 24 26¢ 28 26¢ 2 2 28 25%|  25%| 21%| 27 23%| 10%| 32%| 17%| 22%| 249
3 a7 24%| 459 50¢ 4 29¢ 4 38 8¢ 6¢ 4 51¢ 51¢ 25 4 a7 4 a7 28 a7 24 5. 4 28 28%| 4 47%| a4 51 48%| 43%| 47%|  55%| 469
2 18 20%| 17 18¢ 2 17 1 19¢ 17 16¢ 2 17 15¢ 17 T 18 1 19 1 2 1 2 13 15%| 17 22%| 17 17 2 11%| 26%| 10%|  16%
1 = Do not trust at all 7 109 7 7 7 8 5 [5 [5 10 7 5 8 8 7 7 7 5 6 9 6 89
Top2box 289 26%| 31 25¢ 2 26¢ 3 35¢ 2 33 2 27 28 28 2 28 7 2 28 3 2 2 25¢ 31 30%| 29 25%| 31 27 2 20%| __18%| 30%| 309
Bottom2box 25 30 24 25%] 20%| 24%| 21%| 27%| 26%[ 21%[  32% 23% 21%| 27%| 23%| 25%| 320 24%| 24%| 23%| 27%| 17%| 31%| 21%| 23%| 24%[ 28%| 24%[ 220%6] 31%[ 17%[ 350 150 24%)
Q25. [Professional services] To what extent do you trust or not trust each of the following types of institutions?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender HH Income HH Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$25K- | $50K- | $75K- | $100K- | $125K- | $150K- CollTe| | . ; No
Male [ Male | Male | Female [ Female | Female $50K- [$100K+( <g25K $200K+| <=HS Univ+ | CPC | Lib | NDP | BLOC | Green | Other
BC | AB |SKMBf SK | MB | ON [ QC [ ATL | Male | Female [ 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ | oior | oo’ | oo | 1 ag | 35,58 | 55+ | <S5%K |00k <$50K [ <$75K |<$100K | <$125K | <$150K | <$200K ch vote
5— trust 10%| _ 9%| 10%|  8%| 9 79| 10%| 14%|  7%| 11%] 10%]__12% %| _11%| 15%|  8%| 11%| 10%) 10% 10%| _ 11%| 10%| 12%| 14% %) %| _11%| 10%| 12%| 12%| 15%|  9%| 11%| 13 110 11%| 8 15 5%| 10 11%]
21%| _43%|  21%|  43%[ 45 21%| 21%|  42%|  38%| 41%) 41%| _43%|  43%|  39%| 43%| 41%| 40%|  42%] 44% 38%| 36%| 41%| 47%| 36%| 36%| 38%| 43%| 46%| 46%| 48%| 50%| 36%| 42%| 47" 40 45 44 3 21%| 44 34%)
36%| 37%| 38%| 38%| 3 4 36%| 35%| 40 35%) 37%| 33%| 36%| 40%| 30%| 36%| 38%|  35% 35% 41%| 38%| 39%| 30%| 35%| 40%| 42%| 36%| 31%| 32%| 31%| 21%| 41%| 37%| 30° 37 3. 36 3 4 34 42%)
8%|  7%| 8%| 6% 9% 7%| 10 8%] 8%) %) %) %) %) %) %) 9%| 9%| 8%| __10%] %| __7%| _10%| 10%) %) %| 8% %| 7% 7%| 10%| 6%| 8 8 9 T 4 8%
— Do not trust at all 0% 3%| a%| 4% 4% 2%| 5 4%] 3%] %) %) %) %) %) %) 4%) 3%] 4%| %) %| 4% %) %) %) %| 4% %] 2%|  7%| a%| 4% 2 4 3 T 8 5%)
on2box 52%| 53%| 50%| 51%| 5 4 51%| 56%| 45 52%) 51%| 55%| 51%| 50%| 58%| 49%| 51%|  52% 54% 48%| _47%|  50%| 59%| 49%| 45%| 47%| 54%| 57%| 58%| 60%| 65%| 45%| 52%| 60%| 50 52 54%| 4 54 45%)
Bottom2box 12%| 10%| 11%| 11%| 10%| 11%| 14%| 10%| 15%| 12% 12%| 129 13%| 11%[ 1206] 15%[ 10%[ 129 11% 11%| 15%|  119%[ 11%|  16%| 15%| 11%| 10%| 120 0%| o%| 14%| 15%| 10%| 10%| 1206] 119 1206] 109 13%[ 120 13%)




Q25. [Healthcare] To what extent do you trust or not trust each of the following types of institutions?

Region Gender Age Age_Gender HH Income HH Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$25K- | $50K- [ $75K- | $100K- | $125K- | $150K- collre| , . . No
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- [$100K+| <s25K $200K+| <=HS univ+ | cpc | Lib | NDP | BLOC | Green | Other
BC AB SK/MB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 3554 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K <$50K | <$75K |<$100K |<$125K | <$150K | <$200K ch vote
5_C. trust 26%| _26%| 20%| 21%| 21%| 21%| 30%| 31%| 2 30 75%| _20%| 250 29%| 3 26%| 33 78 23 26%| __30%| _26%| 30%| 3 30%|_22%| 20%| 2| 33%| 32%| 27%| 26%| 24y
4 49%| _53%| 46%| 49%| 46%| 51%| 50%| 45%| 5 47 51%| 47%| 4 51% 4 45%| 50 47 52 52%| 4 52%| _50%| 4 4 51%| 53%| 53%| 49%| 45%| 5 7% 5
3 17| 18%| 209%| 23%| 24%| 21%| 1a%| 18%| 1 17 1 1 1 159 1 2 13 1 1 7% 1 1 14%] 1 2 2 1506 14%| 1a%| 1 1 I 1
2 4 3 8% 6%| 1% 5% 4 %) 4 3 2 4 5 2 5 4
1— Do not trust at all 2 B 2% 2% 2%| 2% 2 2% T 2 2 2 2 1 1 1
Top2box T1%|_79%| _68%| 69%| 67%| 72%| 80%| 76%| 7 8% 7 7 7 B80%| 7 7 &3 7 7 T7%| 7 7 B80%| 7 7 7 B2%| _ 80%| 81%| 7 B1%| 7 7
Bottom2box 6%] 3%] 10%] 8%] 9%] 7%] 5%) 6%] 8%] 5%) 7% 6% 7% 5% 5% 7% 4% 7% 7% 6% 7% 4% 6% 9% 6% 6% 3% 6% 5% 8% 6%] 6%] 7%)] 3%)] 4% 7%)] 5%)] 10%] 6%]
25. [Government] To what extent do you trust or not trust each of the following types of institutions?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender HH Income HH Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$25K- | $50K- | $75K- | $100K- [ $125K- | $150K- ColllTe No
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female S50K- [$100K+{ <s25K $200K+| <=Hs univ+ | cpc | Lib | NDP | BLOC | Green | Other
BC | AB [skmB| sk | MB | ON | Qc | ATL | Male |Female | 1834 | 35:54 | 55+ | 1o%0 | %0 | o | Toias | assa | s | <S5 |<s100k <$50K | <$75K | <$100K | <$125K | <$150K | <5200k ch vote
5— trust 79 4% 2% 3% 19 4% 79 129 79 6% 8 8 5 8 8 A 6 8 1 9 10¢ [ [ 13%%)| 8 A T 8 5 5 T T 5 9 3 11¢ 5 13 3 2 1
4 319 359 169 279 23 09 329 37 28Y 29Y 33 32 32 0 28 28 27 35 35 28 35 28 31 6 3T 4 31 26 30 38 5 45 36 32 35 18¢ 30¢
3 339 319 309 319 319 1 349 31 41 0% 35 31 9 27 3 38 34 33 33 28 35 7 26 0 34 33 32 32 7 32 39 35 43 16¢ 7
2 159 169 259 179 169 8 159 9 9 7 13 A 7 1T T 15¢ 12 11 15¢ 16¢ 16¢ 6 17¢ T 12¢ 16¢ 16¢ 12¢ 4 8 14¢ 9 9 26 2!
1—Do not trust at all 159 149 279 229 299 7 139 11 16" 9 11¢ 8 6 25¢ 6 11¢ 11¢ 12 15 15¢ 14¢ 4 16¢ 4 17¢ 19¢ 16¢ 9 1 3 6 11¢ 10¢ 38 3
Top2box 38 409 189 299 249 4 38 499 34 4 41 7 38 32 4 35 42 45 38 41 43 35 33 4 42 9 38 33 36 47 9 56 41 45 38 21 7
Bottom2box 30%| _30%| 52%| 40%| 45%| 35%| 28%| 20%| 25 6 24 2 33%|__41%| 33 27%|__23%| _ 23%| 299 30%| _28%| 30%| 31%| 25%| 20%| 329 1] _28%| 3a%| 32%| 21%| 5% 11%| 20%| 20%| 10%| 64%| 26
DL How many people currently live in your household - including yourself?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender HH Income HH Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$25K- | $50K- [ $75K- | $100K- | $125K- | $150K- CollTe No
Male Male Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- |$100K+| <$25K $200K+| <=HS Univ+ | CPC Lib NDP | BLOC | Green | Other
BC AB SK/MB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 35-54 55+ <$50K <$100K <$50K | <$75K |<$100K |<$125K | <$150K | <$200K ch vote
You live alone Troo|Te%| 14%| 1ov| 1av| 17%| 16%| 21%| 14%| 16%|  10%| 1o%| 14%| 2a%| 12%| 14%| 1o%|  12% W% oow| oov| 16%| 6%l 4a%| 3o%| 2% 1i%|  8%| 3%  2%|  6%| 10%| Tvo6| 1o%| 14%| 18%| 18%| 26%| 21%| 16%| 15%)
TwolOne other person 44%| _4T%| 38%| 43%| 49%| 37%| 44%| 44%| 48%| 45v%|  44%| 39%| 20%| 62%| 37%| 28%| 66%| _ 42% 0%| __6%| 39| _4o%| 42%| 32%| 44%| 51%| 47%| 47%| 42%| 37%| 36%| 45%| 44%| 43%| 45%| 47%| _40%| _43%| _46%| _40%| _40%]
Three people T6%| 14%| 16%| 17%| 15%| 10%| 16%| 17%| 18%| 16%| _ 16%| 10%| 21%| _ 0%| 20%| 21%| 10%|  17% 1% 0% o%| 17| 20%|  6%| 11%| 15%| 20%| 16%| 22%| 21%| 20%| 14%| 17%| 18%| 15%| 17%| 1r%| 16%| 15%| 11%| 15%
Four people 159 15%| 20%| 15%| 129 18%| 16%| _ O%| 12%| 15%|  15%| 10%| 23%|  4%| 18%| 23%|  4%|  20% 2% 3% 7| 12%| 22%| 10%| _ 6%| _ 8%| 16%| 18%| 22%| 26%| 20%| 14%| 14%| 17%| 16%| 12%| 16%| _ 9%| 14%| 18%| 19%
Five or more people in 8%| 69| 12 10%| 1196 ow| 8%| 8% 8% 9% 8%| 11 14%| 19| 13%| 14%| 1% o%|  13% 16| 7| e%| 11 ow| 59| 5| 79| 99| 10%| 14%| 1396 ov| 8%| 76| ow| 76| 8w 5%| 5% 15%| 11%]
D2. Marital status
Region Gender Age Age_Gender HH Income HH Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$25K- | $50K- | $75K- | $100K- | $125K- | $150K- CollTe No
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female 50K- |$100K+| <s25K $200K+| <=Hs univ+ | cpc | Lib | NDP | BLOC | Green | Other
BC | AB [skmB| sk | MB | ON | Qc | ATL | Male |Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | 1o%0 | o0 | 2T | (o ar | Bnsa | s | <S5 |<sa00k <$50K | <$75K |<$100K | <$125K |<$150K | <5200k ch vote
Single/Never married 21%] 23%] 17%] 20%] 17%] 23%] 23%] 22%] 21%) 44%) 19%) 6%, 46%)| 19%) 6%, 43%) 19%) 7%, 39%) 19%, 11%, 49%) 34%) 23%) 15% 12% 9% 9% 12% 22%) 20%) 23%) 15%] 20%) 28%) 18%] 25%) 28%) 31%)
Married A7%] 49%] 60%] 51%] 51%] 50%] 35%] 49%] 45%) 30%) 49%)| 59%)| 27%)| 51%) 64%)| 32%) A47%)| 54%)| 21%) 49%)| 62%)| 12% 27%)| 46%)| 52%)| 54%)| 66%)| 65%)| 69%)| 44%) 49%) 50%) 58%) 48%) 39%) 34%) 41%) 41%) 38%)
i‘;’r':gg""aw' Living as 18%| 15%| 12%| 15%| 16%| 14%| 28%) 10%| 1796 25%| 21%| 99| 26%| 21%| 1196  23%|  21%] 8%| 10%| 20%| 23%| 69| 12%| 1796| 24%| 26%| 2296 23%| 17%| 1796| 18%| 18%| 14%| 17%| 22%| 30%| 16%| 169%| 18%
Divorced 10%] 10%] 8%] 10%] 10%] 10%] 10%] 11%] 11%] 9%] 12%) 1% 10%) 17%)| 1% 8% 15%) 1% 12%) 19%)| 22%)| 9% 4% 28%) 18% 11%, 7%)| 7%)| 2% 2% 3%)| 13%] 10%] 7%)] 9%)] 11%] 8%)| 13%)] 15%] 12%] 10%]
Widowed 4%] 3%) 3%) 4%] 5%] 4%] 4%] 3%) 4%] 2%] 5%, *%, 1%, 8%, *%, *%, 4% *%)| 1% 13%) 8% 2% 1%, 5% 9% 3% 2% 1%, 1%, 1%, 4% 4%)] 2%)| 4% 4%)] 3%)| 5%)] 3%)| 3%)| 2%)|
E‘:& iaiediccnmong 65%| 64%| 72%| 65%| 67%| 64%| 64%| 62%| 66| 68%| 62| Sa%| 70%| 68%| 53| 7206 75%|  ssw|  e8%|  62%| 31| G9%| ssw| 18%| 39%| 6206 76%| sow| 88| 89%| ssw| 61%| e6%| 68| 72%| 65| 61%| 6a%| s8%| 57| S6%
D3. Children in HH
Region Gender Age Age_Gender HH Income HH Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$25K- | $50K- [ $75K- | $100K- | $125K- | $150K- CollTe| ’ No
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- [$100K+( <825k $200K+| <=Hs univ+ | cpc | Lib | NDP | BLOC | Green | Other
BC | AB [skme| sk | MB | ON | Qc | ATL | Male |Female| 1834 | 3554 | S5+ | 070 | 00 | 2T | Tolar | anea | e | <S5 |<s100k <$50K | <875K | <$100K | <$125K | <3150k | <3200k ch vote
No.no children 20%| _41%| 34%| 33%| 30%| 36%| 41| 43| 33%| a4l  38%| 70%| 320 23v| 72%| a2%| 25w  68%|  32%|  22%| 51v| 40%| 31%| 6%l  40%| 41%| 30%|  36%| 20%| 28%| 26%| 36%| avoe| 48| 20%| 42v| 5iv| 3av| 4ov| 48%| 41%)
Yes, have a n under 18 27| 24%| 35%| 32%| 35%| 30%| 259 269| 28| 270 26| 30%| sow| 3| 28%| 52| a%| 31|  48% 2%| 14%| 25%| 40%| 15| 13%| 189%| 33%| 35%| 41| 4asw| 35%| 23%| 26| 32%| 27| 26%| 20%| 19| 23%| 34%| 30%
pesihaveld n over 18 a7w| 38| 35%| asw| 37| 39| a7o6| 34| asv| 3s%|  3e%| v 26| 7S voe| 223 73% wo|  20%w|  77%| 37os| a3sw| 33%| 31| 0w 44| 31| 33%| 33%| 20%| 44%| adss| aow| 23%| 47| aew| 23%| asw| 35W| 20%| 27%
Net: Yes So%| 66%| 67%| 70%| 64%| 59%| 5v%| 67%| 59%|  62%| 30%| 68%| 77%| 28%| 68%| 7o%| 32|  68%|  78%| 49%| 60%| 69%| 4a%| 51%| 5ov| 61%| 64%| 71%| 72%| 72%| 64%| 63%| 71%|  58%| 49%| 66%| 55%| 53%|




D4. employment status

Region Gender Age Age_Gender HH Income HH Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$25K- | $50K- | $75K- [ $100K- | $125K-| $150K- colire| . : No
Male | Male | Male | Female [ Female | Female $50K- | $100K+| <$25K $200K+| <=HS univ+ | cpc [ Lib | NDP | BLOC | Green | Other
BC | AB |skmB| Sk | MB | ON | QC | ATL | Male | Female | 1834 [ 35-54 | 55+ | o0 | 200 | 28 | TENTE TR PO | <S50K [ 100k <$50K | <875K [<$100K | <$125K | <$150K [ <3200k ch vote
Working/studying full-
ok ago| 45| asos| asw| 51%| 4co| 48%| 53%6| 4106 53%|  44%| 7TO%| 64%| 1796| TS| 72%| 1096  eeos|  57%|  15%| 31%| 09| esve| 24%| 35| 44%| S69| sov| 65%| 70%| 73| 38%| 4696| 6a%| 43%| s0%| 55%| 4s96| 47e| 59%|  49%|
Working/studying part-
ok 10| 120 119 119%| 12|  o%|  9%| 8| 10%| 7o6| 1196 119%| 119 7|  8%| 76| 7| 130  14% 79| 120 8| 76| 1a%| 11%| 99| 7| 10%| 8| 5| 5%| 9| 119 8| 100 8| 10%| 8w| 13%| 15%| 129
Not T5%| 14%| 200 15%| 1206| 17%| 16%| 1106| 10%| 13%| 1706 10%| 20%|  8%| 17%| L76| _ 8%|  20%|  24% 8%| 21| 1a%| 11%| 10| 16%| TA%| 12%|  8%| 13%| 14%| 11%| 18%| 14%| 13%| 15% 16%| 12%| 22%)
Retired 27%| _28%| 21| 26%| 24%| 28%| 28%| 279%| 30%| 26%|  28%| | _ 5%| 68%| | _ 4%| 66% %) 5% _ 70%| 35%| 29%| 16%| 31%| 38%| 32%| 24%| 23%| 14%| 12%| 1106| 34%| 20%| 15%| 32%] 2a%| _13%| _18%
Net: working/ studying 58%| 58%| 59%| 50%| 64%| 55%| 57%| 62%| 51%| 61%|  55%| BI%| 75%| 24%| 83%| 7o%| 2796  79%|  71%|  229| 43%| 58%| 73%| 38%| 46%| 53%| 63%| 69%| 73%| 75%| 78%| 47%| 5796 72%| 53%) 60%| _74%|__60%
DS. How would you describe your political leaning?
Sample Size 2008] 502 497] _ 445] _ 221] _ 224] 800|502 251] 14A1] 1568 840] 1034] 1115 _407] _ 498] _ 536] 441 537 579708 56 258] 45| 468]  436] 335|264 23] 122 1146 O79] _87a] OI11] 870|425 195] 17| _ 66] 350
Region Gender Age Age_Gender HH Income HH Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
25K- | $50K- | $75K- | $100K- [ $125K- | $150K- ColirTe No
Male | Male | Male | Female [ Female | Female $50K- | $100K+| <s25K $200K+| <=HS univ+ | cpc | Lib | NDP | BLOC | Green | other
BC | AB |skmB| Sk | MB | ON | QC | ATL | Male | Female | 1834 [ 3554 | 55+ | jo*n | S50 | 28 | TENTE TN | Tane | <S50K [ 100k <$50K | <575K [<$100K | <$125K | <$150K [ <3200k ch vote
Very liberal T3%| 14%| 8% T1%| _ Ov%| 13%| T4%| 13%| 12%| 10%| 150 10%| 13%| _ 8%| 1r%| _ 89%| 79| _ 219| _ T7o6| _ 10%| 1506| 14%| 129%| 18%| 13%| T4%| 13%| 16%| 1296 _ 8%| 10%| 10%| 119 18%| _ To6| 17%| 3506 11%| 21%| _ 3% 7%
Liberal 219 24%| 1196 16%| T1%| 10%| 24%| 22| 219 17%|  25%| 24%| 22%| 10%| 17%| 20%| Td%|  30%|  24%| _ 23%| 20%| 23%| 22%| 20%| 21| 23%| 23%| 219%| 24%| 229 219%| 17%| 20%| 28%|  2%| 46%| 25%| 76| 27%| 7% 13%)
Slightly liberal 1196|1196 ow| 798| 7| _ 7%| 12%6| 1a%|  8%| 1296 1106 13%| 10%| 129 13%| 10%| 13%|  13%|  10%|  11%| 10%| 12%| 13%| 11%| _ o%| 10%| 13%| 16%| 14%| 119%|  8%| 99| 119 15%|  4%| 18%| 12%| 15%| 13%|  6%| 11%
m:zera‘e’m'dd'e"’"‘he' 25| 24%| 20%| 19%| 14%| 2a%| 21%| 33%| 35| 23%|  27%| 20%| 27%| 28%| 19%| 25%| 25%| 219  20%|  3ow| 32%| 23%| 19%| 32%| 32| 23%| 22%| 19%| 20%| 18%| 19%| 31%| 26%| 179%| 18%| 15%] s3%| 32%| 27%|  50%)
Slightly conservative 10 3%| 116 12%| 10%| 9%| 10%| 7% 13 7% 10% T T I 14 7 & % T 0% % 8% 12%| T T 9% 1 0% __21%| 2% o%| _ 6%| 21%| 8%
Conservative 15%| 1 8%| 279 _ 3a%| 22%| 15 5% 14%| 10 11 10%[ 1 1 1 2 21 7 10 T 0% T 1 1191 14%|_ 15%| _14%| 2 2 7% 10%| __a19%] 1% 3% 16| 25%] 7%
Very conservative 5 196 ow| 14%| 5% 5 2% 3% 7 4 4% 7 3 4 & 4 5% 5% 5% 7 2% _14%] % 2% 1% 4%
Net: Liberal 25%| 4 8% 33%| 27%| 30%| 50%| 4o%| 41%| 39 52%| _55%| & 3 % 3 33 63%| 5L 4 25%|__a 4 4 3% __a 50%| _53%| 50%| 4 3 35%|__4 60%| _ 6%| 81% 32%| _61%| _16%| _31%|
Net: Conservative 20%| 27| 52| 47| 59%| 87| 20%| 18%| 24%| 38%|  20%| 250 20v| 34%| 34%| 38%| 4206 16|  20%|  27%| 23%| 29%| 33%| 10%| 25%| 20%| 28%| 28%| 310 40%| 42| 34%| 3196|229 75%] 4% 14%]__8%| 57%| _19%]
D6. Household Income
mple Size 3002 1441] 1561 849] 1038[ 1116 407[ 498 536 441 540 580 959 258 451 468 436]  337] 265] 235] 122| 1147] 980] 876 913] 871 425 195[ 171 66 360
Region Gender Age Age_Gender HH Income HH Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$25K- | $50K- | $75K- [ $100K- | $125K- | $150K- ColirTe No
Male | Male | Male | Female [ Female | Female 0K- |$100K+[ <825k $200K+| <=HS univ+ | cpc [ Lib | NDP | BLOC | Green | Other
BC | AB [skme| sk | MB | ON | QC | ATL | Male |Female | 1834 | 3554 | 5+ | o0 | 250 | 28 | (RN e | TEETE | <ssok | 90 <$50K | <875K [<$100K|<$125K | <$150K [ <3200k ch vote
Less than $25,000 S| 8| aw| 6% 7% 6% Ti%|  T16| 79|  10%| TG  6v| _ %[  8%| 5% 6%  13% 7% 11%| 36%) T00%) To%| o] o%| 5| 7o 1o%|  9%| 1a% 5%
$25Kk to less than $50,000 | _ 15%| _ 13%| 11%| 15%| 12%| 18%| 13%| 20%| 10%| 14%|  16%| 14%| 110 10%| 14%| 10%| 18%|  15%|  12%| 219 64% 100%) 2100 14%|  8%| 1a%| 14%| 16%| 23%| 19%| 12%| 17%|
;ggggg foless than 16%| 169| 13%| 190%| 109%| 18%| 15%| 179%| 16%| 169%|  15%| 15%| 129 10%| 15%| 1196 219%|  16%|  13%  18%] 52% 100%| 18%| 169%| 12%| 15%| 16%| 18%| 20%| 120 12%| 13%]
$75,000 (0 less than
o 15%| 159 12%| 14%| 1296 15%| 15%| 14%| 16%| 1796  13%| 15%| 15%6| 14%| 16%| 1796 17%|  14%|  13%6  119%] 48% 100%| 13%| 15%| 17%| 14%| 16%| 16%| 16%| 16%| 19%|  8%|
;iggggg foless than 11%| 129%| 14%| 11%| 13%| 10%| 10%| 119 10%| 1196 1206 12%| 13%| 8| 13%| 1206 8% 16 15%] 9%| 35% 100%| 8%| 1206 14%| 12%| 13%| 11%| 798| 1106| 0% 8%
;igg'ggg foless than o%| 10%| ow| 9| 10%| ow| 10%| 7| 8%| 12%) 6%| 8%w| 12%| 6%| 10| 15%| 9% 7% 9%| 3%| 28% 100%| 6%|  9%| 129 0% 1106| ow| 6| 3% 8% 7%
ggg'ggg foless than 8%| 76| 4% 79| s 7| 0| aw| 4| 9% 7| ow| 119%| 56| 1106 12%| 5% 7% 9%| 4%| 25% 100%| a%| ew| 13%| 10%| 8w| ew| 5% 8w| 10%| 4%
More than $200,000 2| aw| oW %] 3% ow| 5% 2% 3% 5% 3%| 2% ew| 3% ow| 8% 5% 3% 5% 2%] 3% T00%| 1| a%| %] e%| aw| 3% 1| 4% 7% 1%
S:V" tKnow/Prefernotto | yu0l 1600 18%| 16%| 169 15%| 1396 13| 129 1196 1706|136 1306 160 119 10| 1206| 1a% 16w  21% 16%| 14%| 13%| 16%| 10%|  o%| 12%| 13%| 18%| 27%|
Net: <$50K 2a%| 21%| 15%| 21%| 10%| 23%| 20%| 31%| 31%| 20%|  27%| 25%| 18%| 28%| 22%| 15%| 24%|  28%|  20%|  32%| 100%| 100%] _100% a%| 23%| 11%| 18%| 21| 27%| 32%| 33%| 17%| 33%)
Net: $50K-<$100K 30%| 31%| 25%| 33| 31%| 34%| 30%| 319%| 329%| 32%|  28%| 30%| 27%| 33%| 31%| 28%| 38%|  30%|  26%|  28% 100%) 100%| _100% 30%| 31%| 29%| 20%| 32%| 34%| 36%| 20%| 31%| 20%|
Net: $100K+ 32| 33%| 4196 31%| 34%| 28%| 35%| 25%| 25%| 36%| _ 28%| 3206 42%| 22%| 36%| 47%| 2796  28%| _ 38%| _ 1o% 100%) 100%] _100%| 100%| 100%| 10%| 32%| 48%| 379%| _36%| 30%| 10%| 26%| 34%| 20%
Province
Region Gender Age Age_Gender HH Income HH Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$25K- | $50K- | $75K- [ $100K- | $125K-| $150K- colire| ’ No
Male | Male | Male | Female [ Female | Female $50K- | $100K+| <825K $200K+| <=HS univ+ | cPc [ Lib | NDP | BLOC | Green | Other
BC | AB |skmB| Sk | MB | ON | QC | ATL | Male | Female | 1834 [ 35-54 | 55+ | jo*0 | S 80 | 28 | TENTE TN The | <S50K [ Sl00k <$50K | <875K [<$100K |<$125K | <$150K [ <3200k ch vote
British Columbia T3%| _100%] T3%|  13%| 13%| 13%| Ta%| 13%| 13%| TA%| _ 13%| _ 13%| _ 1av| T1%| 13%| 13%| 1296 1105| 13%| 13%| 1a%| 1a%| I1o6| 1a%| Ta%| 1205 14%| 13%| 11%| _20%] 25%| _ 18%| 1%
AB 11%] 100%) 11%| 11| 13%| 12%| 06| _13%| 12% 06| 13%| 1% 9| 79|  o%| 15%| 5%  89%|  o%| 10%| 14%| 119 20%| 14%|  8%| 13%| 1a%| 24%|  5%| _ o% a%| _12%] 1%
3% 47%|_100%) 3% 3% 3% 3% 6| 3w 3% % 3%| 3%| o 2| 3%  3%| 3| 2%| a%| 3%| 4% 3%|  3%| 20| a%| 3% 2% 6% 1% 3% 2% 4% 2%
Manitoba 4% 53%| 100%) 4% %] 4% 3w o6 a%| 3% % %] 3%| oo aw| a%| 3% 2w| 4% 4%| a%| 3% 4% 3% 2% 4 3% 3% 5%| 3% 4% 3 3% 3
Ontario 38% 100%) 38%| _ 38%| 38%| 38%| 37%| 38%| 38%| 37%|  38%| _ 38%| _ 379%| 35%| 38%| 410%| 38%| 33%| 35%| 40%| 35| 43%| 45%| 49%| 30%| 34%| 40%| 36%| 4% 40% 35%| _37%| 38
Ouebec 24% 100%) 2a%|  2a%| 23%| 24%| 26%| 23%| 24%| 26%|  23%| _ 24%| _ 26%| 31%| 25%| 109%| 30%| 32%| 279%| 23%| 24%| 10%| 14%| 15%| 24%| 27%| 219%| 119%| 25%| 1796| 100%| 17%| 22%| 27
ew 2% 32%| 3% 2% 16| 3%| 2%  1%| 3% % 1%] 3%| 2% 3% %[ 2% 96| a%| 2% 96 2%| 3% 1% 1% 3 2% 2% 2%| 2% 1% 7 3% 4
jova Scotia 3% 41%] 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 4% 2% % 3%| 1%] 5% 4% %[ 3% % a%| 3% 96| a%| 2%| 2% 2%| 3 an| 2% 2%| a%| 3% & 3
Prince Edward Island %) 5% o) 1% | rop| 1% %) %) %) 6] | %] 6| % %] 1% 16 1% K F7 7 N7 7 T 1 T
t':;"::;;d'a"d and 2% 2% 1% 2%| 1| 2| 2| 10| 1%| 2% 2%| 2%| 1% 2% 29| 16| 20| 1%| 2| 20| 1%| 6| o] 19| 20| 29| 16| 10|  2%| 2% 19) 4%|




Region

Region Gender Age Age_Gender HH Income HH Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$25K- | $50K- [ $75K- | $100K- | $125K- | $150K- collre| , . . No
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- [$100K+| <s25K $200K+| <=Hs univ+ | cpc | Lib | NDP | BLOC | Green | Other
BC AB | SK/MB| SK MB ON QC | ATL [ Male | Female | 18-34 [ 3554 55+ | 100/ | 300 | 554 | 18-34 | 35.54 55 | <S59K | g100k <$50K | <$75K [<$100K [<$125K [<$150K | <$200K ch vote
British Columbia 3% _100% % 13%| T T A% T T 3 T T A% 1 3% 1a%| 1 T o] 1%| 1a%| 1a%| 1 Tow| 14| 1ow| tav| Tew| 116 209 50| 16%[ 110
AB 11% 100%| 1% 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 %1 1% 1 2 1 T 1 2 P
a75%|_100%| % % 29
Manitoba 53%) 100%| 9 3 3
Ontario 3 100%| 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 35%| 3 4 3 3 35%| 4 35%| 4 45%| 4 3 3 4 3 7 4 35%| 3 3
OQuebec 2 100%| 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 31%| 25%| 1 3 3 27%| 2 24%| 1 14%] 1 2 2 2 1 25%| _17%| 100%| 17%| 22%| 2
ATL 7%] 100%] 7%] 7% 6% 7% 8%) 6% 7% 8% 6% 7% 8% 9% 8% 6% 10% 9% 8% 8% 7% 6% 4% 5%)] 8%)| 9%)] 5%)] 5%)] 8%)] 7%)] 14%] 3%)] 12%]
Gender
Region Gender Age Age_Gender HH Income HH Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$25K- | $50K- [ $75K- | $100K- | $125K- | $150K- CollTe No
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- |$100K+| <25k $200K+| <=HS univ+ | cpc | Lib | NDP | BLOC | Green | Other
8c | A8 [skmB| sk | MB | ON | Qc | ATL | Male | Female ol B e e e s e <$50K | <$75K |<$100K | <$125K | <$150K | <5200k ch vote
Male 48%) 48%) 48%) 48%) 48%) 48%) 48%) 48%) 48%| 100%] 100%| 100%| 100%! 41%)| 52%)| 55%)| 37%)| 44%)| 49%)| 55%)| 46%)| 63%)| 56%)| 60%)| 49%) 49%) 46%) 60%) 41%) 40%) 51%) 42%) 67%)| 42%)
Female 2% 5o%| 52%| 52%| 52%| 52%| 52%| 52%| 52% 100% 100%| __100%] _ 100%| 59%| 48%| 45%| 63%| 56%| 51%| 45%| 5a%| 37%| _44%| 40%| 51%| 51%| 54%| 40%| 59%| 60%| 49%| 58%| 33%| 58%
Which of the following categories includes your age?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender HH Income HH Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$25K- | $50K- [ $75K- | $100K- | $125K- | $150K- CollTe No
Male Male Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- |$100K+| <$25K $200K+| <=HS Univ+ | CPC Lib NDP | BLOC | Green | Other
BC | AB [skmB| sk | M8 | ON | Qc | ATL | Male | Female | 1834 [ 3554 | s+ [ R | JAS | NEEE | FENSE| FEMES [ FESE | <ssoK | 500 <$50K | <875K |<$100K | <$125K | <8150k | <g200K ch vote
1524 &% 4 G G P I 7 I 7 %) 5% 2% 5% 7 2 I 7 7 I P 5 7 % o%| 1%
2534 22%| %[ 21%| 22%| 19 22%) 1% 78% 1% 4 5% 24 7% 259 11 35 7 3%|_32%| 28 5
3544 7 19 17 8%| 17 7 50% 50% 5% 3 59 229 22 5 1 22 0
4554 7 2% 17 7% 17 7 50% 50% 51% S 329 7 o 7 23 7
5564 7 5 5%| 21 7 6% 5% 7% 4 219 1 5 11 i
65+ 0%| 25 7 19 19% 0 54% 55% 53% 4 S 4 2 7 7 4
Net: 16-34 8%| 28 0 o%|_27%) B 100% 100% 100% 359 1 32%| 179 1 a%| 45 7 37 B
Net: 35-54 35%| 34 3 35%|__34%| 35 35% 100% 100% 100% 1] 4 269 41%| _47%| 46%| 53%| 32 4 7% 34 5 45 7
Net: 55+ 37%)| 39%) 31%)| 37%)| 37%)| 36%)| 36%)| 39%) 43%) 37%)| 37%)| 100%) 100%)| 100%)| 44%| 41%| 26%| 39%)| A47%)| 45%| 35%| 28%)| 26%| 22%| 30%)| 45%| 22%) 46%)| 39%) 22%) 550 25%
Gender-Age
Region Gender Age Age_Gender HH Income HH Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$25K- | $50K- | $75K- [ $100K-| $125K- | S150K- Collre No
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | 5100k +| <25k $200K+| <=HS univ+ | cpc | Lib | NDP | BLOC | Green | Other
BC | A8 [skms| sk | M8 | ON [ Qc | ATL | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | s+ [ E | LA | NEE | FEMSE | FEMES | FUNAE | cssok [ 5500k <$50K | <$75K |<$100K | <$125K | <$150K | <5200k ch vote
Male 18-34 28%] 48%) 100%j 3 14¢ 7Y 19 4% 179 13% 0¥ 8Y 10% 18%
Male 35-54. 7 8 35%] 48%) 100%j 1 15¢ 3 7 A4y 18Y 20¥ 6 2! 159 119
Male 55+ 5 7 7 37%] 48%) 100%j 8 22 2 19 109 27 5 0 26Y 129
Female 18-34 7 28%) 52%) 100%j T 15¢ 1 0% 229 A 7 8Y 229
Female 35-54 9 35%) 52%) 100%j 5 16¢ 2: 20¥ 21Y 1 1 1 129 16Y
Female 55+ 0 3 9 9 19 22 37% 52% 100%|__26%| _18% 10% o 216|116 10%| 24%| 12%] 20%] 21%]  3%] _15%)
What is the highest level of education that you yourself completed?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender HH Income HH Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$25K- | $50K- | $75K- | $100K- | $125K- | $150K- CollTe| ’ No
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- |$100K+| <25k $200K+| <=HS univ+ | cpc | Lib | NDP | BLOC | Green | Other
BC | AB [skme| sk | MB | ON | Qc | ATL | Male |Female| 1834 | 3554 | S5+ | o708 | 00 | 2T | Tolar | amea | e | <S5 |<s100k <850K | <875K |<$100K | <$125K | <$150K | <$200K ch vote
f;:'l‘;f'e'“e"‘ary oihigh 3| 206  206|  a%| 20| 6| av| 4w 206 4% 20| aos| 26|  a%e| 4| 3w 5% 3% 1% 3| s 20| 20  5%|  sw|  3w| 106 36| 19| 1% 13| 8wl 3| 20| 26|  a%| 20| 2| 6wl
Hiah school araduate T7%| 15%| 12%| 22%| 23%| 21%| 16%| 20%| 17%| 17%| _ 17%| 16%| 13%| 21%| 15%| 14%| 20%| _ 15%|  13%|  20%| 26%| 18%|  8%| 25%| 27%| 20%| 16%| 11| 7|  6%|  4%| 44% 16%|  13%| 1a%| 23%| 13%| 21%| 25%)
f::;ilc""egemade 18%| 23%| 13%| 20%| 20%| 20%| 20%| 15%| 21%| 18%|  18%| 13%| 20%| 21| 11%| 23%| 20| 15|  17e6|  22%| 249| 1sv| 14%| 2706| 22%| 20%| 16| 14%| 18| 13%| 79| a8%) 20%| 18%| 18%| 22%| 16%| 15%| 17%|
Greie G “DSTZHDM 22%| 18%] 27%| 21%| 23%| 19%] 20%| 24%| 27%| 22%| 22%) 14%) 23%) 27%) 19%) 19%) 27%) 10%) 27%) 27%) 21%) 23%) 23%) 18% 22%) 24%) 22%) 24%) 26%) 21%) 18% 68%| 25%| 21%| 20%| 29%| 22%| 21%| 17%]
Some university’ TI%6| 10%| 10%| 10%| 10%| 10%| 10%| 12%| 12%| 11%| _ 10%| 14%| _ ©6%| 10%| 14%|  o%| 11%|  13% % o 11%| 10%| 10%| 15%|  o%| 10v| 110 12%| 7% 11%| 11% 32%| S| 1o%| 11| 8| 12%| 12%| 10%
University undergraduate]
degree, such as a 20%| 20%| 28%| 21%| 19%| 22%| 21| 16| 15| 18|  219| 30%| 20| 110 28| 19| 1106 319 26| 12%| 10%| 20%| 28%|  7%| 12%| 17%| 24%| 24| 27| 33%| 320 e8%| 18%| 23%| 250 ow| 10w| 179 16%
Bachelor's Dearee
University graduate
degree, such as a 0% 12%| o%| aw| 4| aw| 11| ow| e%| 10%) oo 11| 12| ew| | 13w ew| 12%  12%] soo|  aw| mw| 1e%| 4| 3w ew| ow| 13%| 15%| 15%| 28% azo6| 76| 119 0% ew| 16%| 13%| 9%
Master's or PhD
Net: <=HS 36%| 40%| 27%| 46%| 45%| 46%| 39%| 39%| 40%| 39%| _ 37o| 32%| 35%| 46%| 30%| 40%| 46%| _ 33%| _ 30%|  47%| Gov%| 38%| 23%| 67%| 6a%| 43%| 33%| 27%| 26%| 20%| 12%| 100%| 41%| 33%| 34%| 48%| 31%| 38%| 48%
Net: College/Trade 33%| _20%| 37%| 31%| 33%| 29%| 30%| 36%| 39%| 33%| _ 32%| 28%| 32%| 37%| 33%| 28%| 38%| _ 23%| _ 36%|  36%| 32%| 34%| 33%| 33%| 31%| 34%| 33%| 35%| 33%| 32%| 29% 100%| 34%|_33%| 31%| 37%| 34%| 33%| 26%
Net: Univ+ 20%| 32| 36%| 24%| 23%| 25%| 319 25%| 20%| 28%|  30%| 40%| 33%| 17| 37| 32%| 17|  4ds|  34w|  17%| 13%| 28%| 44%| 10w 15%| 23%| 33%| 379 41%| 48%| 59%) 100%] 25%| 34%| 35%| 15%| 35%| 30%| 26%)




